
High-Speed Modular Mounter
高速モジュラーマウンタ

FX-2

       Rev.03

   

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the top of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty" column

   ・ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

   ・ "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

パーツ リ ス ト ご利用に際し て
 1. リ ス ト ページの #01、 #02 等の印は、 ページ上の " 注記 " の説明をご参照下さい。

2. 数量欄の数字は、 個数を表し、 0.1、 2.5 等の数値は、 長さ （単位メ ー ト ル） を表し ます。

3. 数量欄の （ 　 ） は、 組部品を構成し ている子部品である こ と を意味し ます。

4. イ ラス ト ページの－－－－－枠は、 組構成である こ と を意味し ます。



CONTENTS
目    次
MAIN UNIT

本体
1. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (1) ............................................................................................1

ベースフレーム電装関係（１）
2. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (2) ............................................................................................3

ベースフレーム電装関係（２）
3. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (3) ............................................................................................5

ベースフレーム電装関係（３）
4. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (4) ............................................................................................7

ベースフレーム電装関係（４）
5. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (5) ............................................................................................9

ベースフレーム電装関係（５）
6. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (6) ..........................................................................................11

ベースフレーム電装関係（６）
7. COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..............................................................................................................................................13

カバー関係（１）
8. COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..............................................................................................................................................15

カバー関係（２）
9. COVER COMPONENTS (3) ..............................................................................................................................................17

カバー関係（３）
10. COVER COMPONENTS (4) ............................................................................................................................................19

カバー関係（４）
11. COVER COMPONENTS (5) ............................................................................................................................................21

カバー関係（５）
12. COVER COMPONENTS (6) ............................................................................................................................................23

カバー関係（６）
13. AIR COMPONENTS.........................................................................................................................................................25

エアー関係
14. X-Y COMPONENTS (1) ...................................................................................................................................................27

Ｘ－Ｙ関係（１）
15. X-Y COMPONENTS (2) ...................................................................................................................................................29

Ｘ－Ｙ関係（２）
16. X-Y COMPONENTS (3) ...................................................................................................................................................31

Ｘ－Ｙ関係（３）
17. FEEDER BANK COMPONENTS (1)................................................................................................................................33

フィーダバンク関係（１）
18. FEEDER BANK COMPONENTS (2)................................................................................................................................35

フィーダバンク関係（２）
19. CAL BLOCK COMPONENTS ..........................................................................................................................................37

ＣＡＬブロック関係



20. ATC COMPONENTS (1) ..................................................................................................................................................39

ＡＴＣ関係（１）
21. ATC COMPONENTS (2) ..................................................................................................................................................41

ＡＴＣ関係（２）
22. HEAD COMPONENTS (1) ...............................................................................................................................................43

ヘッド関係（１）
23. HEAD COMPONENTS (2) ...............................................................................................................................................45

ヘッド関係（２）
24. HEAD RELATED COMPONENTS (1)..............................................................................................................................47

ヘッド周り関係（１）
25. HEAD RELATED COMPONENTS (2)..............................................................................................................................49

ヘッド周り関係（２）
26. OCC COMPONENTS.......................................................................................................................................................51

ＯＣＣ関係
27. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (1) ...........................................................................................................................53

基板搬送関係（１）
28. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (2) ...........................................................................................................................55

基板搬送関係（２）
29. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (3) ...........................................................................................................................57

基板搬送関係（３）
30. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (4) ...........................................................................................................................59

基板搬送関係（４）
31. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (5) ...........................................................................................................................61

基板搬送関係（５）
32. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (6) ...........................................................................................................................63

基板搬送関係（６）
33. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (7) ...........................................................................................................................65

基板搬送関係（７）
34. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (8) ...........................................................................................................................67

基板搬送関係（８）
35. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (9) ...........................................................................................................................69

基板搬送関係（９）
36. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (10) .........................................................................................................................71

基板搬送関係（１０）
37. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (11) .........................................................................................................................73

基板搬送関係（１１）
38. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (12) .........................................................................................................................75

基板搬送関係（１２）
39. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (13) .........................................................................................................................77

基板搬送関係（１３）
40. HOD COMPONENTS.......................................................................................................................................................79

ＨＯＤ関係
41. VACUUM PUMP UNIT (M/C REV.A) ...............................................................................................................................81

真空ボンプユニット（マシン　ＲＥＶ．Ａ）
42. VACUUM PUMP UNIT (AFTER M/C REV.B) ..................................................................................................................83

真空ボンプユニット（マシン　ＲＥＶ．Ｂ以降）



43. HMS COMPONENTS.......................................................................................................................................................85

ＨＭＳ関係
44. ACCESSORY COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................................................87

付属品関係
OPTION

オプション
45. AWC COMPONENTS ......................................................................................................................................................89

ＡＷＣ関係
46. NON-STOP OPERATION COMPONENTS .....................................................................................................................91

ノンストップオペレーション関係
47. BAD MARK READER COMPONENTS............................................................................................................................93

バッドマークリーダ関係
48. FPI COMPONENTS .........................................................................................................................................................95

ＦＰＩ関係
49. CONNECTOR BRACKET COMPONENTS .....................................................................................................................97

コネクタブラケット関係
50. BANK UNIT (1).................................................................................................................................................................99

バンクユニット（１）
51. BANK UNIT (2)...............................................................................................................................................................101

バンクユニット（２）
52. FLOOR TROLLEY UNIT COMPONENTS

(FOR REPLACING OVERALL CHANGER TABLE WITHOUT EARTH WIRE) ............................................................103

フロアートロリーユニット関係（アース線なし 一括交換台用）
53. FLOOR TROLLEY UNIT COMPONENTS

(FOR REPLACING OVERALL CHANGER TABLE WITH EARTH WIRE).....................................................................105

フロアートロリーユニット関係（アース線付き 一括交換台用）
54. REAR MONITOR COMPONENTS.................................................................................................................................107

背面モニタ関係
55. NOZZLE ASSEMBLY & CENTERING PIN COMPONENTS .........................................................................................109

ノズルアッセンブリ・センタリングピン関係
56. CONVEYOR EXTENTION COMPONENTS ..................................................................................................................111

コンベア延長関係
57. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (1) .................................................................................................................................................113

ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（１）
58. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (2) .................................................................................................................................................115

ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（２）
59. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (3) .................................................................................................................................................117

ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（３）
60. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (4) .................................................................................................................................................119

ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（４）
61. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (5) .................................................................................................................................................121

ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（５）
62. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (6) .................................................................................................................................................123

ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（６）





MAIN UNIT
本体
1. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (1)
ベースフレーム電装関係（１）

2
63

5 8 0

4 7 9

78

1 7 8

1 5

1 5

1 6

1 7
1 8

1 9

2 0

5 1

2 1

2 2

2 3

1 3
1 4

A

B

B

2 4

2 5

2 5

2 4

3 1
3 0

2 7

2 9

3 2
2 8

C

4 1 4 2

4 3
4 5
4 4

1 2

7 0

6 9

6 6

6 6

6 8

6 6

6 6

6 6

5 4

5 4

6 6

5 6

6 6

6 6

6 6

5 4

6 6

5 4

6 6

5 5
6 2

6 2

5 8
5 9

6 3

6 4

6 5

6 1

6 6

5 5

5 2

5 5

6 6

A

6 7

6 6
5 5

6 7

6 8

5 5

6 6

7 2
1 2

6 6

7 1

6 2

6 2

6 2

1 3
1 4

5 3

5 0

4 6

4 8

4 9

4 7

3 9 4 0

9

9

9

9

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

5 7

1 0
7 4 7 3

6 0

7 6

7 5

8 2

8 1
2 6

8 1

7 7

3 7

3 8
3 4

3 3

C

3 6

3 5
- 1 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....OPTIONAL PARTS オプション部品
#02....OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR EN) オプション部品（ＥＮ用）
#03....FOR EN ＥＮ用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-00519 BASEFRAME NUT ベースフレームナット     4
2 SM-6126002-TN SCREW M12 L=60 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ１２　Ｌ＝６０    12
3 WS-1220002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金    12
4 WP-1302500-SC WASHER 平座金小形丸　Ｍ１２    12
5 400-00403 ADJUST BOLT アジャストボルト     4
6 E1044-729-000-A ADJUST NUT アジャスタナット３６     4
7 E1035-729-000 ADJUSTER FOOT アジャストフット     4
8 SM-8082012-TN SCREW M8 L=20 止めねじ　Ｍ８　Ｌ＝２０    12
9 L110E-121-000 BASE PLATE NUT ベースプレートナット    15

10 E1038-871-000 PLATEN LOCK CAM SCREW プラテン　ロックカム　スクリュー     2
11 SL-6052592-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    15
12 L113E-821-000 CABLE CENTER BRKT ケーブルセンターブラケット     2
13 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    12
14 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    12
15 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
16 L110E-621-000 TRANS PLATE トランスプレート     1
17 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     5
18 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     5
19 400-58524 TRANSFORMER トランスフォーマー     1
20 SM-9166003-SB SCREW M16 L=60 六角ボルト　Ｍ１６　Ｌ＝６０     4
21 WP-1703001-SC WASHER 17X30X3 平座金　１７Ｘ３０Ｘ３     4
22 WS-1620002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金     4
23 NM-6160001-SC NUT フレ－ム調整ボルト　ナット     4
24 L111E-621-000 DUCT 40-60-250 ダクト４０－６０－２５０     2
25 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
26 #01 E6600-729-0A0 ADJUSTER FOOT N ASM.(OPTION) アジャストフットＮ組（オプション）     4
27 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=8 皿小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝８    (9)
28 SM-6082502-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (3)
29 E6600-729-000 ADJUSTER FOOT N アジャストフットＮ    (1)
30 400-13306 FLICTION PLATE フリクションプレート    (3)
31 400-13307 FP PUSHER ＦＰプッシャ    (3)
32 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 六角ナット　Ｍ８　１種    (3)
33 #01 L116E-921-0A0 UPS ASSEMBLY(OPTION) ＵＰＳ組（オプション）     1
34 L113E-721-000 UPS BRACKET ＵＰＳブラケット    (1)
35 400-95745 UPS ＵＰＳ    (1)
36 400-11120 UPS BATTERY ＵＰＳバッテリー    (1)
37 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (4)
38 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６    (2)
39 #01 L101E-021-0B0 CASTER ASM.(OPTION) キャスター組（オプション）     1
40 #02 L101E-021-AB0 CASTER ASM.(EN)(OPTION) キャスター組（ＥＮ）（オプション）     1
41 #01 L100E-121-000 BASE PLATE NUT(OPTION) ベースプレートナット（オプション）    (4)
42 #02 L100E-221-000 CASTER PLATE(EN)(OPTION) キャスタープレート（ＥＮ）（オプション）    (4)
43 SM-6103002-TN SCREW M10 L=30 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ１０　Ｌ＝３０   (16)
44 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ１０   (16)
45 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 ばね座金　Ｍ１０   (16)
46 E1033-729-000 CASTER 500 キャスタ－　５００    (4)
47 #02 SM-6102002-TN SCREW M10 L=20(EN)(OPTION) 六角穴ボルト（ＥＮ）（オプション）   (16)
48 #02 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2(EN)(OPTION) 平座金　Ｍ１０（ＥＮ）（オプション）   (16)
49 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10(EN)(OPTION) ばね座金　Ｍ１０（ＥＮ）（オプション）   (16)
50 L100E-321-000 CASTER SPACER(OPTION) キャスター　スペーサー（オプション）    (4)
51 400-44814 WASHER PLATE 小形角座金     4
52 400-32367 BASE PLATE RL ベースプレートＲＬ     1
53 400-32366 BASE PLATE RR ベースプレートＲＲ     1
54 400-32368 DUCT 40-60-125 ダクト４０－６０－１２５     4
55 L111E-621-000 DUCT 40-60-250 ダクト４０－６０－２５０     4
56 400-32369 DUCT 60-60-250 ダクト６０－６０－２５０     2
57 400-30567 BASE PLATE ベースプレート     1
58 400-30568 REAR PLATE L リアプレートＬ     1
59 400-30569 REAR PLATE R リアプレートＲ     1
60 400-30570 TOP PLATE トッププレート     1
61 400-30571 SUB PLATE サブプレート     1
62 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    25
63 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     1
64 E1038-871-000 PLATEN LOCK CAM SCREW プラテン　ロックカム　スクリュー     2
65 400-30661 AC POWER INPUT UNIT 電源入力ユニット     1
66 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ    36
67 L111E-121-000 DUCT 60-60-500 ダクト６０－６０－５００     2
68 L111E-221-000 DUCT 40-60-500 ダクト４０－６０－５００     2
69 L111E-821-000 DUCT 60-60-350 ダクト６０－６０－３５０     1
70 L111E-921-000 DUCT 40-60-350 ダクト４０－６０－３５０     1
71 400-32364 BASE PLATE FR ベースプレートＦＲ     1
72 400-76077 BASE PLATE FL ベースプレートＦＬ     1
73 #03 L118E-621-000 SAFETY UNIT BASE セーフティ　ユニット　ベース     1
74 #03 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６     4
75 #03 L118E-721-000 SAFETY UNIT BRKT セーフティ　ユニット　ブラケット     1
76 #03 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
77 #03 400-83785 ADJUSTER NUT 36 B アジャスト　ナット　３６　Ｂ     4
78 #03 400-00535 BASEFRAME NUT(EN) ベースフレームナット（ＥＮ）     4
79 #03 WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 平座金　１３Ｘ２４Ｘ２．５    12
80 #03 400-00404 ADJUST BOLT(EN) アジャストボルト（ＥＮ）     4
81 #03 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8  L=30 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ８　Ｌ＝３０    24
82 #03 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 六角ナット　Ｍ８　２種    12
- 2 -



2. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (2)
ベースフレーム電装関係（２）

2

1

5

4

6

9

1 0 1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 3

1 5 1 6

1 6

1 4 4 8

3 6

1 8 1 7

2 0
1 9

1 2

2 0

A

A

2 1

2 2

2 3

2 5

2 5

2 6
2 71 3

2 9
3 0

3 1

3 4

3 93 5

8
4 0

4 3
4 4

4 5
4 6

74 7

4 2

1 3

3
B

B

4 9

3 3

2 8
2 8

2 8
2 8

2 8

4 1

3 8
3 8

3 8

2 4
3 2

3 7
- 3 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L112E-021-000 CTRL UNIT BASE R ＣＴＲＬユニットベース　Ｒ     1
2 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６     2
3 E1038-871-000 PLATEN LOCK CAM SCREW プラテン　ロックカム　スクリュー     1
4 L112E-121-000 CTRL UNIT BASE L ＣＴＲＬユニットベース　Ｌ     1
5 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６     2
6 E1038-871-000 PLATEN LOCK CAM SCREW プラテン　ロックカム　スクリュー     1
7 400-76153 CTRL UNIT コントロールユニット     1
8 400-76128 ADVME2006 ＡＤＶＭＥ２００６    (1)
9 400-81653 CTL BASE ＣＴＬベース    (1)

10 HX-0002600-00 GUIDE RAIL ガイドレ－ル   (19)
11 400-81654 CTL BASE U ＣＴＬベース　Ｕ    (1)
12 HX-0002600-00 GUIDE RAIL ガイドレ－ル   (19)
13 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８   (12)
14 400-07362 VME BACKBOARD ＶＭＥバックボード    (1)
15 L910E-021-000 CPCI BACKBOARD ＣＰＣＩバックボード    (1)
16 SL-4851091-SC SCREW 座金付きねじ   (43)
17 L117E-421-000 CTL BOX BAR ＣＴＬボックスバー    (1)
18 SL-4031491-SC SCREW M3X14 座金付きなべ小ねじ    (4)
19 L117E-521-000 CTL SIDE PLATE ＣＴＬサイドプレート    (1)
20 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    (4)
21 L117E-621-000 FAN BRACKET COVER ファンブラケットカバー    (1)
22 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (7)
23 L117E-721-000 CTL REAR COVER ＣＴＬバックカバー    (1)
24 400-44519 IEEE1394 BOARD ＩＥＥＥ１３９４ボード    (1)
25 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (6)
26 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (2)
27 SM-4040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８    (2)
28 400-00431 PANEL SCREW パネル止めねじ   (10)
29 L118E-021-000 I/F BOARD BRACKET Ｉ／Ｆボードブラケット    (1)
30 E1038-871-000 PLATEN LOCK CAM SCREW プラテン　ロックカム　スクリュー    (4)
31 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    (2)
32 400-44540 16AXIS 2CH SERVO CONTROLLER １６軸２ＣＨポジションボード    (1)
33 HX-0022300-00 ADJUSTABLE BUSH 自在ブッシュ    (4)
34 HX-0035400-0D BASE PARTS 基板パーツ    (5)
35 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (7)
36 L117E-121-000 CTL BOX ＣＴＬボックス    (1)
37 401-07372 CPU BOARD ＣＰＵボード    (1)
38 400-32319 BLANK PANEL B ブランクパネル　Ｂ    (4)
39 400-07372 POSITION-CONNECTION PCB ASM ポジションコネション基板組    (1)
40 400-03313 BUS-BRIDGE BOARD バスブリッジ基板    (1)
41 400-52359 IP-X3R ASM A ＩＰ－Ｘ３Ｒ基板　Ａ組    (1)
42 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３０    (6)
43 400-01943 I/O CTRL PCB ASM. Ｉ／Ｏコントロール基板組    (1)
44 400-07370 BASE-FEEDRE PCB ASM. ベース－フィーダー　ＰＣＢ　組    (1)
45 400-01918 LIGHT CTRL PCB ASM.(50) コントロール基板組（５０）    (1)
46 400-07368 SAFETY PCB ASM. セーフティＰＣＢ　組    (1)
47 L801E-821-0A0 CONTROL UNIT TOP FAN CABLE ASM 制御装置トップファンケーブル組    (1)
48 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８   (22)
49 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
- 4 -



3. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (3)
ベースフレーム電装関係（３）

3

1 1

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6
1 2

A

A 4 1

4 1
1 7

4 2

2 3

2 0

4 4

4 0

3 1

3 2

3 4

3 5

3 7

2 2

3 3

9

1 0

5 6

2 1

2 4

1 8
4 5

1 8

2 7
2 7

3 0

2 9
2 8 2 9

2 6

2 5

3 9

4 9

5 0 5 1
5 4

5 3

5 5

1 97

6 4
4 3 4 7

7 0 7 1
6 7 6 8

6 9

4

6 7 2

6 2

6 3

6 56 6

7 3

8

8

3 6

1

4 6

2

3 8

5 7

5 8

5 9
6 0

6 1

4 8
5 2

4 8

5
6 1
- 5 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR EN ＥＮ用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L112E-321-000 HDD BRACKET ＨＤＤブラケット     1
2 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     2
3 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６     4
4 PX-9500070-00 PLUG プラグ     1
5 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER レデューサ     1
6 SL-6043092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
7 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青     3
8 #01 HK-0429901-4A CAP キャップ     2
9 L113E-421-000 PSU BASE ＰＳＵベース     1

10 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
11 400-76079 I/F PANEL R Ｉ／ＦパネルＲ     1
12 SM-1061601-SC SCREW M6 L=16 皿小ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１６     4
13 L112E-821-000 SMEMA BRACKET R スメマブラケット　Ｒ     1
14 L833E-121-0A0 SMEMA CABLE (R) ASM スメマケーブル（Ｒ）組     1
15 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８     4
16 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     3
17 400-76068 MANIFOLD BRACKET マニホールドブラケット     1
18 400-98363 LINEAR SERVO AMP (XL,XR) リニアサーボアンプ（ＸＬ，ＸＲ）     2
19 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青   0.1
20 400-81695 DETECTOR BRACKET ディテクタブラケット     1
21 400-24254 MAGNET SCALE DETECTOR マグネスケールディテクタ     1
22 SM-3061232-TN SCREW ボタンボルト     3
23 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 セムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     4
24 SL-4051691-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　Ｌ＝１６     8
25 HN-0015500-00 CORE コア     2
26 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝１０     4
27 400-44538 SERVO AMP 750W (YBL,YBR) サーボアンプ７５０Ｗ（ＹＢＬ，ＹＢＲ）     2
28 HX-0042000-00 5 PHASE STEP DRIVER ５相ステッピングモータドライバ     2
29 #01 HX-0042000-00 5 PHASE STEP DRIVER ５相ステッピングモータドライバ     3
30 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
31 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
32 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６     2
33 400-76057 RELAY BRACKET リレーブラケット     1
34 SM-1053001-SP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 皿小ねじ　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　Ｌ＝３０     3
35 L113E-321-000 SMEMA BRACKET L スメマブラケット　Ｌ     1
36 L833E-021-0A0 SMEMA CABLE (L) ASM. スメマケーブル（Ｌ）組     1
37 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８     4
38 400-76179 SSD ASM (FX-2) ＳＳＤ組（ＦＸ－２）     1
39 400-76078 DRIVER BRACKET ドライバブラケット     1
40 SL-4051691-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　Ｌ＝１６     9
41 E1038-871-000 PLATEN LOCK CAM SCREW プラテン　ロックカム　スクリュー     2
42 SL-6065092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
43 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     3
44 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
45 400-44539 SERVO AMP 2000W (YA) Ｙ軸サーボアンプ２０００Ｗ（ＹＡ）     1
46 400-57003 HDD BRACKET ＨＤＤブラケット     1
47 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     3
48 400-76056 CARRIER RAIL L200 キャリアレールＬ２００     2
49 400-76138 CONNECTOR TERMINAL コネクタターミナル     1
50 HB-0016300-00 SSR ＳＳＲ     1
51 HB-0012500-10 RELAY SOCKET リレーソケット     1
52 HK-0691900-0B END STOP エンドストップ     4
53 HK-0696500-10 BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     3
54 HK-0696900-00 END PLATE エンドプレート     1
55 HM-0013200-00 MOTOR DRIVER モータドライバ     1
56 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８     2
57 #01 KX-0000001-60 DUST COVER ダストカバー     1
58 400-46640 USB BRACKET ＵＳＢブラケット     1
59 400-46641 USB BOX ＵＳＢボックス     1
60 400-44522 USB RELAY CABLE ＵＳＢ延長ケーブル     2
61 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
62 BT-1200801-EF TUBE チュ－ブ     2
63 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青     1
64 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青   0.5
65 400-54839 SOFT NYLON 8 ソフトナイロン８    26
66 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド     6
67 PF-0200040-00 REGULATOR レギュレータ     1
68 SM-4033001-SC SCREW  M3 L=30 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３０     2
69 PJ-3030600-03 UNION 異形ユニオン     2
70 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION ユニオンワイ     1
71 SL-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L=16 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝１６     1
72 PJ-3091200-02 MANIFOLD ワンタツチ管継手　マニホ－ルド     1
73 PJ-0200000-03 PLUG ROUND 12 プラグ　φ１２     1
- 6 -



4. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (4)
ベースフレーム電装関係（４）

R2R1

RL 4

RL 5

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
8

1
9

2
0

2
1

T
B

0
1

T
B

0
2

2
2

2
3

2
4

2
5

2
6

2
7

MC2MC1

MC5MC4MC3

RL 1

RL 2

RL 6
1

4
2

4
3

4
4

4
A

2
1

3
2

3
3

3
4

3
A

1
1

4
2

4
3

4
4

4
A

2
1

3
2

3
3

3
4

3
A

1

3 5 7 3 5 71

2 5 2 72 8 2 9
3 0 3 2

4 5 6

5

2 1 5 6

6 1 2

1 2 2 0

4 6 5 6 4 3 4 5

5 0 5 6

3 3 5 6 5 4 5 8

5 5 5 8

5 3

5 0 5 8

5 1 5 8

5 2 5 8

4 7 5 8

4 8 5 8

4 9 5 8

4 6

3 6 3 8

3 9 4 1

3 3

3 4 4 2

3 5 4 2

2 5 6

2 2 2 4
- 7 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76080 PSU MAIN BRACKET ＰＳＵメインブラケット     1
2 L115E-121-000 PSU SIDE COVER ＰＳＵサイドカバー     1
3 400-00477 PSU SLIDE BAR ＰＳＵスライドバー     2
4 L115E-821-000 CABLE GUIDE BRACKET ケーブルガイドブラケット     1
5 HX-0002600-0A BASE PARTS 基板パーツ     1
6 HK-0695500-1A BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     3
7 HK-0695500-1B BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     3
8 HK-0695500-10 BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     3
9 HK-0695900-00 BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     1

10 HK-0695900-30 BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     3
11 HK-0695900-0A BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     1
12 HK-0691900-0B END STOP エンドストップ     4
13 HK-0696500-10 BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台    22
14 HK-0693500-10 BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     5
15 HK-0696900-00 END PLATE エンドプレート     1
16 HK-0696900-20 BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     2
17 HK-0696900-30 BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     6
18 HK-0696900-0A BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     1
19 HK-0696900-0B BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     1
20 HK-0696900-0C BLOCK TERMINAL 端子台     1
21 400-57297 CARRIER RAIL L252 キャリアレール　Ｌ２５２     1
22 HB-0011000-00 RELAY リレー     1
23 HB-0011000-10 RELAY COVER 関連パーツ     2
24 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
25 HB-0011000-0A RELAY リレー     1
26 HB-0011000-10 RELAY COVER 関連パーツ     2
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
28 L846E-821-0A0 CP16 OUTPUT CABLE2 ASM ＣＰ１６　ＯＵＴＰＵＴ　束線２組     1
29 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
30 L843E-521-0A0 AC-FAN ASM ＡＣ－ＦＡＮ　組     1
31 HM-0003300-20 FINGER GUARD フィンガーガード     1
32 SL-4033591-SC SCREW M3X35 セムスねじ     4
33 400-25042 MC BRACKET ＭＣブラケット     1
34 HA-0055500-00 MAGNETIC CONTACTOR 電磁開閉器     1
35 HA-0053000-0A MAGNETIC CONTACTOR 電磁開閉器     3
36 HB-0012800-00 RELAY リレー     2
37 HB-0005800-10 RELAY リレー　止め金具     2
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
39 HB-0005800-10 RELAY リレー　止め金具     1
40 HB-0012800-0C RELAY リレー     1
41 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
42 SL-4041491-SC SCREW 4 X 14 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝１４    10
43 400-07366 Z THETA POWER PCB ASM Ｚθパワー基板組     1
44 400-00478 STUD 110 スタッド　１１０     6
45 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６     6
46 L115E-921-000 PSU BRACKET A ＰＳＵ　ブラケット　Ａ     1
47 HX-0047900-00 POWER SUPPLY 電源     1
48 HX-0054200-00 POWER SOURCE 12V 電源１２Ｖ     1
49 HX-0049400-0B POWER SUPPLY 12V 電源１２Ｖ     1
50 HX-0057700-00 POWER SUPPLY 電源     1
51 HX-0049400-0A POWER SOURCE 3.3V 電源３．３Ｖ     1
52 KX-0000001-50 POWER SOURCE 6V 電源６Ｖ     1
53 400-76082 PSU BRACKET B ＰＳＵブラケットＢ     1
54 400-76129 POWER SUPPLY 24V パワーサプライ　２４Ｖ     1
55 HX-0054300-0A POWER SUPPLY 24V 電源２４Ｖ     1
56 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    26
57 ST-4041621-SN TAPPING SCREW タッピンねじ     4
58 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    32
- 8 -



5. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (5)
ベースフレーム電装関係（５）

CN 0 6 6C N0 6 7

CN0 6 5

CN0 6 4

CN0 6 3

CN0 6 2

CN0 6 1

CN0 9 9CN 0 9 8

CN0 7 1CN 0 7 2

P S 6

P S3

P S 7

P S4

P S 8

P S5

P S 1

PS 2

CP 1 0 1 2 A

CP 1 1 3 A

CP 1 2 8 A

CN0 6 8

CN0 6 9

CN0 7 0

CP 9
1 0 A

CN0 97

No .

M/ C Re v

G

V

1 2 P

2 4 P

1 P

1 3 P

CN07 3

XRXL+ 4 8 V+ 6 VZ R+ 6 V Z L+ 2 4 VS+ 6 V+ 2 4 V- 1 2 V+ 1 2 V+ 5 V+ 5 VC+ 3 . 3 V
CP 2 2 0 ACP 1 2 0 A

CP 4 1 5 ACP 3 1 5 A

CP 5 1 5 A

CP 6 4 0 A

ON

OF F

UPS

RL 3

SW0 1
C P 8 1 0 ACP 7 1 0 A

CP1 5 1 2 ACP1 4 1 0 ACP1 3 4 A

CP1 7 2 0 ACP1 6 3 0 A

CP 9

CP1 0 1 2 A

CP 1 1 3 A

CP 1 2 8 A

+ 2 4 V+ 2 4 VS+ 6 V ZR+ 4 8 V + 1 2 V
+ 3 . 3 V

+ 5 VC
+ 6 VZ L + 6 V - 1 2 V + 5 V

1 0 A

2 2 5 3 2 5 3

2 8
2 7
2 6

1 5 3

2 5 5 5

3 1 3 3

3 4 3 6

3 7 3 9

5 7 5 9
4 8 5 54 7 5 5

4 9

4 5
4 4 5 5

4 3 5 5

4 2 5 52 64 54 65 25 15 0 5 3

2 9 5 3

2 4 5 3

3 0

4 0 4 1

3 5

6 8

9 1 1

1 2 1 4

1 5 1 7

2 12 01 91 82 3 5 4

5 3 5 6
- 9 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L115E-821-000 CABLE GUIDE BRACKET ケーブル　ガイド　ブラケット     1
2 400-76081 PSU CONN BRACKET B ＰＳＵコネクタブラケットＢ     1
3 L841E-221-0A0 MC1-CN061 CABLE ASM ＭＣ１－ＣＮ０６１　束線組     1
4 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
5 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種     2
6 L841E-321-0A0 MC2-CN062 CABLE ASM ＭＣ２－ＣＮ０６２　束線組     1
7 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
8 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種     2
9 L841E-421-0A0 MC3-CN063 CABLE ASM ＭＣ３－ＣＮ０６３　束線組     1

10 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
11 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種     2
12 L841E-521-0A0 MC4-CN064 CABLE ASM ＭＣ４－ＣＮ０６４　束線組     1
13 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
14 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種     2
15 L848E-621-0A0 RL6-CN065 CABLE ASM ＲＬ６－ＣＮ０６５　ケーブル組     1
16 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
17 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種     2
18 L843E-821-0A0 SW01-CN67 CABLE ASM ＳＷ０１－ＣＮ６７　束線組     1
19 L848E-021-0A0 TB02-11 OUTPUT CABLE2 ASM ＴＢ０２－１１　ＯＵＴＰＵＴ　束線２組     1
20 L847E-921-0A0 TB02-11 OUTPUT CABLE1 ASM ＴＢ０２－１１　ＯＵＴＰＵＴ　束線１組     1
21 L843E-721-0A0 TB02-5 OUTPUT CABLE ASM ＴＢ０２－５　ＯＵＴＰＵＴ　束線組     1
22 L115E-621-000 PSU CONN BRACKET A ＰＳＵ　ＣＯＮＮ　ブラケット　Ａ     1
23 400-07364 POWER PCB ASM パワー基板組     1
24 400-29770 CP BRACKET ＣＰ　ブラケット     1
25 HA-0055700-00 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     1
26 HA-0052400-0E CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     2
27 HA-0054200-00 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     1
28 HA-0054200-0B CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     1
29 L116E-221-000 CP COVER ＣＰ　カバー     1
30 L116E-421-000 PSU COVER 300 ＰＳＵ　カバー　３００     1
31 L840E-121-0A0 CN068-TB01 CABLE ASM ＣＮ０６８－ＴＢ０１　束線組     1
32 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
33 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種     2
34 L842E-421-0A0 CP8-TB02 CABLE ASM ＣＰ８－ＴＢ０２　束線　組     1
35 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
36 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種     2
37 L842E-221-0A0 CP6 INPUT CABLE ASM ＣＰ６　ＩＮＰＵＴ　束線　組     1
38 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
39 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種     2
40 400-77015 TB02 CABLE (1) ASM ＴＢ０２　ケーブル（１）組     1
41 400-77016 TB02 CABLE (2) ASM ＴＢ０２　ケーブル（２）組     1
42 HA-0055800-0A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     2
43 HA-0055800-00 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     3
44 HA-0056000-00 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     1
45 HA-0054200-0C CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     3
46 HA-0052400-0F CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     1
47 HA-0055900-0A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     1
48 HA-0055900-00 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     1
49 HA-0052900-00 SWITCH スイッチ     1
50 L115E-321-000 PSU UPPER COVER ＰＳＵ　アッパー　カバー     1
51 L848E-321-0A0 OUTPUT MONITOR CABLE ASM ＯＵＴＰＵＴ　ＭＯＮＩＴＯＲ　束線組     1
52 400-77017 TB02 CABLE (3) ASM ＴＢ０２　ケーブル（３）組     1
53 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    17
54 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６     7
55 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    42
56 L116E-321-000 PSU FRONT COVER ＰＳＵ　フロント　カバー     1
57 HB-0005800-10 RELAY リレー　止め金具     1
58 HB-0012800-00 RELAY リレー     1
59 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
- 10 -



6. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (6)
ベースフレーム電装関係（６）

3

45

6

7

1 0

1 1

8
9

1

1 7 1 8

2 0

2 3

2 3

2 5

2 5

2 6

2 6
2 4

2 6

2 6

2 5

2 5

2 4
2 3

2 3

2 7

2 7

3 1
3 0

3 0
3 1

3 0
3 1

3 1
3 0

3 2
3 3

3 3

3 2

3 2
3 3 3 2

3 3

2 4

3 4
3 5

3 6

2 4

3 5

3 6
3 4

3 5

3 5
3 4

3 7

3 6

3 6

2 3
2 4

2 1

2 1

2 8

2 8

2 3
2 4

1 5

4 9
3 8 5 5

3 9

4 1
4 0

1 9

4 2

4 3

4 4
4 5

4 3
4 4

4 5

4 6
4 6

4 8
1 3

1 4

4 8
1 3

1 4

B

A

A

B

1 6

2 2

2 9

1 2
4 7

4 7

3 7

3 7

3 7

5 0

5 2

5 2
5 2

5 2 5 2

5 2

5 2

5 2

5 25 4

5 4 5 4

5 4

5 4
5 4

5 4
5 4

5 4

5 4
5 4

5 4

5 1

5 3

5 1

5 0

3 8
4 9

1 5

5 5

5 53 8
4 9

1 5

5 6
5 7

2

22
2

2 2
2

2
2

2

5 8
5 8

5 8

5 8
5 8

5 8

5 8
5 8

5 8
5 8

2 0

3 4

5 2

5 2
5 2

6 15 9
6 0
- 11 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....OPTIONAL PARTS オプション部品
#02....FOR EN ＥＮ用
#03....IT IS UNUSED IN FX-2C ＦＸ－２Ｃでは未使用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L113E-521-000 NF BRACKET ＮＦブラケット     1
2 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    10
3 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
4 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     2
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     2
6 SM-3061252-TN SCREW M6 L=12 丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     3
7 L113E-621-000 BREAKER BRACKET ブレーカーブラケット     1
8 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     4
9 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     4

10 SM-1053001-SP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 皿小ねじ　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　Ｌ＝３０     3
11 HA-0054500-00 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     1
12 HA-0054500-10 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクタ     1
13 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     4
14 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
15 #01 L114E-821-000 CABLE BRACKET TOP ケーブル　ブラケット　トップ     3
16 HX-0051900-00 FIXING BASE 固定ベース     4
17 L114E-021-000 HOUR METER BRKT アワーブラケット     1
18 HB-0006400-00 HOURMETER アワーメーター     1
19 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
20 L114E-121-000 BANK COVER F バンクカバー　Ｆ     2
21 L114E-221-000 BANK COVER CUSHION バンクカバークッション     2
22 SM-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　Ｌ＝８     4
23 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    12
24 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    12
25 L114E-321-000 BANK COVER BRACKET バンクカバーブラケット     4
26 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
27 L114E-421-000 BANK COVER R バンクカバー　Ｒ     2
28 L114E-221-000 BANK COVER CUSHION バンクカバークッション     2
29 HN-0026200-00 NOISE FILTER ノイズフィルタ     1
30 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    12
31 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    12
32 L114E-321-000 BANK COVER BRACKET バンクカバーブラケット     4
33 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
34 L114E-521-000 BANK CABLE COVER A バンクケーブルカバー　Ａ     8
35 L114E-621-000 BANK CABLE CUSHION バンクケーブルクッション    16
36 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    16
37 HX-0022100-0E BUSH ブッシュ     8
38 #01 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     6
39 L114E-821-000 CABLE BRACKET TOP ケーブルブラケットトップ     1
40 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     2
41 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     2
42 SM-0051001-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０     1
43 L119E-121-000 CABLE GUIDE L ケーブルガイド　Ｌ     2
44 #03 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     8
45 #03 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     8
46 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
47 L119E-221-000 CABLE GUIDE S ケーブルガイド　Ｓ     2
48 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     4
49 #01 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     6
50 400-80306 CHASSIS COVER B シャーシカバーＢ     2
51 400-80307 CHASSIS COVER C シャーシカバーＣ     2
52 400-80308 CHASSIS COVER BR シャーシカバーＢＲ    12
53 HA-0055400-00 SWITCH スイッチ     1
54 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    12
55 #01 SM-0051001-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０     3
56 #02 L839E-021-0A0 POWER CAPACITOR ASM ＰＯＷＥＲ　ＣＡＰＡＣＩＴＯＲ　組     1
57 #02 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１２     2
58 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    10
59 400-98088 VAC BREAKER BRKT ＶＡＣブレーカブラケット     1
60 401-02720 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR サーキットプロテクター     1
61 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６     6
- 12 -



7. COVER COMPONENTS (1)
カバー関係（１）

2
4

4
2

1 0

1 2

5

5

2

2

2

2

2
2

6

1 6

1 6

1 9

2 0

2 0

6 1 7 1 8

2 2

2 1

1 5

2 3

2 5

8

2 6

2 4

3 3

3 5

3 6

3 84 0

3 9

3 7

3 8
4 2

4 3 4 4

1 1

1 3

2 7
2 9

3 1

3 1
2 8

3 9

4 1

1 4

1

4 1

4 0

1 8

3 3

3 4

3

9

3

1 0

8

7 4 7

4 5

4 6

4 8

4 9

3 0

3 2

5 0
- 13 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....OPTIONAL PARTS オプション部品
#02....FOR EN ＥＮ用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76157 BOTTOM COVER ASM ボトムカバー組     1
2 L121E-021-000 COVER FBC STUD カバーＦＢＣスタッド   (16)
3 400-76091 COVER FB ANGLE カバーＦＢアングル    (2)
4 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
5 L121E-221-000 COVER RB ANGLE カバーＲＢアングル    (2)
6 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
7 400-76085 COVER FBR カバーＦＢＲ    (1)
8 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (4)
9 400-76086 COVER FBL カバーＦＢＬ    (1)

10 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (4)
11 L121E-521-000 COVER FBCR カバーＦＢＣＲ    (1)
12 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (4)
13 L121E-621-000 COVER FBCL カバーＦＢＣＬ    (1)
14 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (4)
15 L121E-721-000 COVER RBR カバーＲＢＲ    (1)
16 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (3)
17 L121E-821-000 COVER BREAKER カバーブレーカー    (1)
18 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 トラス小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (4)
19 L121E-921-000 COVER RBL カバーＲＢＬ    (1)
20 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (3)
21 L122E-021-000 COVER HOUR METER カバーアワーメーター    (1)
22 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 トラス小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (2)
23 L122E-121-000 COVER RBCR カバーＲＢＣＲ    (1)
24 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (4)
25 L122E-221-000 COVER RBCL カバーＲＢＣＬ    (1)
26 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (4)
27 400-76087 COVER SBR カバーＳＢＲ    (1)
28 L804E-421-0A0 BASE FAN (FR) ASM ベースファン（ＦＲ）組    (1)
29 L804E-521-0A0 BASE FAN (RR) ASM ベースファン（ＲＲ）組    (1)
30 L119E-821-000 INSIDE COVER RR(EN) インサイドカバー　ＲＲ（ＥＮ）    (1)
31 HM-0003300-20 FINGER GUARD フィンガーガード    (2)
32 #02 L119E-921-000 INSIDE COVER RL(EN) インサイドカバー　ＲＬ（ＥＮ）    (1)
33 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT フランジナット　Ｍ３    (4)
34 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２   (10)
35 400-76088 COVER SBL カバーＳＢＬ    (1)
36 L801E-621-0A0 BASE FAN (FL) ASM ベースファン（ＦＬ）組    (1)
37 L801E-721-0A0 BASE FAN (RL) ASM ベースファン（ＲＬ）組    (1)
38 HM-0010100-10 FAN FILTER ファンフィルタ    (2)
39 HM-0003300-20 FINGER GUARD フィンガーガード    (2)
40 SL-4033591-SC SCREW M3X35 セムスねじ    (4)
41 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT フランジナット　Ｍ３    (4)
42 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２   (10)
43 CM-3001000-04 DANGER LABEL (50) 危険電圧警告シール（５０）    (5)
44 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL 荷重中心シール    (4)
45 400-76092 FACE PLATE フェイスプレート    (1)
46 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
47 #01 400-76051 COVER FBR OP カバーＦＢＲ　ＯＰ    (1)
48 #02 L119E-621-000 INSIDE COVER FR(EN) インサイドカバー　ＦＲ（ＥＮ）    (1)
49 #02 L119E-721-000 INSIDE COVER FL(EN) インサイドカバー　ＦＬ（ＥＮ）    (1)
50 HM-0010100-20 FILTER (5PCS) フィルター（５枚入り）     1
- 14 -



8. COVER COMPONENTS (2)
カバー関係（２）

9

9

1 1

1 2

8

1 0

1 3

6

7

2 6 2 0
2 1

1 9

2 2

2 4

2 5
1 8

2 6 2 7

2 9

3

3 0

3 1

3 3

3 4
3 2

3 5

3 6

3 8

A

A

4 3

4 2

4 5

2

4 7

3 7

1 5

B

2 3
4

B

3 9

4 0

4 4

1

1 7

1 6

4 4

4 6

4 6

1 9

5 0

5 0

5 1

5 1

5 0

5 05 1

7 2

7 2

5 2

5 4

5 5

5 6

5 6

5 7

5 7
5 8

5 8

6 0

6 1

6 3

6 3

5 9

6 6
6 8

6 7 6 9

6 9

7 0

7 1
7 0

6 5 4 9

2 8

5 1

C

C

5 6

5 66 0

5 5

5 3

5 3

7 1

2 6 2 0

1 4

5
1 7

1 0 1 7

1 6

4 12 8

7 4

7 4

6 4

6 2

6 4

7 3

7 3

4 8 4 8
- 15 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR EN ＥＮ用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-81973 CNV COVER ASM ＣＮＶ　カバー 組     1
2 L123E-021-000 CNV COVER F ＣＮＶ　カバー　Ｆ    (1)
3 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (6)
4 L123E-121-000 CNV COVER STAY R ＣＮＶ　Ｃカバーステ－Ｒ    (1)
5 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
6 E1210-723-000 SAFETY COVER STAY L 安全カバーステー　Ｌ    (1)
7 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
8 L123E-221-000 CNV S COVER R ＣＮＶ　Ｓ　カバー　Ｒ    (1)
9 L123E-321-000 CNV S COVER HINGE ＣＮＶ　Ｓ　カバーヒンジ    (2)

10 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
11 L123E-421-000 CNV COVER W ＣＮＶ　カバー　Ｗ    (1)
12 L123E-521-000 CNV COVER HANDLE ＣＮＶ　カバーハンドル    (1)
13 SL-6041042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
14 NM-7040032-SC HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M4 六角袋ナット　３形　Ｍ４    (2)
15 L123E-721-000 CNV COVER W PLATE ＣＮＶ　カバー　Ｗ　プレート    (1)
16 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (4)
17 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (6)
18 L123E-621-000 CNV S COVER L ＣＮＶ　Ｓ　カバー　Ｌ    (1)
19 L123E-321-000 CNV S COVER HINGE ＣＮＶ　Ｓ　カバーヒンジ    (2)
20 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
21 L123E-421-000 CNV COVER W ＣＮＶ　カバー　Ｗ    (1)
22 L123E-521-000 CNV COVER HANDLE ＣＮＶ　カバーハンドル    (1)
23 SL-6041042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
24 NM-7040032-SC HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M4 六角袋ナット　３形　Ｍ４    (2)
25 L123E-721-000 CNV COVER W PLATE ＣＮＶ　カバー　Ｗ　プレート    (1)
26 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (6)
27 L123E-821-000 CNV COVER MG A ＣＮＶ　カバー　ＭＧ　Ａ    (1)
28 L123E-921-000 CNV COVER MG B ＣＮＶ　カバー　ＭＧ　Ｂ    (2)
29 L124E-521-000 CNV COVER FSR ST ＣＮＶ　カバー　ＦＳＲ　ＳＴ    (1)
30 SM-3051052-TN SCREW M5 L=10 丸ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０    (2)
31 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (2)
32 L124E-621-000 CNV COVER FSL ST ＣＮＶ　カバー　ＦＳＬ　ＳＴ    (1)
33 SM-3051052-TN SCREW M5 L=10 丸ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０    (2)
34 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (2)
35 L124E-021-000 CNV COVER BRACKET A ＣＮＶ　カバーブラケット　Ａ    (1)
36 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
37 L124E-121-000 CNV COVER FB ＣＮＶ　カバー　ＦＢ    (1)
38 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (4)
39 SL-4051491-SC WASHER SCREW 座金付きねじ    (3)
40 400-81656 CNV COVER R BRACKET ＣＮＶ　カバーＲブラケット    (1)
41 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
42 L124E-321-000 CNV COVER R ＣＮＶ　カバー　Ｒ    (1)
43 SM-1051052-TN SCREW M5 L=10 皿ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０    (4)
44 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (8)
45 CM-3009000-05 WATCH_YOUR_HANDS_LABEL(75) 可動部注意ラベル（７５）    (1)
46 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL 指けが注意シール（３１．５）    (2)
47 E5704-700-000 SEAL ハンドル回転シール    (1)
48 401-05880 CRUSH HAZARD LABEL (50) 挟込注意シール ( ５０ )    (2)
49 #01 L120E-821-0A0 SAFETY COVER R EN ASM. 安全カバーＲ　ＥＮ組     1
50 L188E-721-000 EN SLIDE RAIL ＥＮ　スライドレール    (4)
51 SM-3030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 丸ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５   (20)
52 L189E-521-000 EN SLIDE COVER RR ＥＮ　スライドカバーＲＲ    (1)
53 SM-3030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 丸ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (6)
54 L189E-621-000 EN SLIDE COVER RL ＥＮ　スライドカバーＲＬ    (1)
55 SM-3030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 丸ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (6)
56 NM-7030510-SA NUT M3 六角袋ナット　Ｍ３   (12)
57 L127E-021-000 COVER CUSHION カバークッション    (2)
58 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
59 L189E-321-000 EN GUIDE PLATE A ＥＮ　ガイドプレートＡ    (2)
60 SM-3030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 丸ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (6)
61 L189E-021-000 EN SLIDE RAIL STAND R ＥＮ　スライドレールスタンドＲ    (1)
62 L189E-121-000 EN SLIDE RAIL STAND L ＥＮ　スライドレールスタンドＬ    (1)
63 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６    (8)
64 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
65 L188E-821-000 EN COVER RR ＥＮ　カバーＲＲ    (1)
66 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６    (2)
67 L188E-921-000 EN COVER RL ＥＮ　カバーＲＬ    (1)
68 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６    (2)
69 L189E-221-000 EN COVER MG ＥＮ　カバーＭＧ    (2)
70 L189E-421-000 EN GUIDE PLATE B ＥＮ　ガイドプレートＢ    (2)
71 SM-3030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 丸ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (4)
72 L188E-621-000 EN SLIDE RAIL BRKT ＥＮ　スライドレールブラケット    (2)
73 401-05880 CRUSH HAZARD LABEL (50) 挟込注意シール ( ５０ )     2
74 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 指けが注意シール（２５）     2
- 16 -



9. COVER COMPONENTS (3)
カバー関係（３）

3

64

5

1 3

1 7

2 1

2 3

2 6

2 5

2 7

3 0

2 9

3 3

3 2

3 9

2 8

4 1

4 2

4 3 4 4

9
8

4 5

4 6

8 3

4 7

4 8

8 4

1 0

4 9

4 7
4 6

2 4

1 51 6

1 4

4 8

4 0

3 1

3 8
3 7

3 4

1 9

3 5

5 1
5 2

5 0

5 3

3 6

1 8

2 0

4 5
2 2

5 4

5 3

5 5 7

1

5 6 5 8

5 9

6 3 6 5

6 0 6 2

6 6 6 8

6 9

7 2 7 3

7 4

7 5

7 7

7 6

7 0 7 1

2

7 8

7 8

1 2

7 9

1 1

8 1
8 2

8 0

8 5

8 8A

9 0
8 9

A

8 7

8 6

9 2

9 2

9 1
- 17 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR 150MM(OPTION) １５０ＭＭ（オプション）用
#02....FOR 250MM(OPTION) ２５０ＭＭ（オプション）用
#03....FOR 150MM,250MM(OPTION) １５０ＭＭ，２５０ＭＭ（オプション）用
#04....FOR EN ＥＮ用
#05....FOR 150MM,250MM(OPTION),EN １５０ＭＭ，２５０ＭＭ（オプション），ＥＮ用
#06....IT IS UNUSED IN FX-2C ＦＸ－２Ｃでは未使用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76089 COVER FUR カバーＦＵＲ     1
2 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     1
3 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     6
4 L125E-121-000 COVER MAIN SW カバーメインスイッチ     1
5 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
6 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     1
7 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４     2
8 #06 L126E-921-000 S COVER STOPPER BR ＳカバーストッパーＢＲ     1
9 #06 L127E-021-000 COVER CUSHION カバークッション     1

10 400-76070 CONNECTOR BR R コネクタＢＲ　Ｒ     1
11 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    10
12 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    10
13 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種     3
14 L125E-421-000 CABLE GUIDE UR ケーブルガイド　ＵＲ     1
15 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     1
16 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     1
17 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種     5
18 L125E-521-000 SAFETY SWITCH BRACKET 安全スイッチブラケット     1
19 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種     2
20 SM-4041601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６     2
21 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     1
22 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     1
23 L125E-621-000 HOD CONNECTOR PLATE ＨＯＤコネクタープレート     1
24 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
25 L125E-721-000 MNT COVER T PULLEY ＭＮＴ　カバー　Ｔ　プーリー     1
26 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     2
27 L126E-021-000 COVER STUD RU カバースタッドＲＵ     2
28 400-80311 COVER RUR カバーＲＵＲ     1
29 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     7
30 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     7
31 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     1
32 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     3
33 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     4
34 #06 L125E-521-000 SAFETY SWITCH BRACKET 安全スイッチブラケット     1
35 #06 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種     2
36 SM-4041601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６     2
37 #06 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     1
38 #06 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     1
39 L126E-221-000 MNT COVER M PULLEY ＭＮＴ　カバー　Ｍ　プーリー     1
40 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     4
41 L821E-821-0A0 SIGNAL LIGHT ASM シグナルライト組     1
42 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     3
43 L126E-721-000 HOLE PLUGS HP7 ホールプラグ　ＨＰ７     8
44 L126E-821-000 HOLE PLUGS HP14 ホールプラグ　ＨＰ１４     6
45 L126E-921-000 S COVER STOPPER BR Ｓ　カバーストッパー　ＢＲ     2
46 L127E-021-000 COVER CUSHION カバークッション     2
47 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     2
48 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
49 L834E-321-0A0 HOD-OPERATION I/F CABLE ASM ＨＯＤ操作Ｉ／Ｆケーブル組     1
50 E1326-715-000 EMERGENCY SEAL エマージェンシ　シール     1
51 HX-0024500-00 CABLE CLAMP ケ－ブルクランプ     1
52 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８     1
53 400-02254 COVER OPEN SWITCH CABLE カバーオープンスイッチケーブル     2
54 E5940-755-000 EMERGENCY STOP LABEL 非常停止　ピクト　シール     1
55 E835E-221-0A0 HDD ACCESS LAMP ASM ＨＤＤ　アクセスランプ組     1
56 #04 L127E-321-000 IO CNV COVER (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　カバー（ＥＮ）     1
57 #01 400-34951 IO CNV COVER150 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　カバー１５０（ＥＮ）     1
58 #02 400-34956 IO CNV COVER250 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　カバー２５０（ＥＮ）     1
59 #05 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     4
60 #04 L127E-421-000 IO CNV S COVER (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｓ　カバー（ＥＮ）     1
61 #01 400-34952 IO CNV S COVER150 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｓ　カバー１５０（ＥＮ）     1
62 #02 400-34957 IO CNV S COVER250 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｓ　カバー２５０（ＥＮ）     1
63 #04 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
64 #01 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     8
65 #02 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    12
66 #04 L127E-621-000 IO CNV U COVER (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｕ　カバー（ＥＮ）     1
67 #01 400-34953 IO CNV U COVER150 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｕ　カバー１５０（ＥＮ）     1
68 #02 400-34958 IO CNV U COVER250 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｕ　カバー２５０（ＥＮ）     1
69 #05 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
70 #04 L127E-521-000 IO CNV COVER STP(EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　カバー　ＳＴＰ（ＥＮ）     1
71 #03 L127E-521-000 IO CNV COVER STP(EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　カバー　ＳＴＰ（ＥＮ）     2
72 #04 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
73 #03 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
74 #05 L127E-721-000 IO CNV SHUTTER U(EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　シューター　Ｕ（ＥＮ）     1
75 #05 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
76 #05 L127E-821-000 IO CNV SHUTTER B(EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　シューター　Ｂ（ＥＮ）     1
77 #05 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
78 HA-0055400-00 SWITCH スイッチ     1
79 #05 400-01490 TAPE テープ   1.5
80 L121E-021-000 COVER FBC STUD カバーＦＢＣ　スタッド     1
81 400-01460 REAR COVER LID リアカバーＬＩＤ     1
82 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４     2
83 #06 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     1
84 #06 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
85 400-46586 REPEATER BRACKET リピータブラケット     1
86 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
87 400-48078 IEEE1394 REPEATER BOARD ＩＥＥＥ１３９４リピータボード     1
88 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５Ｌ＝８     2
89 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     2
90 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     2
91 CM-3009000-06 WATCH_YOUR_HANDS_LABEL(100) 可動部注意ラベル（１００）     1
92 CM-3009000-05 WATCH_YOUR_HANDS_LABEL(75) 可動部注意ラベル（７５）     2
- 18 -



10.COVER COMPONENTS (4)
カバー関係（４）

2
3

5

1 1

1 2

1 51 3

1 4

1

1 7

1 8

1 9 7 4

2 2

2 4

2 3

2 5

2 6

2 7

3 6 3 7 3 83 0

6 6

7 0

6 7

7 1
7 2

6 8

2 0

7 3

6 9

1 6

4 0

2 8

4 3

2 9

4 1

2 1

4

5 0 5 1

4 2

4 5

6 0 6 2

7 3 1
6 4 6

5 3 5 5

3 4

3 2

6 3 6 5

5 7 5 9

3 3

3 5

5 6

4 4

9

4 84 9

4 7

3 9 5 2

6 6
6 7 6 9

6 8

1 0 7 5
7 6

A

A

7 8
7 7

8

7 9
8 0

8 2

8 1

8 3
- 19 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR 150MM(OPTION) １５０ＭＭ（オプション）用
#02....FOR 250MM(OPTION) ２５０ＭＭ（オプション）用
#03....FOR 150MM,250MM(OPTION) １５０ＭＭ，２５０ＭＭ（オプション）用
#04....FOR EN ＥＮ用
#05....FOR 150MM,250MM(OPTION),EN １５０ＭＭ，２５０ＭＭ（オプション），ＥＮ用
#06....FOR FX-2C ＦＸ－２Ｃ用
#07....IT IS UNUSED IN FX-2C ＦＸ－２Ｃでは未使用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76090 COVER FUL カバーＦＵＬ     1
2 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     1
3 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     1
4 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     1
5 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     6
6 #03 L127E-521-000 IO CNV COVER STP(EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　カバー　ＳＴＰ（ＥＮ）     2
7 #04 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
8 400-76069 CONNECTOR BR L コネクタＢＲ　Ｌ     1
9 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    10

10 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    10
11 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種     3
12 L125E-921-000 CABLE GUIDE UL ケーブルガイドＵＬ     1
13 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     1
14 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     1
15 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種     5
16 L125E-721-000 MNT COVER T PULLEY ＭＮＴカバー　Ｔ　プーリー     1
17 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     2
18 L126E-021-000 COVER STUD RU カバースタッドＲＵ     1
19 #07 400-80312 COVER RUL カバーＲＵＬ     1
20 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     1
21 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     3
22 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     4
23 L126E-221-000 MNT COVER M PULLEY ＭＮＴ　カバー　Ｍ　プーリー     1
24 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     4
25 #07 L126E-421-000 SW PANEL COVER R ＳＷ　パネルカバー　Ｒ     1
26 #07 L126E-521-000 SWITCH PANEL R (ST) ＳＷ　パネル　Ｒ　（ＳＴ）     1
27 #07 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４     4
28 #07 HX-0035400-0H SPACER スペーサ     5
29 #07 400-12050 OPERATION SW PWB ASM. オペレーションスイッチ基板組     1
30 #07 HA-0053400-20 SWITCH スイッチ     4
31 #03 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
32 #05 L127E-721-000 IO CNV SHUTTER U(EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　シューターＵ（ＥＮ）     1
33 #05 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
34 #05 L127E-821-000 IO CNV SHUTTER B(EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　シューターＢ（ＥＮ）     1
35 #05 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
36 #07 HA-0053400-60 SWITCH スイッチ     1
37 #07 HA-0053400-6A SWITCH スイッチ     1
38 #07 L833E-721-0A0 EMG SW ASM ＥＭＧ　ＳＷ　組     1
39 #07 L126E-721-000 HOLE PLUGS HP7 ホールプラグＨＰ７     4
40 HX-0035400-00 STUD 基板パーツ     4
41 #07 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     4
42 #07 L126E-621-000 REAR PWB COVER リアＰＷＢカバー     1
43 #07 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     4
44 #05 400-01490 TAPE テープ   1.5
45 #05 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
46 #04 L127E-521-000 IO CNV COVER STP(EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　カバー　ＳＴＰ（ＥＮ）     1
47 L121E-021-000 COVER FBC STUD カバー　ＦＢＣ　スタッド     1
48 400-01460 REAR COVER LID リアカバーＬＩＤ     1
49 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４     2
50 #07 E1326-715-000 EMERGENCY SEAL エマージェンシ　シール     2
51 #07 E5940-755-000 EMERGENCY STOP LABEL 非常停止ピクトシール     2
52 #07 L126E-821-000 HOLE PLUGS HP14 ホールプラグＨＰ１４     4
53 #04 L127E-321-000 IO CNV COVER (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　カバー（ＥＮ）     1
54 #01 400-34951 IO CNV COVER150 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　カバー１５０（ＥＮ）     1
55 #02 400-34956 IO CNV COVER250 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　カバー２５０（ＥＮ）     1
56 #05 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     4
57 #04 L127E-421-000 IO CNV S COVER (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｓ　カバー（ＥＮ）     1
58 #01 400-34952 IO CNV S COVER150 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｓ　カバー１５０（ＥＮ）     1
59 #02 400-34957 IO CNV S COVER250 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｓ　カバー２５０（ＥＮ）     1
60 #04 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
61 #01 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     8
62 #02 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    12
63 #04 400-85530 IO CNV U COVER (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｕ　カバー（ＥＮ）     1
64 #01 400-34953 IO CNV U COVER150 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｕ　カバー１５０（ＥＮ）     1
65 #02 400-34958 IO CNV U COVER250 (EN) ＩＯ　ＣＮＶ　Ｕ　カバー２５０（ＥＮ）     1
66 #07 L126E-921-000 S COVER STOPPER BR Ｓ　カバーストッパーＢＲ     2
67 #07 L127E-021-000 COVER CUSHION カバークッション     2
68 #07 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     2
69 #07 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
70 L126E-921-000 S COVER STOPPER BR Ｓ　カバーストッパーＢＲ     1
71 L127E-021-000 COVER CUSHION カバークッション     1
72 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     1
73 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
74 #06 400-78769 COVER RUL C カバーＲＵＬ　Ｃ     1
75 400-46586 REPEATER BRACKET リピータブラケット     1
76 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
77 400-48078 IEEE1394 REPEATER BOARD ＩＥＥＥ１３９４リピータボード     1
78 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５Ｌ＝８     2
79 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     2
80 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     2
81 CM-3009000-06 WATCH_YOUR_HANDS_LABEL(100) 可動部注意ラベル（１００）     1
82 CM-3009000-05 WATCH_YOUR_HANDS_LABEL(75) 可動部注意ラベル（７５）     1
83 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     2
- 20 -



11.COVER COMPONENTS (5)
カバー関係（５）

4 9

5 1

5 0

7 7

7 8

7 8

3 2

3 3

3 1

3 4

6 1

5 2

5 3

5 8

2 7

2 6

2 7
2 6

3 0
2 8

2 9

2 5

3 8

4 8

4

5

6

8 7

7 9

2 0

2 0

3 7

1 2

1 3 1 4 1 5 1 7

1 8 1 9

2 2
2 3

1 1
2 1

5 9

2 3

A

A

3 5 3 6

1 0
9

5 7
5 6

6 1

6 2

4 0

6 9

7 0

6 6

6 7

7 2

7 4

7 3

7 1

6 8

6 5

4 1

4 1

7 6

6 3

7 6

4 2

3 6

2 4

8 2 8 3

4 6

3 9

8 0

2 0

4 5

5 5
5 4

6 0

6 4
7 6

8 1

7 5

7 2

1

1

8 5

8 4

8 5

8 7

4 74 3 4 4
- 21 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR EN ＥＮ用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 WP-0621046-SP WASHER 平座金     2
2 401-25283 OPERATION UNIT オペレーションユニット     1
3 #01 401-25284 OPERATION UNIT EN オペレーションユニット　ＥＮ     1
4 401-21052 LCD 液晶ディスプレイ    (1)
5 401-23400 LCD_FRAME ＬＣＤフレーム    (1)
6 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 平座金小形丸　Ｍ４    (6)
7 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４   (10)
8 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４   (10)
9 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (4)

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (4)
11 400-12050 OPERATION SW PWB ASM. オペレーションスイッチ基板組    (1)
12 HA-0053400-20 SWITCH ACTUATOR スイッチアクチュエータ    (6)
13 HA-0055200-30 BEZEL ベゼル    (4)
14 HA-0053400-4A BEZEL ベゼル（カバー付き）    (2)
15 HA-0055200-10 LENSE RED レンズ　赤    (1)
16 HA-0055200-1A LENSE YELLOW レンズ　黄    (2)
17 HA-0055200-1B LENSE GREEN レンズ　緑    (3)
18 HA-0053400-60 LED YELLOW ＬＥＤ　黄    (2)
19 HA-0053400-6A LED GREEN ＬＥＤ　緑    (2)
20 HX-0035400-0H SPACER スペーサ    (9)
21 L180E-421-000 OP CABLE PLATE ＯＰケーブルプレート    (1)
22 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (6)
23 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (6)
24 400-03284 KEY BOARD キーボード    (1)
25 HX-0033500-0G SPACER スペーサ    (2)
26 L180E-521-000 KEY BOARD BRACKET キーボードブラケット    (2)
27 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (4)
28 E9646-729-000 TRUCK BALL トラックボール    (1)
29 L180E-621-000 T BALL BRACKET Ｔボールブラケット    (1)
30 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
31 L180E-721-000 OP REAR PLATE ＯＰ　リア　プレート    (1)
32 L180E-821-000 OP BACK ANGLE ＯＰ　バック　アングル    (1)
33 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
34 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    (6)
35 L180E-921-000 OP VR COVER ＯＰ　ＶＲ　カバー    (1)
36 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    (4)
37 L833E-721-0A0 EMG SW ASM ＥＭＧ　ＳＷ　組    (1)
38 E5348-033-100 CABLE PROTECTOR 106MM ブッシュ    (1)
39 E1326-715-000 EMERGENCY SEAL エマージェンシ　シール    (1)
40 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (4)
41 HX-0032600-0A BUSH ブッシュ    (3)
42 L187E-221-000 OP RM COVER ＯＰ　ＲＭ　カバー    (1)
43 HX-0030500-0A WIRE HARNESS PARTS 束線パーツ    (1)
44 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) ステッカ－（大）    (1)
45 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (1)
46 L126E-821-000 HOLE PLUGS HP14 ホール　プラグ　ＨＰ１４    (1)
47 HX-0060700-00 TUBE チューブ (0.47)
48 L180E-121-0A0 OP BOX PAINT ASM ＯＰ　ボックスペイント組    (1)
49 400-76052 OP BRACKET A ＯＰブラケットＡ     1
50 L181E-821-000 OP GUIDE COLLAR ＯＰガイドカラー     2
51 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
52 400-76093 OP BOARD BRACKET ＯＰボードブラケット     1
53 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 トラス小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     4
54 400-12048 OPERATION PWB ASM. オペレーション基板組     1
55 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     4
56 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     4
57 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     4
58 400-76094 OP BOARD COVER ＯＰボードカバー     1
59 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
60 HX-0033900-0G BOARD SPACER スペーサ     2
61 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     9
62 400-97535 OP BRACKET C ＯＰブラケットＣ     1
63 400-80304 HOD HOLDER ＨＯＤホルダ     1
64 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
65 L186E-421-000 OP SP HOLDER B 操作スプリングホルダー　Ｂ     2
66 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 皿小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８     2
67 L186E-321-000 OP SP HOLDER A 操作スプリングホルダーＡ     1
68 L186E-121-000 OP SPRING F 操作スプリングＦ     2
69 L181E-921-000 OP BRACKET SPACER 操作ブラケットスペーサ     1
70 L186E-521-000 OP UD STOPPER 操作　ＵＤ　ストッパー     1
71 179-74809 THUMBSCREW 蝶ボルト     2
72 L127E-021-000 COVER CUSHION カバークッション     2
73 SM-6030802-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト     1
74 400-97534 OP BRACKET B ＯＰブラケットＢ     1
75 400-77136 OP CUSHION SPACER ＯＰクッションスペーサ     1
76 HX-0009600-0A BUSH エッジングブッシュ   0.2
77 L181E-321-000 OP PIVOT SHAFT ＯＰピボットシャフト     2
78 SL-6061642-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
79 L184E-921-000 SW PANEL OP F スイッチパネル　ＯＰ　Ｆ     1
80 L910E-721-000 SCREW ボルト     1
81 SM-6032502-TN SCREW M3 L=25 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝２５     1
82 #01 L184E-321-000 KEY BOARD BR EN キーボード　ＢＲ　ＥＮ     1
83 #01 L184E-421-000 T BALL BR EN Ｔ　ボール　ＢＲ　ＥＮ     1
84 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 平座金     2
85 400-97536 OP KNOB ＯＰノブ     2
- 22 -



12.COVER COMPONENTS (6)
カバー関係（６）

4

6 5

1 0

1 0

1 4

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 3

1 3

3 2

3 3

3 4

1 4

1 4

1 4

3 5
3 6 3 7

1 8
1 9

6 8
2 5

2 6

2 7

2 8

3 1

3 1

3 8

4 2
6 9

4 6

4 8

4 8

5 5

5 5

3

3

1 2

2 0

1 6

4 5

1 3

4 3

4 4

2 2

3 9 4 1 7 3

2 4 7 3

3 0

4 7

9
8

7

1 0 5

1 0 6
1 0 0

1 0 6

9 8
9 9

9 9

9 8

1 0 1

2 9

A

1 3

A

B

B

1 0 3

1 0 2

1 0 4

2 1

1 0 1

1 0 3

5 0
5 1

5 2

8 1

8 2

8 3

8 7

9 5

9 2
8 6

8 6

8 8

9 0

9 3

6 5

8 9

8 68 6

8 7

8 7

5 7

6 0

5 8

5 8

6 2
6 3

5 8
5 7

6 3 5 8

9 6

6 7

6 7

9 6

8 4

8 4

5 3

8 5

8 5

5 7
5 6

6 4

5 7 5 6
5 9

6 1

9 2
9 1

1 7

6 6

C

C

1 5 7 0

5 3

1 1

5 4

5 4
2 3

2 3

9 7
9 7 4 0

7 4

7 5

9 4

7 6

7 7

7 8

7 9
8 0

7 1
7 2

7 1
7 2

4 9
- 23 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR FX-2C ＦＸ－２Ｃ用
#02....IT IS UNUSED IN FX-2C ＦＸ－２Ｃでは未使用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76156 SAFETY COVER ASM セーフティカバー組     1
2 #01 400-81462 SAFETY COVER ASM C セーフティカバー組Ｃ     1
3 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
4 L128E-121-000 COVER CUC カバー　ＣＵＣ    (1)
5 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (8)
6 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (8)
7 L804E-821-0A0 COVER TOP FAN ASM カバートップファン　組    (1)
8 HM-0003300-30 FAN GUARD ファンガード    (3)
9 SL-4033591-SC SCREW M3X35 セムスねじ   (12)

10 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (6)
11 400-49402 GS BRACKET ガススプリング　ブラケット    (4)
12 401-10175 GAS_SPRING_450 ガススプリング４５０    (4)
13 E1422-729-000 GS BRACKET A ＧＳブラケツトＡ    (4)
14 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (8)
15 400-81652 SAFETY COVER F セーフティーカバー　Ｆ    (1)
16 L128E-421-000 SAFETY COVER HINGE 安全カバーヒンジ    (3)
17 SM-3061252-TN SCREW M6 L=12 丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (6)
18 L128E-521-000 SAFETY SW KEY BRKT 安全ＳＷキー　ブラケット    (1)
19 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
20 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
21 400-85488 SAFETY COVER W F EN セーフティーカバー Ｗ　Ｆ　ＥＮ    (1)
22 L128E-721-000 SAFETY COVER PLATE 安全カバープレート    (1)
23 400-76074 LOCATION LABEL B ロケーションラベルＢ    (1)
24 400-76076 BRAND MARK LABEL ブランドマークラベル    (1)
25 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ６    (4)
26 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種    (4)
27 L128E-821-000 SAFETY COVER HANDLE 安全カバーハンドル    (1)
28 SL-6061492-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
29 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種    (4)
30 SM-3061252-TN SCREW M6 L=12 丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (6)
31 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
32 #02 400-49400 SAFETY COVER R セーフティカバー　Ｒ    (1)
33 #02 L128E-421-000 SAFETY COVER HINGE 安全カバーヒンジ    (3)
34 #02 SM-3061252-TN SCREW M6 L=12 丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (6)
35 #02 L128E-521-000 SAFETY SW KEY BRKT 安全ＳＷキー　ブラケット    (1)
36 #02 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
37 #02 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
38 #02 400-85489 SAFETY COVER W R EN セーフティーカバー　Ｗ　Ｒ　ＥＮ　    (1)
39 #02 L128E-721-000 SAFETY COVER PLATE 安全カバープレート    (1)
40 L129E-321-000 SAFETY COVER TAPE セーフティカバーテープ  (2.2)
41 #02 400-76076 BRAND MARK LABEL ブランドマークラベル    (1)
42 #02 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ６    (4)
43 #02 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種    (4)
44 #02 L128E-821-000 SAFETY COVER HANDLE 安全カバーハンドル    (1)
45 #02 SL-6061492-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
46 #02 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種    (4)
47 #02 SM-3061252-TN SCREW M6 L=12 丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (6)
48 #02 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
49 CM-3002000-06 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABEL (100) 指けが注意シール（１００）    (2)
50 400-50445 CAUTION SEAL 注意シール    (1)
51 400-50446 SEAL 交換シール    (1)
52 400-51623 CHIP BOX NOTICE LABEL F チップボックス注意ラベル　Ｆ    (1)
53 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
54 400-38381 STEP SCREW 段付きねじ    (2)
55 400-49401 COVER CUC SUPPORT カバー　ＣＵＣ　サポート    (2)
56 400-49403 COVER HINGE BRKT カバーヒンジブラケット    (2)
57 400-43528 GUIDE PIN ガイドピン    (4)
58 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６    (4)
59 400-49404 COVER HINGE L カバーヒンジ　Ｌ    (1)
60 400-49405 COVER HINGE R カバーヒンジ　Ｒ    (1)
61 400-49407 COVER HINGE GUIDE L カバーヒンジガイド　Ｌ    (1)
62 400-49408 COVER HINGE GUIDE R カバーヒンジガイド　Ｒ    (1)
63 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝１０    (4)
64 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (6)
65 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
66 400-49406 PIPE HANDLE パイプハンドル    (1)
67 E3065-729-000 SHAFT LABEL シャフトラベル    (2)
68 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ばね座金　Ｍ６    (4)
69 #02 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ばね座金　Ｍ６    (4)
70 #01 400-49339 COVER ASSY 6DE カバー　アッシー　６ＤＥ    (1)
71 #01 400-78765 COVER BRACKET カバーブラケット    (2)
72 #01 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
73 #01 400-80320 BRAND MARK LABEL FX-2C ブランドマークラベルＦＸ－２Ｃ    (2)
74 #01 400-76120 TOP COVER トップカバー    (1)
75 #01 400-77148 BACK COVER バックカバー    (1)
76 #01 400-80313 BACK COVER L バックカバーＬ    (1)
77 #01 400-80314 BACK COVER R バックカバーＲ    (1)
78 #01 400-48894 EMBEDDED PULLS 埋め込み取手    (1)
79 #01 400-02254 COVER OPEN SWITCH CABLE ASM カバーオープンＳＷ    (1)
80 #01 SM-4041601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (2)
81 #02 400-50445 CAUTION SEAL 注意シール    (1)
82 #02 400-50446 SEAL 交換シール    (1)
83 #02 400-51623 CHIP BOX NOTICE LABEL F チップボックス注意ラベルＦ    (1)
84 #02 400-38381 STEP SCREW 段付きねじ    (2)
85 #02 400-49403 COVER HINGE BRKT カバーヒンジブラケット    (2)
86 #02 400-43528 GUIDE PIN ガイドピン    (4)
87 #02 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６    (4)
88 #02 400-49404 COVER HINGE L カバーヒンジＬ    (1)
89 #02 400-49405 COVER HINGE R カバーヒンジＲ    (1)
90 #02 400-49407 COVER HINGE GUIDE L カバーヒンジガイドＬ    (1)
91 #02 400-49408 COVER HINGE GUIDE R カバーヒンジガイドＲ    (1)
92 #02 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝１０    (4)
93 #02 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (6)
94 #02 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
95 #02 400-49406 PIPE HANDLE パイプハンドル    (1)
96 #02 E3065-729-000 SHAFT LABEL シャフトラベル    (2)
97 #02 400-76074 LOCATION LABEL B ロケーションラベルＢ    (1)
98 L188E-121-000 EN S COVER P BRKT FB ＥＮ　ＳカバーＰブラケットＦＢ     2
99 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4

100 L188E-321-000 EN S COVER PLATE FL ＥＮ　ＳカバープレートＦＬ     1
101 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
102 L188E-421-000 EN COVER FR ＥＮ　カバーＦＲ     1
103 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
104 L188E-521-000 EN COVER FL ＥＮ　カバーＦＬ     1
105 L188E-221-000 EN S COVER PLATE FR ＥＮ　ＳカバープレートＦＲ     1
106 L188E-021-000 EN S COVER P BRKT FA ＥＮ　ＳカバーＰブラケットＦＡ     2
- 24 -



13.AIR COMPONENTS
エアー関係

6

9

9

1 01 0

1 1

1 0
1 0 2 6

2 3

2 2

5

1 5

1 5

1 3
1 3

1 0 2 6

1 3

1 3
1 3

1 3

1 4

1 6

1 9

1 9

1 7

1 7

1 8

1 8 1 8

1 8

2 0

2 1

2 4
2 5

1 3

1 0

1 2

1 3

1 0

1 0
1 3 1 3

1 0

1

2 7

7 8

4

32

4

- 25 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR FX-2C ＦＸ－２Ｃ用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 PF-0553040-A0 AIR COMBINATION エアコンビネーション     1
2 PF-9010020-00 FILTER ELEMENT A フィルタエレメントＡ    (1)
3 PF-9010060-00 FILTER ELEMENT フィルタエレメント    (1)
4 PJ-3041253-01 ELBOW UNION エルボユニオン     2
5 PX-9500010-00 PLUG 止栓     4
6 SL-6082092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
7 PV-0152120-00 FINGER VALVE フィンガーバルブ     1
8 PJ-0252000-03 PLUG プラグ     1
9 PJ-3091200-02 MANIFOLD ワンタッチ管継手　マニホ－ルド     2

10 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER レデューサ    10
11 PJ-0200000-03 PLUG ROUND 12 プラグ　φ１２     1
12 PX-9500070-00 PLUG プラグ     1
13 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青    10
14 BT-0800501-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青    30
15 BT-1200801-EF TUBE チュ－ブ     2
16 400-45499 AIR PRESSURE METER ASM エアーメータ組     1
17 400-35224 CABLE SUB BRKT ケーブルサブブラケット     2
18 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
19 SL-6043092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
20 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     2
21 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     2
22 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION ユニオンワイ     4
23 SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
24 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER レデューサ     2
25 PJ-3050800-03 T-JOINT D=8 チーズ　φ８     1
26 #01 PX-9500070-00 PLUG プラグ     2
27 PF-0651070-00 PRESSURE GAUGE 圧力計     1
- 26 -



14.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
Ｘ－Ｙ関係（１）

1

8

1 1

1 0

6 2

6 2

6 3

6 3

6 4

6 5

6 5
6 4

6 6

1 2
1 4

7
6

1 6

1 6

8 0
8 1

4 5 4 7

3 9

4 0 4 1

4 1

4 3

3 7
3 8

3 8

3 53 6

2 2

2 22 3
2 3

2 0

2 4

2 4
2 2

2 2

2 1

4 3

6 1

4

3 7
6

3 7

2

A

B

A

B

C

C

4 8
4 9 5 05 1

1 8

1 8

1 9

1 9

1 7

1 7

2 3

2 3

2 1

2 0

1 4

6 6

4 3

4 2

4 3

4 2

1 4

4 7

4 6

3 3
2 6

2

3 0
6 7

D

E

D

E

6 6

8

6 9
7 0

6 1

7 7

7 8 7 7

2 5
7 2

7 3
7 4

7 5

7 6

3 4
4 2

4 2

5 3

5 3

1 5

5 8

6 0
5 9

5 8

6 0
5 9

7 8
5 4

5 6

5 7

5 5

3 2

2 9

8 1
8 0

8 2

4 4

7 1
5

9
5

7 1

2 7

3 1
3 1

3 1

6 8

2 7

6 73 1 2 8

5 2
8 3

5 2
8 3

9

7 9

5 2
8 3

1 3

8 3
5 2
- 27 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-81644 X BEAM Ｘビーム     1
2 SL-6062592-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    18
3 400-24223 X BEAM END L Ｘビームエンド　Ｌ     1
4 400-24224 X BEAM END R Ｘビームエンド　Ｒ     1
5 400-76065 MOUNT BASE マウントベース     2
6 SM-9062003-SC SCREW M6 L=20 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝２０     2
7 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６     2
8 L130E-321-000 X LINEAR GUIDE Ｘリニアガイド     2
9 SL-6031692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4

10 400-76063 XM BASE L ＸＭベースＬ     1
11 400-76064 XM BASE R ＸＭベースＲ     1
12 L130E-921-000 X STOPPER PLATE L ＸストッパプレートＬ     1
13 L131E-021-000 X STOPPER PLATE R ＸストッパプレートＲ     1
14 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    10
15 L131E-221-000 CABLE GUIDE PLATE ケーブルガイドプレート     1
16 SL-6061492-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
17 L131E-321-000 X CABLE BEAR Ｘケーブルベアー     2
18 L131E-421-000 RUBBER SHEET ラバーシート     2
19 L131E-521-000 CB SPACER ＣＢスペーサー     2
20 L131E-621-000 CB BRACKET L ＣＢブラケットＬ     2
21 L131E-721-000 CB BRACKET R ＣＢブラケットＲ     2
22 L132E-421-000 CB BRACKET PIN X ＣＢブラケットピンＸ     4
23 SM-0050801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝８     8
24 SM-0061201-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     8
25 400-64627 MAGNETIC SCALE X ASM マグネットスケールＸ組     1
26 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
27 400-24234 X SENSOR BRACKET Ｘセンサブラケット     2
28 L811E-721-0A0 XL NEAR SENSOR ASM ＸＬ　ニアセンサ　組     1
29 L812E-121-0A0 XR PLUS LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＸＲ　プラスリミットセンサ　組     1
30 L812E-021-0A0 XR NEAR SENSOR ASM ＸＲ　ニアセンサ　組ミ     1
31 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 (FX-1) なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２．６　Ｌ＝６     6
32 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     4
33 L132E-221-000 XC LIMIT SENSOR BRACKET ＸＣリミットセンサブラケット     1
34 WZ-0541510-KP WASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 波形座金    11
35 L811E-921-0A0 XC LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＸＣリミットセンサ組     1
36 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２．６　Ｌ＝６     1
37 L132E-321-000 Y CABLE SUPPORT Ｙケーブル　サポート     2
38 SM-0061201-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     4
39 400-77070 XL LINEAR MOTOR ASM ＸＬリニアモータ組     1
40 400-77071 XR LINEAR MOTOR ASM ＸＲリニアモータ組     1
41 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    30
42 L901E-121-000 X-AXIS LINEAR SERVO STATOR(2KW) Ｘ軸リニアサーボ固定子部（２ＫＷ）     4
43 SL-6062042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    64
44 L133E-221-000 CAUTION LABEL 注意ラベル     1
45 L132E-521-000 YF SENSOR DOG ＹＦセンサードグ     1
46 L132E-621-000 YR SENSOR DOG ＹＲセンサードグ     1
47 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
48 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    36
49 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    32
50 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     4
51 HX-0005500-0B RUBBER BUSHING B ゴムブッシュＢ     2
52 SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝１０     4
53 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 六角穴ボルト    40
54 HX-0035400-0F BOARD SUPPORT 基板パーツ     4
55 E8616-729-0A0 CARRY SENSOR RELAY BOARD ASM. キャリーセンサ中継基板組     1
56 HX-0035400-0M STUD 基板　サポート     4
57 400-81697 PWB COVER ＰＷＢカバー     1
58 400-24273 SENS UNIT YB センサーユニットＹＢ     2
59 400-24237 UNIT BR ユニットＢＲ     2
60 SL-6030842-TN SCREW M3 L=8 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
61 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    48
62 L130E-621-000 X BACK PLATE Ｘ　バック　プレート     2
63 SL-6061642-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    52
64 L130E-721-000 X BACK BAR Ｘ　バック　バー     2
65 SM-6052002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    46
66 L130E-821-000 SHOCK ABSORBER ショック　アブソーバ     4
67 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
68 L811E-821-0A0 XL -LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＸＬマイナスリミットセンサ　組     1
69 400-76066 X LIMIT DOG L ＸリミットドグＬ     1
70 400-76067 X LIMIT DOG R ＸリミットドグＲ     1
71 400-44531 MAGNETIC SCALE X SENSOR UNIT マグネチックスケールＸセンサユニット     2
72 400-24225 X SCALE BASE Ｘスケールベース     1
73 400-24226 BASE FIX PLATE ベース固定板     8
74 L146E-273-000 SCREW M4X12 座金付き六角穴ボルト　黒    16
75 400-24227 BASE BOLT ベースボルト    11
76 400-24228 BASE FIX BOLT ベース固定ボルト     1
77 SL-6051692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
78 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
79 MGR-EAS400GA GREASE 400G グリース     1
80 L132E-721-000 X BEAM HANDLE Ｘビーム　ハンドル     2
81 SM-1051452-TN PLATE SCREW 皿ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１４     4
82 401-05882 KEEP MAGNET AWAY LABEL 着磁禁止シール     3
83 400-70285 STOPPER CUSHION ストッパクッション     4
- 28 -



15.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
Ｘ－Ｙ関係（２）

1

3
4 1

4 2
1 2

1 3
1 6

2 4

3 6

3 7

3 8

3 8

3 2

3 2

3 1

3 3

2 3

2 8

2 9
2 6

3 0

1 9

1 7

2 0

2 0

2 1

1 8
2 1

2 2

1 9

2 0

1 7

2 0

2 1

1 8

2 1

2 2

1 1

8

4 2
1 2

1 5
1 6

1 4
1 6

A

1

2 9

4
6

7

5

9

2 6
3 0

1 1

B

B

3 3

3 1

A

2 8

2 5

2 7

3 5
3 4

3 9

4 0

2 5

2 74 6

4 3

4 3

4 4

2
2

4 4

4 5

5 5

4 7

5 4
5 5

5 4

1 0

1 0

4 7
4 8

4 9

4 9

4 6

5 0

5 3
5 2

5 3
5 2

5 2
5 1

5 2
5 1
- 29 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L140E-021-000 Y LINEAR GUIDE Ｙリニア－ガイド     2
2 WP-0621046-SP WASHER 平座金    16
3 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
4 L141E-821-000 MGS BRACKET R ＭＧＳ　ブラケット　Ｒ     1
5 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
6 L141E-621-000 YR ADJUST PLATE ＹＲ　調整プレート     1
7 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
8 L814E-121-0A0 YBL ORG SENSOR ASM. ＹＢＬ　原点センサー組     1
9 L814E-321-0A0 YBR ORG SENSOR ASM. ＹＢＲ　原点センサー組     1

10 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     2
11 400-78584 MAGNETIC SCALE YB ASM マグネットスケールＹＢ組     2
12 SM-1051001-SC SCREW M5 L=10 皿小ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０     4
13 L811E-321-0A0 YBL +LIMIT SENSOR ASM. ＹＢＬ　＋リミットセンサー組     1
14 L811E-121-0A0 YBL -LIMIT SENSOR ASM. ＹＢＬ　－リミットセンサー組     1
15 L811E-521-0A0 YB NEAR SENSOR ASM. ＹＢ　ニアセンサー組     1
16 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２．６　Ｌ＝６     3
17 L140E-321-000 Y CABLE BEAR ケーブルベアー     2
18 E2439-727-000 CB BRACKET XL ＣＢブラケットＸＬ     2
19 E2440-727-000 CB BRACKET XR ＣＢブラケットＸＲ     2
20 E2441-727-000 CB BRACKET PIN ＣＢブラケットピン     4
21 SM-0050801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝８     8
22 SM-0061001-SC SCREW M6 L=10 トラスねじ Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１０     8
23 L140E-421-000 YB MOTOR BRACKET L ＹＢモーターブラケットＬ     1
24 L140E-521-000 YB MOTOR BRACKET R ＹＢモーターブラケットＲ     1
25 L141E-221-000 THRUST COLLAR スラストカラー     2
26 PH-0600164-C0 PIN 平行ピン     4
27 SL-6051692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
28 SL-6062592-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
29 SM-6085502-TS SCREW ねじ     2
30 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 六角ナット　Ｍ８　１種     2
31 SB-1150002-00 BEARING ベアリング     2
32 SM-6032002-TN SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝２０     2
33 SL-6062042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
34 L141E-921-000 MGS COVER ＭＧＳカバー     1
35 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
36 L140E-721-000 YB MOTOR SUPPORT L ＹＢモーターサポートＬ     1
37 L140E-621-000 YB MOTOR SUPPORT R ＹＢモーターサポートＲ     1
38 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     6
39 L142E-221-0A0 YBL MOTOR ASM. ＹＢＬモータ組     1
40 L142E-321-0A0 YBR MOTOR ASM. ＹＢＲモータ組     1
41 L141E-721-000 MGS BRACKET L ＭＧＳブラケットＬ     1
42 L140E-221-000 Y ORG SENSOR BRACKET Ｙ原点　センサーブラケット     2
43 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種     2
44 SL-6053092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    16
45 400-24235 DETECTOR BR L ディテクタＢＲ　Ｌ     1
46 SL-6031292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
47 SL-6030842-TN SCREW M3 L=8 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
48 400-24236 DETECTOR BR R ディテクタＢＲ　Ｒ     1
49 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 六角穴ボルト    40
50 HX-0060700-00 TUBE チューブ     1
51 400-27030 SCALE WIPER B スケールワイパＢ     2
52 SL-4850691-SC SCREW M2.5X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ２．５Ｘ６     8
53 400-27029 SCALE WIPER A スケールワイパＡ     2
54 400-44418 SENSOR_UNIT_PSLH017 センサユニット     2
55 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     2
- 30 -



16.X-Y COMPONENTS (3)
Ｘ－Ｙ関係（３）

2

4

6

1 1

1 1

1 31 4

1 31 4

1 7

2 0

1 9

2 1

1

A

A

3

B

B5

1 2

2 1

7

9

1 0

9

1 0

1 2

1 7

2 2
1 8

2 2
1 8

1 5

1 6

1 5

1 6

1 5

1 6

1 6

2 3

2 3 1 52 4

2 3
2 4

2 4

2 3
2 4

8

- 31 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L142E-121-0A0 YA PULLEY BRACKET L ASM ＹＡプーリブラケットＬ組     1
2 SL-6063592-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝３５    (4)
3 L142E-021-0A0 YA PULLEY BRACKET R ASM ＹＡプーリブラケットＲ組     1
4 SL-6063592-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝３５    (4)
5 L140E-421-0A0 YB PULLEY BRACKET L ASM. ＹＢプーリブラケットＬ組     1
6 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
7 L140E-521-0A0 YB PULLEY BRACKET R ASM. ＹＢプーリブラケットＲ組     1
8 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
9 SM-6085502-TS SCREW ねじ     2

10 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 六角ナット　Ｍ８　１種     2
11 L140E-821-000 YB BELT JOINT ＹＢベルト結合     2
12 SM-6063002-TN SCREW M6 L=30 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝３０     6
13 400-00736 Y BELT STAY (2) Ｙベルトステイ２     2
14 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    14
15 L141E-121-000 Y STOPPER Ｙストッパー     4
16 SM-6086002-TN SCREW ねじ     8
17 401-05882 KEEP MAGNET AWAY LABEL 着磁禁止シール     2
18 WP-0621046-SP WASHER 平座金     6
19 PH-0600120-C0 PARALLEL PIN 平行ピン　６Ｘ１２     8
20 PS-0600241-00 SPRING PIN 6X24 スプリングピン　６．０Ｘ２４     2
21 400-00732 TIMING BELT YB タイミングベルトＹＢ     2
22 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ばね座金　Ｍ６     6
23 400-70285 STOPPER CUSHION ストッパクッション     4
24 SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝１０     4
- 32 -



17.FEEDER BANK COMPONENTS (1)
フィーダバンク関係（１）

2

3
5

6

7

1 2

1 5

1 5

7

1 7

1 7

1 8

4

1 8

2 0

1 3

1 41 0

1 6

1 9
1 9

9
9

1 1

2 2

2 3

2 1

2 2

2 3

2 1

2 4

2 4

2 5

1

3 6

3 7

3 5

3 6

3 7

3 5

3 2

3 8

3 3

3 3

3 4 3 4

2 8

2 7

A

A

B

B

3 9

3 0
3 1

8

2 9

2 8 2 6

2 9
- 33 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR EN (FX-2C TO BE USE A HALF OF QTY.) ＥＮ用（ＦＸ－２Ｃは使用個数半分）
#02....FOR EN (OPTION) ＥＮ（オプション）用
#03....FX-2C TO BE USE A HALF OF QTY. ＦＸ－２Ｃは使用個数半分

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 #03 L210E-121-0A0 FEEDER BANK ASM フィーダーバンク組     4
2 L210E-121-000 FEEDER BANK フィーダーバンク    (1)
3 L210E-521-000 PLATE STAND L プレートスタンド　Ｌ    (1)
4 L210E-621-000 PLATE STAND R プレートスタンド　Ｒ    (1)
5 L210E-721-000 FIXING PLATE A 固定プレート　Ａ    (1)
6 L210E-821-000 NUMBER PLATE ナンバープレート    (1)
7 E2505-729-0A0 MARK ASM. マーク組    (2)
8 L210E-921-000 LOCK SHAFT ロックシャフト    (1)
9 E2513-729-000-A FIXING PLATE B フィクシングプレートＢ    (2)

10 E2608-721-000 PLATE SUPPORT プレートサポート    (1)
11 E2609-721-000 BANK LOCATE PIN A バンクロケートピンＡ    (1)
12 E2610-721-000 BANK LOCATE PIN B バンクロケートピンＢ    (1)
13 SM-6040802-TN SCREW 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８    (1)
14 SL-6031292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
15 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
16 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (2)
17 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
18 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
19 SM-6040610-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 平小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (4)
20 SM-6030552-KS SCREW 平ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (5)
21 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 六角ナット　Ｍ８　３種    (2)
22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ８    (2)
23 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ばね座金　Ｍ８    (2)
24 E2602-721-000 BANK LOCATE BUSH A バンクロケートブッシュ　Ａ    (2)
25 400-98253 POSITION_LABEL_FX1 ポジションラベル ＦＸ１    (1)
26 #01 400-38582 STAND COVER L スタンドカバーＬ    (4)
27 #01 400-38583 STAND COVER R スタンドカバーＲ    (4)
28 #01 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (8)
29 #01 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (8)
30 #02 400-85066 BANK FLAP バンク フラップ     2
31 #02 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
32 #03 L211E-021-000 DRIVER BRACKET ドライバーブラケット     4
33 #03 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
34 #03 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
35 #03 E2634-721-000 DRIVER BRACKET SUPPORT A ドライバブラケットサポートＡ     8
36 #03 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    16
37 #03 SL-6053592-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    16
38 #03 400-00576 DRIVE CYLINDER R ドライバーシリンダーＲ     4
39 #02 400-85065 BANK COVER バンク カバー     2
- 34 -



18.FEEDER BANK COMPONENTS (2)
フィーダバンク関係（２）

2

2

7

1 5
1 6

1 7

2 1

1 4

1 4

1 71 6
1 5

1 4

1 4

1 3

1 4

8

5

4

6

1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

2

5

1

3

2

8

7 6

1

1

9

9

9

9

1 3

1 3

1 03

1 0

1 0

1 0

1 0

1 0

1 0

1 0

1 7

1 5
1 6

2 5
1 2

2 3
1 2 1 3

3 2
1 2

3 1
1 2

1 4

2 8
1 2

2 6
1 2

4 0
1 2

3 3
1 2

1 24 1
1 4

3 0
1 2

1 22 4

2 2
1 2

1 7

1 5
1 6

1 22 9

2 7
1 2

1 3

1 23 7

3 4
1 2

1 3

3 6
3 5

1 3

3 9

1 9
3 8

1 8

1 8

1 3

3 91 9

3 8

2 1

1 9

1 8
2 0

1 4

2 0
1 9

1 8

4

- 35 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FX-2C TO BE USE A HALF OF QTY. ＦＸ－２Ｃは使用個数半分
#02....FOR FX-2 ＦＸ－２用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 #01 L210E-221-000 BANK SUPPORT A バンクサポート　Ａ     4
2 #01 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝３０    16
3 #01 L210E-321-0A0 BANK SUPPORT BL ASM. バンクサポート　ＢＬ　組     2
4 L210E-321-000 BANK SUPPORT BL バンクサポート　ＢＬ    (1)
5 E2623-721-000 BANK LOCATE BUSH B バンクロケートブッシュＢ    (1)
6 #01 L210E-421-0A0 BANK SUPPORT BR ASM. バンクサポート　ＢＲ　組     2
7 L210E-421-000 BANK SUPPORT BR バンクサポート　ＢＲ    (1)
8 E2623-721-000 BANK LOCATE BUSH B バンクロケートブッシュＢ    (1)
9 #01 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝３０    12

10 #01 SL-6083092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    16
11 #01 E2623-721-000 BANK LOCATE BUSH B バンクロケートブッシュＢ     4
12 #01 SM-4020501-SC SCREW M2 L=5 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２　Ｌ＝５    32
13 #01 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    16
14 #01 L212E-121-000 FLOAT SENSOR PLATE フロートセンサープレート     8
15 #01 SM-6040602-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト     8
16 #01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４     8
17 #01 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８     8
18 #01 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     8
19 #01 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     8
20 #01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４     8
21 #02 400-81649 FLOAT SENSOR BRACKET フロートセンサブラケット     2
22 #02 L826E-421-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (RL-F) ASM. ＦＦ投光センサ（ＲＬ－Ｆ）組     1
23 #02 L826E-621-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (RL-F) ASM. ＦＦ受光センサ（ＲＬ－Ｆ）組     1
24 #02 L826E-821-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (RL-R) ASM. ＦＦ投光センサ（ＲＬ－Ｒ）組     1
25 #02 L827E-021-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (RL-R) ASM. ＦＦ受光センサ（ＲＬ－Ｒ）組     1
26 #02 L830E-121-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (RR-F) ASM. ＦＦ投光センサ（ＲＲ－Ｆ）組     1
27 #02 L830E-321-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (RR-F) ASM. ＦＦ受光センサ（ＲＲ－Ｆ）組     1
28 #02 L830E-521-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (RR-R) ASM. ＦＦ投光センサ（ＲＲ－Ｒ）組     1
29 #02 L830E-721-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (RR-R) ASM. ＦＦ受光センサ（ＲＲ－Ｒ）組     1
30 L825E-621-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (FL-F) ASM. ＦＦ投光センサ（ＦＬ－Ｆ）組     1
31 L825E-821-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (FL-F) ASM. ＦＦ受光センサ（ＦＬ－Ｆ）組     1
32 L826E-021-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (FL-R) ASM. ＦＦ投光センサ（ＦＬ－Ｒ）組     1
33 L829E-321-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (FR-F) ASM. ＦＦ投光センサ（ＦＲ－Ｆ）組     1
34 L829E-521-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (FR-F) ASM. ＦＦ受光センサ（ＦＲ－Ｆ）組     1
35 400-81650 FLOAT SENSOR BRACKE(L) フロートセンサブラケット（Ｌ）     1
36 400-81651 FLOAT SENSOR BRACKET(R) フロートセンサブラケット（Ｒ）     1
37 L829E-721-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (FR-R) ASM. ＦＦ投光センサ（ＦＲ－Ｒ）組     1
38 L212E-521-000 FLOAT SENSOR BRA フロートセンサＢＲＡ     2
39 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
40 L829E-921-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (FR-R) ASM. ＦＦ受光センサ（ＦＲ－Ｒ）組     1
41 L826E-221-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (FL-R) ASM. ＦＦ受光センサ（ＦＬ－Ｒ）組     1
- 36 -



19.CAL BLOCK COMPONENTS
ＣＡＬブロック関係

3

5

6

7

8

9

1 1

2 9

3 0

2

3 2
2 8

4

4 4

4 0

4 7

4 1
4 2

4 3

2 62 2

1
1 0

1 2

3 9

3 3

2 3
3 1

2 4

1 9

2 0

2 1

2 5

2 7

4 8

1 7

4 6

4 5

4 51 3 1 5

4 6

3 4

1 6

3 8

3 7

1 8
3 6

3 5
- 37 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76186 CAL BLOCK SUB ASM ＣＡＬブロックサブ組     1
2 400-76117 CAL BASE(FX-2) ＣＡＬベース（ＦＸ－２）    (1)
3 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
4 400-76118 CAL PLATE ＣＡＬプレート    (1)
5 SM-1051452-TN PLATE SCREW 皿ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１４    (2)
6 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION ハ－フユニオン    (1)
7 L202E-521-000 CAL SIDE COVER ＣＡＬサイドカバー    (1)
8 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
9 L202E-621-000 CAL DIFFUSER ＣＡＬディフューザー    (1)

10 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８    (2)
11 400-07376 CAL BLOCK PCB ASM ＣＡＬブロック基板組    (1)
12 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
13 E2061-760-000 SHIM A シム　Ａ    (1)
14 E2062-760-000 SHIM B シム　Ｂ    (1)
15 E2063-760-000 SHIM C シム　Ｃ    (1)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ウレタンホ－ス　黒  (0.3)
17 400-76167 VAC CAL UNIT ＶＡＣ　ＣＡＬユニット     1
18 400-99557 VAC_CAL_PLATE バキュームＣＡＬプレート    (1)
19 HX-0035400-0E BOARD PARTS 基板パーツ    (1)
20 HX-0035400-0D BASE PARTS 基板パーツ    (1)
21 HX-0041800-0D SPACER スペーサ    (1)
22 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６    (1)
23 SM-1030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 皿ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (1)
24 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (1)
25 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種    (1)
26 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (1)
27 L202E-921-0A0 NOZZLE CAL PIECE ASM ノズルキャルピース組    (1)
28 L203E-121-000 NOZZLE CAL PIECE OUTER SP ノズルキャルピーススプリング    (1)
29 L202E-921-000 NOZZLE CAL PIECE ノズルキャルピース    (1)
30 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (1)
31 400-02126 CAL VCUM SENS ASM ＣＡＬバキュームセンサ組    (1)
32 L203E-021-000 NOZZLE CAL PIECE OUTER ノズルキャルピースアザー    (1)
33 400-99558 VAC_CAL_BRACKET バキュームＣＡＬブラケット    (1)
34 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝４    (4)
35 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８    (2)
36 SM-6030602-TN SCREW M3X6 六角穴ボルト Ｍ３Ｘ６    (1)
37 400-76175 CAL VCUM SV UNIT ＣＡＬバキュームＳＶユニット     1
38 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 エルボユニオン　６ＸＭ５    (1)
39 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION エルボユニオン    (1)
40 L202E-821-000 CAL VACUUM SV STAY ＣＡＬバキュームＳＶステー    (1)
41 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (1)
42 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (1)
43 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (1)
44 400-02125 CAL VCUM SV ASM ＣＡＬバキュームＳＶ組    (1)
45 400-78772 CHIP BOX STAND チップボックススタンド     2
46 SM-0061201-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     4
47 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
48 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
- 38 -



20.ATC COMPONENTS (1)
ＡＴＣ関係（１）

4 2

4
5

6

2 3

1

8 3

8 4

8 0
6 3

6 4

6 0 6 1

6 5 6 6

7 8

7 3 7 4

7 2
7 1

7 1

6 9 7 0
6 8

7 5

5 2

4 74 5

A

A

5 1

4 8

4 9
5 0

4 6

5 4

5 3
5 5

5 65 6

8 2
8 1

5 7

5 9 5 9

5 8

6 2

8 3

8 5

4 2 4 3

1 6

2 0
1 9

1 8

2 1

7 8
3 3

1 3 1 4

1 2
3 4

3 4

1 0 1 1

9

3 5

1 5
2 4

2 3
2 5

2 2

2 92 9

2 7

1 7
B

B

3 1 3 2

3 0

2 8

7 9

6 7
3 6

3 7

2 62 6

4 1
4 0

3 9

3 8

7 7

7 6
- 39 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....UNTIL MACHINE REV.B マシンＲＥＶ．Ｂまで
#02....AFTER MACHINE REV.C マシンＲＥＶ．Ｃ以降

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76183 ATC UNIT(RR) ASM ＡＴＣユニット（ＲＲ）組     1
2 #01 400-76185 ATC UNIT R ASM ＡＴＣユニットＲ組    (1)
3 #02 401-13500 ATC_UNIT_R_ASM ＡＴＣ＿ユニット＿Ｒ＿組    (1)
4 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (6)
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (6)
6 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (6)
7 #01 400-76107 ATC BASE PLATE ＡＴＣベースプレート    (1)
8 #02 401-13497 ATC_BASE_PLATE ＡＴＣ＿ベース＿プレート    (1)
9 #01 400-01287 SLIDE BASE スライドベース    (2)

10 #01 400-01285 GUIDE SPACER ガイドスペーサ    (2)
11 #02 400-45975 GUIDE SPACER ガイドスペーサー    (2)
12 WP-0451016-SP WASHER  4.5X20X1 平座金　４．５Ｘ２０Ｘ１    (2)
13 #01 SL-6042592-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
14 #02 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
15 400-76113 CYLINDER シリンダ    (1)
16 400-76114 COUPLING カップリング    (2)
17 SL-6032092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
18 E3528-729-000 ATC JOINT ＡＴＣジョイント    (1)
19 GLA-02335000 CLAMP WASHER クランプワッシャ－    (1)
20 400-01286 ATC SPACER RUBBER ＡＴＣスペーサゴム    (1)
21 B2107-816-000 WASHER 座金    (1)
22 400-78764 SLIDE BRACKET R スライドブラケットＲ    (1)
23 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
24 400-76110 ATC SENSOR DOG ＡＴＣセンサドグ    (2)
25 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
26 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (4)
27 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER スピ－ドコントロ－ラ    (2)
28 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３０    (1)
29 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青  (0.2)
30 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種    (1)
31 #01 400-78775 ATC BASE R ＡＴＣベースＲ    (1)
32 #02 401-13496 ATC_BASE_R ＡＴＣ＿ベース＿Ｒ    (1)
33 #01 SM-1030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 皿ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (2)
34 E3404-700-000 THRUST WASHER スラストワッシャー    (4)
35 400-76108 SLIDE PLATE スライドプレート    (1)
36 #02 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (1)
37 #02 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６    (1)
38 #02 SM-3041052-TN SCREW M4 L=10 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１０    (6)
39 #02 401-13498 SLIDE_BASE スライド＿ベース    (1)
40 400-77062 ATC OPEN SENS(FR) ASM ＡＴＣ　ＯＰＥＮセンサ（ＦＲ）ケーブル組    (1)
41 400-77063 ATC CLOSE SENS(FR) ASM ＡＴＣ　ＣＬＯＳＥセンサ（ＦＲ）ケーブル組    (1)
42 400-76181 ATC UNIT(FR) ASM ＡＴＣユニット（ＦＲ）組     1
43 #01 400-76184 ATC UNIT L ASM ＡＴＣユニットＬ組    (1)
44 #02 401-13499 ATC_UNIT_L_ASM ＡＴＣ＿ユニット＿Ｌ＿組    (1)
45 400-76113 CYLINDER シリンダ    (1)
46 400-76114 COUPLING カップリング    (2)
47 SL-6032092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
48 E3528-729-000 ATC JOINT ＡＴＣジョイント    (1)
49 GLA-02335000 CLAMP WASHER クランプワッシャー    (1)
50 400-01286 ATC SPACER RUBBER ＡＴＣスペーサゴム    (1)
51 B2107-816-000 WASHER 座金    (1)
52 400-76109 SLIDE BRACKET スライドブラケット    (1)
53 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
54 400-76110 ATC SENSOR DOG ＡＴＣセンサドグ    (2)
55 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
56 SM-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝５    (4)
57 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER スピ－ドコントロ－ラ    (2)
58 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３０    (1)
59 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青  (0.2)
60 #01 400-78773 ATC BASE L ＡＴＣベースＬ    (1)
61 #02 401-13495 ATC_BASE_L ＡＴＣ＿ベース＿Ｌ    (1)
62 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種    (1)
63 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (6)
64 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (6)
65 #01 400-76107 ATC BASE PLATE ＡＴＣベースプレート    (1)
66 #02 401-13497 ATC_BASE_PLATE ＡＴＣ＿ベース＿プレート    (1)
67 #01 SM-1030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 皿ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (2)
68 #01 400-01287 SLIDE BASE スライドベース    (2)
69 #01 400-01285 GUIDE SPACER ガイドスペーサ    (2)
70 #02 400-45975 GUIDE SPACER ガイドスペーサー    (2)
71 E3404-700-000 THRUST WASHER スラストワッシャー    (4)
72 WP-0451016-SP WASHER  4.5X20X1 平座金　４．５Ｘ２０Ｘ１    (2)
73 #01 SL-6042592-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
74 #02 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
75 400-76108 SLIDE PLATE スライドプレート    (1)
76 #02 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (1)
77 #02 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６    (1)
78 #02 SM-3041052-TN SCREW M4 L=10 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１０    (6)
79 #02 401-13498 SLIDE_BASE スライド＿ベース    (1)
80 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (6)
81 400-77064 ATC OPEN SENS(RR) ASM ＡＴＣ　ＯＰＥＮセンサ（ＲＲ）ケーブル組    (1)
82 400-77065 ATC CLOSE SENS(RR) ASM ＡＴＣ　ＣＬＯＳＥセンサ（ＲＲ）ケーブル組    (1)
83 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
84 400-76071 ATC LABEL ＡＴＣラベル     1
85 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青   1.7
- 40 -



21.ATC COMPONENTS (2)
ＡＴＣ関係（２）

3 3

1 3 1 4

1 2
3 4

3 4

1 0 1 1

9

1

4 3 4 4
4 2

8 3

8 4

4
5 6

7 8

3 5

1 6 1 6

1 5
1 7

A

A

2 1

1 9
2 0

2 3

2 6

2 7

2 9 2 9

2 8

3 0

8 3

8 5

2 3

5 95 9

5 7

B

7 4 7 5

5 8

3 1 3 2

1 8

2 2

2 5

2 4

4 1
4 0

2 6
6 5

7 1 7 2

7 0
6 9

6 9

6 7 6 8

6 6

6 3 6 4

6 26 1
8 0

7 3

5 0
4 9

5 1

4 6 4 6

4 5

5 3

5 6

5 6

4 8

5 2

5 5

5 4

8 2
8 1

4 7
B

6 0

3 8

3 9

3 6

3 7

7 8

7 9

7 6

7 7
- 41 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....UNTIL MACHINE REV.B マシンＲＥＶ．Ｂまで
#02....AFTER MACHINE REV.C マシンＲＥＶ．Ｃ以降

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76180 ATC UNIT(FL) ASM ＡＴＣユニット（ＦＬ）組     1
2 #01 400-76184 ATC UNIT L ASM ＡＴＣユニットＬ組    (1)
3 #02 401-13499 ATC_UNIT_L_ASM ＡＴＣ＿ユニット＿Ｌ＿組    (1)
4 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (6)
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (6)
6 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (6)
7 #01 400-76107 ATC BASE PLATE ＡＴＣベースプレート    (1)
8 #02 401-13497 ATC_BASE_PLATE ＡＴＣ＿ベース＿プレート    (1)
9 #01 400-01287 SLIDE BASE スライドベース    (2)

10 #01 400-01285 GUIDE SPACER ガイドスペーサ    (2)
11 #02 400-45975 GUIDE SPACER ガイドスペーサー    (2)
12 WP-0451016-SP WASHER  4.5X20X1 平座金　４．５Ｘ２０Ｘ１    (2)
13 #01 SL-6042592-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
14 #02 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
15 400-76113 CYLINDER シリンダ    (1)
16 400-76114 COUPLING カップリング    (2)
17 SL-6032092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
18 E3528-729-000 ATC JOINT ＡＴＣジョイント    (1)
19 GLA-02335000 CLAMP WASHER クランプワッシャー    (1)
20 400-01286 ATC SPACER RUBBER ＡＴＣスペーサゴム    (1)
21 B2107-816-000 WASHER 座金    (1)
22 400-76109 SLIDE BRACKET スライドブラケット    (1)
23 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
24 400-76110 ATC SENSOR DOG ＡＴＣセンサドグ    (2)
25 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
26 SM-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝５    (4)
27 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER スピ－ドコントロ－ラ    (2)
28 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３０    (1)
29 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青  (0.2)
30 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種    (1)
31 #01 400-78773 ATC BASE L ＡＴＣベースＬ    (1)
32 #02 401-13495 ATC_BASE_L ＡＴＣ＿ベース＿Ｌ    (1)
33 #01 SM-1030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 皿ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (2)
34 E3404-700-000 THRUST WASHER スラストワッシャー    (4)
35 400-76108 SLIDE PLATE スライドプレート    (1)
36 #02 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (1)
37 #02 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６    (1)
38 #02 SM-3041052-TN SCREW M4 L=10 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１０    (6)
39 #02 401-13498 SLIDE_BASE スライド＿ベース    (1)
40 400-77058 ATC OPEN SENS(FL) ASM ＡＴＣ　ＯＰＥＮセンサ（ＦＬ）ケーブル組    (1)
41 400-77059 ATC CLOSE SENS(FL) ASM ＡＴＣ　ＣＬＯＳＥセンサ（ＦＬ）ケーブル組    (1)
42 400-76182 ATC UNIT(RL) ASM ＡＴＣユニット（ＲＬ）組     1
43 #01 400-76185 ATC UNIT R ASM ＡＴＣユニットＲ組    (1)
44 #02 401-13500 ATC_UNIT_R_ASM ＡＴＣ＿ユニット＿Ｒ＿組    (1)
45 400-76113 CYLINDER シリンダ    (1)
46 400-76114 COUPLING カップリング    (2)
47 SL-6032092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
48 E3528-729-000 ATC JOINT ＡＴＣジョイント    (1)
49 GLA-02335000 CLAMP WASHER クランプワッシャー    (1)
50 400-01286 ATC SPACER RUBBER ＡＴＣスペーサゴム    (1)
51 B2107-816-000 WASHER 座金    (1)
52 400-78764 SLIDE BRACKET R スライドブラケットＲ    (1)
53 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
54 400-76110 ATC SENSOR DOG ＡＴＣセンサドグ    (2)
55 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
56 SM-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝５    (4)
57 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER スピ－ドコントロ－ラ    (2)
58 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３０    (1)
59 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青  (0.2)
60 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種    (1)
61 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (6)
62 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (6)
63 #01 400-76107 ATC BASE PLATE ＡＴＣベースプレート    (1)
64 #02 401-13497 ATC_BASE_PLATE ＡＴＣ＿ベース＿プレート    (1)
65 #01 SM-1030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 皿ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (2)
66 #01 400-01287 SLIDE BASE スライドベース    (2)
67 #01 400-01285 GUIDE SPACER ガイドスペーサ    (2)
68 #02 400-45975 GUIDE SPACER ガイドスペーサー    (2)
69 E3404-700-000 THRUST WASHER スラストワッシャー    (4)
70 WP-0451016-SP WASHER  4.5X20X1 平座金　４．５Ｘ２０Ｘ１    (2)
71 #01 SL-6042592-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
72 #02 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
73 400-76108 SLIDE PLATE スライドプレート    (1)
74 #01 400-78775 ATC BASE R ＡＴＣベースＲ    (1)
75 #02 401-13496 ATC_BASE_R ＡＴＣ＿ベース＿Ｒ    (1)
76 #02 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (1)
77 #02 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６    (1)
78 #02 SM-3041052-TN SCREW M4 L=10 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１０    (6)
79 #02 401-13498 SLIDE_BASE スライド＿ベース    (1)
80 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (6)
81 400-77060 ATC OPEN SENS(RL) ASM ＡＴＣ　ＯＰＥＮセンサ（ＲＬ）ケーブル組    (1)
82 400-77061 ATC CLOSE SENS(RL) ASM ＡＴＣ　ＣＬＯＳＥセンサ（ＲＬ）ケーブル組    (1)
83 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
84 400-76071 ATC LABEL ＡＴＣラベル     1
85 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青   1.7
- 42 -



22.HEAD COMPONENTS (1)
ヘッド関係（１）

7 8 8 1

4

1 3

A

A

B

B

2

3

8 2

8 3

8 3

8 3

1 5

1 6

1 6

1 7

2 1

2 4

2 5

2 6

2 6

2 7

2 8

2 9

3 0

3 2

3 3

3 4
3 7

3 8

3 8

3 9

4 0 4 1

4 2

4 3

4 4

4 5

4 6

4 7

4 8
4 9

5 0

5 1

5 2

5 3

5 4

5 5

5 6

5 7

5 8

5 9

6 1

6 2

6 3

6 3

6 3
6 4

6 4

6 4

6 4

6 5

7 2
7 3

9 5

9 7

9 6

9 8

9 9

8 8

8 9

8 9 9 0

9 2

9 3

1 7

C

C
1 9

6 6 7 1

3 1

9 8

9 6
9 6

9 8

1 8

8 6

1

9 4

8 3

8 3

8 3

7 4

7 5

8 7

3 5

2 0

7 6

7

8 9

5

1 1 1 2

1 4

2 3

3 6

7 7

7 5

7 6
7 7

1 0
6 0

9 1

8 4
8 5

8 5
8 4

2 2

6

- 43 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76162 LNC HEAD L ASM ＬＮＣヘッドＬ組     1
2 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (5)
3 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 結束バンド１５０    (4)
4 E3005-729-000 LIMIT DAMPER L リミットダンパーＬ    (2)
5 401-32117 RELEASE_BAR_2 リリースバー＿２    (1)
6 400-53293 Z SLIDE ASM Ｚスライド組    (1)
7 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
8 E3047-729-000 HAED CENTER SHIM D ヘッドセンタシム　Ｄ    (3)
9 E3021-721-000 HAED CENTER SHIM C ヘッドセンタシム　Ｃ    (3)

10 401-31691 CYLINDER_NUT_FX-2 シリンダーナット＿ＦＸ－２    (2)
11 E3028-729-000 GUIDE SHIM D ガイドシム　Ｄ    (6)
12 E3029-729-000 GUIDE SHIM E ガイドシム　Ｅ    (6)
13 PJ-2105041-00 HALF UNION ハーフユニオン    (6)
14 400-77006 NOZZLE DOWN SENSOR L(L) ASM ノズルダウンセンサＬ（Ｌ）組    (1)
15 SB-1060018-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (6)
16 SB-1060004-00 CLUTCH BEARING クラツチベアリング   (12)
17 SB-1080016-00 BEARING ころがり軸受   (12)
18 400-46051 HEAD BRACKET ヘッドブラケット    (1)
19 400-46052 SPLINE BRACKET スプラインブラケット    (1)
20 400-81670 T MOTOR BR ＴモータＢＲ    (1)
21 400-90401 CABLE_STAY ケーブルステー    (1)
22 400-63959 SPLINE UNIT スプラインユニット    (6)
23 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    (2)
24 400-46521 TIMING BELT T タイミングベルトＴ    (6)
25 400-46516 T PULLEY Ｔプーリ    (6)
26 400-46522 TIMING BELT Z タイミングベルトＺ    (6)
27 400-01123 Z PULLEY Ｚプーリ    (6)
28 400-01124 Z MOTOR PULLEY Ｚモータプーリ    (6)
29 400-44583 BALL SCREW ボールスクリュウ    (6)
30 400-44585 LINEAR GUIDE リニアガイド    (6)
31 400-46043 Z SENSOR BRACKET Ｚセンサブラケット    (1)
32 400-46615 Z SENSOR STAY L ＺセンサステイＬ    (1)
33 400-81645 Z SERNSOR STAY R ＺセンサステイＲ    (1)
34 400-46054 Z SENSOR DOG Ｚセンサドグ    (6)
35 400-77007 NOZZLE DOWN SENSOR R(L) ASM ノズルダウンセンサＲ（Ｌ）組    (1)
36 WZ-0541510-KP WAVED WASHER  5.4X9.0X0.3 波形座金　５．４Ｘ９Ｘ０．３    (2)
37 400-46631 Z SLIDE BRACKET A ＺスライドブラケットＡ    (6)
38 400-46056 BEARING PLATE ベアリングプレート   (12)
39 400-46048 BEARING BASE U ベアリングベースＵ    (6)
40 400-46049 BEARING BASE LL ベアリングベースＬＬ    (3)
41 400-46050 BEARING BASE LR ベアリングベースＬＲ    (3)
42 400-72868 TM NUT PLATE 4 ＴＭナットプレート４    (6)
43 400-71805 TM FRANGE ＴＭフランジ    (6)
44 400-46060 O RING H ＯリングＨ    (6)
45 400-46070 CYLINDER MOUNT シリンダーマウント    (2)
46 400-46515 COUPRING カップリング    (6)
47 400-46525 ROTARY JOINT ロータリージョイント    (6)
48 400-46524 AIR CYLINDER エアシリンダ    (2)
49 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER スピ－ドコントロ－ラ    (2)
50 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION エルボユニオン    (2)
51 SM-6020602-TN SCREW M2 L=6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ２　Ｌ＝６   (48)
52 SM-6020802-TN SCREW M2 L=8 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ２　Ｌ＝８   (54)
53 SM-6051602-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)
54 SM-6041002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (4)
55 SM-6030802-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト   (12)
56 SM-6030842-TN SCREW M3L=8 座金付き六角穴ボルト   (24)
57 SL-6031292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト   (12)
58 SL-6031692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト   (18)
59 SM-6031602-TN SCREW M3 L=16 六角穴ボルト   (24)
60 SM-6033002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝３０    (4)
61 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (4)
62 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝８    (6)
63 SM-1030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 皿ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５   (54)
64 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 止めねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝３   (60)
65 SM-1020501-SC SCREW 皿ねじ　Ｍ２　Ｌ＝５   (12)
66 400-76990 Z1(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ１（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
67 400-76991 Z2(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ２（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
68 400-76992 Z3(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ３（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
69 400-76993 Z4(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ４（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
70 400-76994 Z5(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ５（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
71 400-76995 Z6(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ６（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
72 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ    (6)
73 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ    (6)
74 400-46058 O RING F1 ＯリングＦ１    (6)
75 400-58386 HEAD UP SP ヘッドアップＳＰ    (2)
76 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (2)
77 400-56921 SPRING STUD スプリングスタッド    (2)
78 E3071-729-000 BEARING SHIM A ベアリングシム　Ａ    (6)
79 E3072-729-000 BEARING SHIM B ベアリングシム　Ｂ    (6)
80 E3073-729-000 BEARING SHIM C ベアリングシム　Ｃ    (6)
81 E3074-729-000 BEARING SHIM D ベアリングシム　Ｄ    (6)
82 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (9)
83 PH-0400122-C0 PIN 平行ピン    (6)
84 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１２     2
85 PJ-3080400-06 UNION ユニオンワイ     2
86 400-49066 LNC BRACKET ASM ＬＮＣブラケット組     1
87 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝１４    (2)
88 400-46527 STOPPER BAR ストッパバー    (1)
89 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ｅ形止め輪　３    (2)
90 400-46547 X SCALE SENSOR BR ＸスケールセンサＢＲ    (1)
91 400-46548 CABLE BAND ケーブルバンド    (1)
92 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
93 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
94 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (3)
95 400-45547 LNC 60 ＬＮＣ６０    (1)
96 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (3)
97 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (1)
98 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (3)
99 400-46069 LNC BRACKET ＬＮＣブラケット    (1)
- 44 -



23.HEAD COMPONENTS (2)
ヘッド関係（２）

7 8 8 1

4

1 3

A

A

B

B

2

3

8 2

8 3

8 3

8 3

1 5

1 6

1 6

1 7

2 1

2 4

2 5

2 6

2 6

2 7

2 8

2 9

3 0

3 2

3 3

3 4
3 7

3 8

3 8

3 9

4 0 4 1

4 2

4 3

4 4

4 5

4 6

4 7

4 8
4 9

5 0

5 1

5 2

5 3

5 4

5 5

5 6

5 7

5 8

5 9

6 1

6 2

6 3

6 3

6 3
6 4

6 4

6 4

6 4

6 5

7 2
7 3

9 5

9 7

9 6

9 8

9 9

8 8

8 9

8 9 9 0

9 2

9 3

1 7

C

C
1 9

6 6 7 1

3 1

9 8

9 6
9 6

9 8

1 8

8 6

1

9 4

8 3

8 3

8 3

7 4

7 5

8 7

3 5

2 0

7 6

7

8 9

1 1 1 2

1 4

7 7

7 5

7 6
7 7

6 0

9 1

8 5
8 4

8 5
8 4

2 2

6

5

2 3

3 6

1 0
- 45 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76170 LNC HEAD R ASM ＬＮＣヘッドＲ組     1
2 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (5)
3 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 結束バンド　１５０    (4)
4 E3005-729-000 LIMIT DAMPER L リミットダンパーＬ    (2)
5 401-32117 RELEASE_BAR_2 リリースバー＿２    (1)
6 400-53293 Z SLIDE ASM Ｚスライド組    (1)
7 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
8 E3047-729-000 HAED CENTER SHIM D ヘッドセンタシムＤ    (3)
9 E3021-721-000 HAED CENTER SHIM C ヘッドセンタシム　Ｃ    (3)

10 401-31691 CYLINDER_NUT_FX-2 シリンダーナット＿ＦＸ－２    (2)
11 E3028-729-000 GUIDE SHIM D ガイドシム　Ｄ    (6)
12 E3029-729-000 GUIDE SHIM E ガイドシム　Ｅ    (6)
13 PJ-2105041-00 HALF UNION ハーフユニオン    (6)
14 400-77009 NOZZLE DOWN SENSOR L(R) ASM ノズルダウンセンサＬ（Ｒ）組    (1)
15 SB-1060018-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (6)
16 SB-1060004-00 CLUTCH BEARING クラツチベアリング   (12)
17 SB-1080016-00 BEARING ころがり軸受   (12)
18 400-46051 HEAD BRACKET ヘッドブラケット    (1)
19 400-46052 SPLINE BRACKET スプラインブラケット    (1)
20 400-81670 T MOTOR BR ＴモータＢＲ    (1)
21 400-90401 CABLE_STAY ケーブルステー    (1)
22 400-63959 SPLINE UNIT スプラインユニット    (6)
23 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    (2)
24 400-46521 TIMING BELT T タイミングベルトＴ    (6)
25 400-46516 T PULLEY Ｔプーリ    (6)
26 400-46522 TIMING BELT Z タイミングベルトＺ    (6)
27 400-01123 Z PULLEY Ｚプーリ    (6)
28 400-01124 Z MOTOR PULLEY Ｚモータプーリ    (6)
29 400-44583 BALL SCREW ボールスクリュウ    (6)
30 400-44585 LINEAR GUIDE リニアガイド    (6)
31 400-46043 Z SENSOR BRACKET Ｚセンサブラケット    (1)
32 400-46615 Z SENSOR STAY L ＺセンサステイＬ    (1)
33 400-81645 Z SERNSOR STAY R ＺセンサステイＲ    (1)
34 400-46054 Z SENSOR DOG Ｚセンサドグ    (6)
35 400-77010 NOZZLE DOWN SENSOR R(R) ASM ノズルダウンセンサＲ（Ｒ）組    (1)
36 WZ-0541510-KP WAVED WASHER  5.4X9.0X0.3 波形座金　５．４Ｘ９Ｘ０．３    (2)
37 400-46631 Z SLIDE BRACKET A ＺスライドブラケットＡ    (6)
38 400-46056 BEARING PLATE ベアリングプレート   (12)
39 400-46048 BEARING BASE U ベアリングベースＵ    (6)
40 400-46049 BEARING BASE LL ベアリングベースＬＬ    (3)
41 400-46050 BEARING BASE LR ベアリングベースＬＲ    (3)
42 400-72868 TM NUT PLATE 4 ＴＭナットプレート４    (6)
43 400-71805 TM FRANGE ＴＭフランジ    (6)
44 400-46060 O RING H ＯリングＨ    (6)
45 400-46070 CYLINDER MOUNT シリンダーマウント    (2)
46 400-46515 COUPRING カップリング    (6)
47 400-46525 ROTARY JOINT ロータリージョイント    (6)
48 400-46524 AIR CYLINDER エアシリンダ    (2)
49 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER スピ－ドコントロ－ラ    (2)
50 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION エルボユニオン    (2)
51 SM-6020602-TN SCREW M2 L=6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ２　Ｌ＝６   (48)
52 SM-6020802-TN SCREW M2 L=8 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ２　Ｌ＝８   (54)
53 SM-6051602-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)
54 SM-6041002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (4)
55 SM-6030802-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト   (12)
56 SM-6030842-TN SCREW M3L=8 座金付き六角穴ボルト   (24)
57 SL-6031292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト   (12)
58 SL-6031692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト   (18)
59 SM-6031602-TN SCREW M3 L=16 六角穴ボルト   (24)
60 SM-6033002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝３０    (4)
61 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (4)
62 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝８    (6)
63 SM-1030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 皿ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５   (54)
64 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 止めねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝３   (60)
65 SM-1020501-SC SCREW 皿ねじ　Ｍ２　Ｌ＝５   (12)
66 400-76996 Z1(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ１（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
67 400-76997 Z2(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ２（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
68 400-76998 Z3(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ３（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
69 400-76999 Z4(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ４（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
70 400-77000 Z5(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ５（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
71 400-77001 Z6(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ６（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組    (1)
72 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ    (6)
73 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ    (6)
74 400-46058 O RING F1 ＯリングＦ１    (6)
75 400-58386 HEAD UP SP ヘッドアップＳＰ    (2)
76 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (2)
77 400-56921 SPRING STUD スプリングスタッド    (2)
78 E3071-729-000 BEARING SHIM A ベアリングシム　Ａ    (6)
79 E3072-729-000 BEARING SHIM B ベアリングシム　Ｂ    (6)
80 E3073-729-000 BEARING SHIM C ベアリングシム　Ｃ    (6)
81 E3074-729-000 BEARING SHIM D ベアリングシム　Ｄ    (6)
82 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (9)
83 PH-0400122-C0 PIN 平行ピン    (6)
84 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１２     2
85 PJ-3080400-06 UNION ユニオンワイ     2
86 400-49066 LNC BRACKET ASM ＬＮＣブラケット組     1
87 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝１４    (2)
88 400-46527 STOPPER BAR ストッパバー    (1)
89 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ｅ形止め輪　３    (2)
90 400-46547 X SCALE SENSOR BR ＸスケールセンサＢＲ    (1)
91 400-46548 CABLE BAND ケーブルバンド    (1)
92 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
93 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
94 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (3)
95 400-45547 LNC 60 ＬＮＣ６０    (1)
96 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (3)
97 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (1)
98 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (3)
99 400-46069 LNC BRACKET ＬＮＣブラケット    (1)
- 46 -



24.HEAD RELATED COMPONENTS (1)
ヘッド周り関係（１）

1 0

4 0

4 1

3

4 2

4 6
4 5

4 4

6 7

1 6

1 7

1 8

8
9

B

A

1 9

2 2

2 2

2 2

A

B

1 3

3

1 1

1 5

1 5

1 5

7 3

7 7

2 0
2 1

5 3

77
5

4

6

7 0
7 1

6 9
6 8

6 8
6 95 0

6 6

5 2

5 2

6 5

6 3
6 4

6 4
6 3

6 2
6 1

6 0

5 9
6 0

5 9

5 9
6 0

5 9
6 0

5 9

6 0
5 9

6 0
5 9

6 0

4 9

5 7
5 6

7 5

5 1

5 1

7 2

5 4

2 3

4 8

4 8

4 8

D

D

4 7

7 6

1 4
4 3

4 3

3 93 7

3 2

3 5

2 7

2 6

3 1

3 6

3 4

2 5

3 8

3 3

2 9
3 0

2

7 4

5 5

5 5

C

C

1
1 2

6 8
6 9

2 4

2 8

5 8

8 1

8 2

7 8

8 0

7 9
- 47 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76165 HEAD RELATED L ASM ヘッド周りＬ組     1
2 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青 (0.19)
3 HX-0051900-00 FIXING BASE 固定ベース    (3)
4 400-77008 NOZZLE UP SV(L) ASM ノズルアップＳＶ（Ｌ）組    (1)
5 400-46535 CHECK VALVE チェックバルブ    (1)
6 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION エルボユニオン    (2)
7 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER 消音器    (2)
8 SM-3051052-TN SCREW M5 L=10 丸ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０    (6)
9 WP-0651646-SC WASHER 平座金    (6)

10 400-76041 HEAD TOP PLATE L ヘッドトッププレートＬ    (1)
11 400-76045 HEAD PCB BR ヘッド基板　ＢＲ    (1)
12 400-76043 HEAD TOP COVER ヘッドトップカバー    (1)
13 HX-0033900-0F SPACER スペーサ    (3)
14 400-60224 HEAD VALVE BRACKET ヘッドバルブブラケット    (1)
15 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８   (21)
16 400-76055 FC SUPPORT ＦＣサポート    (1)
17 L153E-321-000 FC RUBBER ＦＣルーバー    (4)
18 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
19 L153E-721-000 NUT PLATE ナットプレート    (2)
20 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (4)
21 SL-4040601-SC SCREW なべ小ねじセムス    (4)
22 400-44535 4AXIS SERVO AMP ４軸一体型サーボアンプ    (3)
23 400-76047 HEAD MAIN BR ヘッドメインＢＲ    (1)
24 400-76168 VACUUM UNIT L ASM バキュームユニットＬ組    (1)
25 400-77095 VACUUM VALVE L ASM バキュームバルブＬ組    (1)
26 400-46058 O RING F1 ＯリングＦ１    (6)
27 400-46059 O RING F2 ＯリングＦ２    (6)
28 400-64231 FILTER BOX U70 ASM フィルタボックスＵ７０組    (1)
29 400-62186 FILTER BOX U 70 フィルタボックスＵ　７０    (1)
30 400-60551 FILTER SET PIN フィルタセットピン    (6)
31 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION ハ－フユニオン    (6)
32 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
33 SL-6031042-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
34 SL-4034091-SC SCREW M3X40 座金付きねじ    (2)
35 400-62187 FILTER BOX L 70 フィルタボックスＬ　７０    (1)
36 400-46646 FILTER フィルタ    (6)
37 E3858-715-000 SEAL 手触れ禁止シール    (1)
38 SL-6030642-TN SCREW M3 L=6 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
39 400-94360 HEAD_COVER ヘッドカバー    (1)
40 400-76054 CABLE FIX BR ケーブルフィックスＢＲ    (1)
41 400-76044 CONNECTOR BR コネクタＢＲ    (1)
42 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
43 SL-6040642-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
44 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース   (30)
45 400-39823 CB UPPER GUIDE PLATE ＣＢアッパーガイドプレート    (1)
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
47 400-76046 HEAD MAIN COVER ヘッドメインカバー    (1)
48 400-76073 LOCATION LABEL A ロケーションラベルＡ    (1)
49 SM-1051452-TN PLATE SCREW 皿ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１４    (6)
50 400-76048 MOTOR RELAY PCB BR L モータリレーＰＣＢ　ＢＲ　Ｌ    (1)
51 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
52 400-47535 MOTOR RELAY PCB ASM モータリレー基板組    (2)
53 400-76050 CABLE SUPPORT ケーブルサポート    (1)
54 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
55 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (3)
56 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６    (6)
57 400-90481 HEAD MAIN PCB ASM ヘッドメイン基板組    (1)
58 HX-0067100-0B GROMMET グロメット (0.42)
59 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (8)
60 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (8)
61 400-01306 CABLE PROTECTOR SHEET ケーブルプロテクタシート (0.21)
62 HX-0067100-0A GROMMET グロメット (0.28)
63 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (5)
64 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８    (5)
65 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６    (4)
66 HX-0035400-0Q SPACER スペーサ    (4)
67 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６   (30)
68 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (6)
69 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (6)
70 SM-4852501-SC SCREW なべねじ    (2)
71 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 平座金　３．２Ｘ７Ｘ０．５    (2)
72 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
73 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
74 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
75 400-76053 CABLE SUPPORT PLATE ケーブルサポートプレート    (1)
76 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６    (2)
77 HX-0067100-00 GROMMET グロメット  (0.4)
78 HN-0021000-00 CORES フェライトクランプ    (3)
79 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド   (18)
80 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 結束バンド　１５０   (12)
- 48 -



25.HEAD RELATED COMPONENTS (2)
ヘッド周り関係（２）

4 1

4 2

7 7

7 8

1 6

1 7

1 8

8
9

B

A

A

1 3

1 5

2 0
2 1

77
5

6

7 0
7 1

6 9
6 8

6 6

5 2

5 2

6 5

6 3
6 4

6 4
6 3

6 26 1

6 0
5 9

4 9

5 7
5 6

5 1

7 9

5 4

4 8

4 8

4 8

D

4 7

7 6

1 4
8 0

8 0

3 93 7

3 2

3 5

2 7

2 6

3 1

3 6

3 4

2 5

3 8

3 3

2 9
3 0

2

C

11 2

6 8
6 9

2 4

4 5
4 6

3
5 5

1 0

1 9

3
5 5

2 2

2 2
B

1 5

C

7 3

1 5

6 8
6 9

4

5 0

7 5

5 3

1 1

6 0
5 9 5 9

6 0
5 9

6 0

2 3

6 0

5 9

D

5 9

6 0

6 0

5 9

2 2

7 2
4 0

4 4
6 7

7 4

5 8

4 3

2 88 1

8 5

8 28 3

8 4
- 49 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR OFFSET PLACEMENT AFTER はんだ印刷認識搭載位置補正用
SOLDER SCREEN-PRINTING

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76173 HEAD RELATED R ASM ヘッド周りＲ組     1
2 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青 (0.19)
3 HX-0051900-00 FIXING BASE 固定ベース    (3)
4 400-77008 NOZZLE UP SV(L) ASM ノズルアップＳＶ（Ｌ）組    (1)
5 400-46535 CHECK VALVE チェックバルブ    (1)
6 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION エルボユニオン    (2)
7 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER 消音器    (2)
8 SM-3051052-TN SCREW M5 L=10 丸ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０    (6)
9 WP-0651646-SC WASHER 平座金    (6)

10 400-76042 HEAD TOP PLATE R ヘッドトッププレートＲ    (1)
11 400-76045 HEAD PCB BR ヘッドＰＣＢ　ＢＲ    (1)
12 400-76043 HEAD TOP COVER ヘッドトップカバー    (1)
13 HX-0033900-0F SPACER スペーサ    (3)
14 400-60224 HEAD VALVE BRACKET ヘッドバルブブラケット    (1)
15 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８   (21)
16 400-76055 FC SUPPORT ＦＣサポート    (1)
17 L153E-321-000 FC RUBBER ＦＣルーバー    (4)
18 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
19 L153E-721-000 NUT PLATE ナットプレート    (2)
20 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (4)
21 SL-4040601-SC SCREW なべ小ねじセムス    (4)
22 400-44535 4AXIS SERVO AMP ４軸一体型サーボアンプ    (3)
23 400-76047 HEAD MAIN BR ヘッドメインＢＲ    (1)
24 400-76176 VACUUM UNIT R ASM バキュームユニットＲ組    (1)
25 400-77094 VACUUM VALVE R ASM バキュームバルブＲ組    (1)
26 400-46058 O RING F1 ＯリングＦ１    (6)
27 400-46059 O RING F2 ＯリングＦ２    (6)
28 400-64231 FILTER BOX U70 ASM フィルタボックスＵ７０組    (1)
29 400-62186 FILTER BOX U 70 フィルタボックスＵ　７０    (1)
30 400-60551 FILTER SET PIN フィルタセットピン    (6)
31 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION ハ－フユニオン    (6)
32 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
33 SL-6031042-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
34 SL-4034091-SC SCREW M3X40 座金付きねじ    (2)
35 400-62187 FILTER BOX L 70 フィルタボックスＬ　７０    (1)
36 400-46646 FILTER フィルタ    (6)
37 E3858-715-000 SEAL 手触れ禁止シール    (1)
38 SL-6030642-TN SCREW M3 L=6 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
39 400-94360 HEAD_COVER ヘッドカバー    (1)
40 400-29824 TEMPERATURE SENSOR PCB ASM 温度センサ基板組    (1)
41 400-76044 CONNECTOR BR コネクタＢＲ    (1)
42 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
43 HX-0067100-00 GROMMET グロメット  (0.4)
44 400-78768 SENSOR BR センサＢＲ    (1)
45 400-39823 CB UPPER GUIDE PLATE ＣＢアッパーガイドプレート    (1)
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
47 400-76046 HEAD MAIN COVER ヘッドメインカバー    (1)
48 400-76073 LOCATION LABEL A ロケーションラベルＡ    (1)
49 SM-1051452-TN PLATE SCREW 皿ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１４    (6)
50 400-76048 MOTOR RELAY PCB BR L モータリレーＰＣＢ　ＢＲ　Ｌ    (1)
51 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
52 400-47535 MOTOR RELAY PCB ASM モータリレー基板組    (2)
53 400-76050 CABLE SUPPORT ケーブルサポート    (1)
54 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
55 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (3)
56 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６    (6)
57 400-90481 HEAD MAIN PCB ASM ヘッドメイン基板組    (1)
58 HX-0067100-0B GROMMET グロメット (0.42)
59 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (8)
60 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (8)
61 400-01306 CABLE PROTECTOR SHEET ケーブルプロテクタシート (0.21)
62 HX-0067100-0A GROMMET グロメット (0.28)
63 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (5)
64 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８    (5)
65 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝６    (4)
66 HX-0035400-0Q SPACER スペーサ    (4)
67 HX-0033500-0G SPACER スペーサ    (3)
68 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (6)
69 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (6)
70 SM-4852501-SC SCREW なべねじ    (2)
71 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 平座金　３．２Ｘ７Ｘ０．５    (2)
72 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 なべ小ねじセムス    (3)
73 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
74 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
75 400-76053 CABLE SUPPORT PLATE ケーブルサポートプレート    (1)
76 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６    (2)
77 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース   (30)
78 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６   (30)
79 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
80 SL-6040642-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
81 400-44565 HEAD RELAY PCB ASM ヘッドリレー基板組    (1)
82 HN-0021000-00 CORES フェライトクランプ    (3)
83 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド   (18)
84 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 結束バンド　１５０   (12)
85 #01 400-66947 HEAD RELAY PCB ASM ヘッドリレー基板組     1
- 50 -



26.OCC COMPONENTS
ＯＣＣ関係

6

9

3 5

1 6

3 9

3 1

4 5

2 1

2 2

2 5

2 4

2 7

2 9

3 0
3 2

4 2

4 3

4 6

1 3
1 4

7

8

1 1
1 2

3 4

1 8

4 4

3 6

3 7

A

A

2 0

3 8

2 8

2 6

1 2

3 4

2 3

5 0

4 7

5 1

4 8

4 9

1 9
B

B 4 1

4 0

5

1 0

1 7

3 3

1 4
1 3

1 3
1 4

1 5
- 51 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR OFFSET PLACEMENT AFTER はんだ印刷認識搭載位置補正
SOLDER SCREEN-PRINTING (OPTION) （オプション）用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76163 OCC ASM L ＯＣＣ組Ｌ     1
2 400-76171 OCC ASM R ＯＣＣ組Ｒ     1
3 400-76164 OCC CAMERA L ASM ＯＣＣカメラＬ組    (1)
4 400-76172 OCC CAMERA R ASM ＯＣＣカメラＲ組    (1)
5 400-39609 CAMERA-LENS ASM カメラ－レンズ組    (1)
6 400-21162 CAMERA BRACKET L カメラブラケットＬ    (1)
7 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
8 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
9 L154E-621-000 CCD BRACKET ＣＣＤブラケット    (1)

10 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝６    (2)
11 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ２    (4)
12 WS-0210002-KN SPRING WASHER M2 ばね座金　Ｍ２    (4)
13 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (4)
14 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (4)
15 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (2)
16 SM-6020602-TN SCREW M2 L=6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ２　Ｌ＝６    (4)
17 400-21163 CAMERA BRACKET R カメラブラケットＲ    (1)
18 L152E-121-000 CAMERA BRACKET D カメラブラケット　Ｄ    (1)
19 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
20 L154E-821-0A0 CA LIGHT ASM ＣＡライト　組    (1)
21 400-15847 OCC COLLAR ＯＣＣカラー    (1)
22 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
23 400-43896 LENS FILTER レンズフィルター    (1)
24 400-13948 GUIDE PLATE ガイドプレート    (1)
25 SM-1020301-SN SCREW 皿ねじ　Ｍ２　Ｌ＝３    (4)
26 400-13944 ROTARY BASE ロータリーベース    (1)
27 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 皿小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (3)
28 400-01979 OCC C LIGHT P.C.B ASM ＯＣＣ同軸照明基板組    (1)
29 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
30 400-44028 MIRROR BOX ミラーボックス    (1)
31 E1143-721-000 WOOLEN CLOTH PAPER 搬送カバーラシャペーパ（ＣＥ）    (1)
32 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
33 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG 布台防振ゴム   (10)
34 400-43895 LIGHT DIFFUSER ライトディフューザ    (1)
35 L154E-821-000 LIGHT BRACKET ライトブラケット    (1)
36 400-14037 BEAM SPRITTER ビームスプリッタ    (1)
37 400-13943 PRISM COVER プリズムカバー    (1)
38 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
39 400-01225 HOLD RUBBER ホールドゴム    (1)
40 400-14043 PRISM BASE プリズムベース    (1)
41 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
42 400-14042 PRISM プリズム    (1)
43 400-01982 OCC A LIGHT P.C.B ASM ＯＣＣ角度照明基板組    (1)
44 SL-6044092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
45 400-13949 LIGHT FILTER U SUPPORT ライトフィルタＵサポート    (1)
46 E1038-871-000 PLATEN LOCK CAM SCREW プラテン　ロツクカム　スクリユウ    (2)
47 #01 400-14043 PRISM BASE プリズムベース     1
48 #01 HX-0033500-0G SPEASER スペーサ     4
49 #01 400-32433 LOW HEAD SCREW M3_10 低頭六角穴付きボルト     4
50 #01 400-01982 OCC A LIGHT P.C.B ASM ＯＣＣ角度照明基板組     1
51 #01 HX-0035400-0D BASE PARTS 基板パーツ     4
- 52 -



27.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (1)
基板搬送関係（１）

5 0

4 7

4 8

1 4

6 2

5 4
5 5

5 6

1 6

1 7
1 8

2 0

2 2

2 4

2 3

2 4

2 3

2 5
2 6

2 7
2 8

2 8
2 8

2 9
3 0

3 1

3 2

3 5

3 7

3 8

5 7

3

6
7

8

4 3

1 0

1 2

3 9

3 63 3

3 4
3 4

2

4 6 4 1

4 2

4 5

1 9

1 5

A

A

5 8
5 1
5 2

3

3

3
1 2

4 4

5 9
9

6 1

6 3

6 4

1

1

5
2 0

4

1 3
4 0
1 3

2 1

2 1

1 1

4 9

6 0

5 3
- 53 -



NOTE( 注記 ) *INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 HX-0035400-0D BASE PARTS 基板パーツ     8
2 400-24327 YA LINER GUIDE (FX-1R) ＹＡリニアガイド（ＦＸ－１Ｒ）     2
3 E2623-721-000 BANK LOCATE BUSH B バンクロケートブッシュＢ     4
4 HX-0035400-0P BASE SUPPORT 基板サポート     4
5 L121E-021-000 COVER FBC STUD カバーＦＢＣスタッド     2
6 400-76210 YA MOTOR ASM ＹＡモータ組     1
7 SM-6082502-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト     4
8 400-76099 YA MOTOR BR ＹＡモータＢＲ     1
9 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     1

10 SL-6062042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
11 400-76102 SCREW M8_80 ねじ　Ｍ８＿８０     2
12 400-76095 COUPLING 12B_24B カップリング１２Ｂ＿２４Ｂ     1
13 WP-0451016-SP WASHER  4.5X20X1 平座金　４．５Ｘ２０Ｘ１     8
14 400-24240 YA BALL SCREW ＹＡボールねじ     1
15 L160E-721-000 YA BALL SCREW BRKT ＹＡボールねじブラケット     1
16 SL-6062042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
17 L160E-821-000 YA ADJUST PLATE ＹＡ調整プレート     1
18 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING ラジアル軸受     1
19 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
20 L160E-921-000 YA SUPPORTER BOLT F ＹＡサポーターボルト　Ｆ     4
21 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ばね座金　Ｍ８     6
22 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ｃ形止め輪　１３．８     1
23 400-81655 YA LIMIT SENSOR BRKT ＹＡリミットセンサブラケット     2
24 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
25 L812E-321-0A0 YA NEAR SENSOR ASM ＹＡニアセンサー　組     1
26 L812E-421-0A0 YA -LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＹＡ－リミットセンサー　組     1
27 L812E-621-0A0 YA +LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＹＡ＋リミットセンサー　組     1
28 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２．６　Ｌ＝６     3
29 HX-0034400-00 HARNESS PARTS 束線パーツ     4
30 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝４     4
31 400-80305 CHASSIS COVER A シャーシカバーＡ     1
32 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     3
33 L161E-521-000 YA CABLE BEAR ＹＡケーブルベアー     1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
35 L161E-721-000 PWB MOUNT PLATE F ＰＷＢダイプレート　Ｆ     1
36 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    10
37 L175E-121-000 PWB COVER CR ＰＷＢカバーＣＲ     1
38 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
39 L175E-021-000 PWB COVER CF ＰＷＢカバーＣＦ     1
40 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
41 L161E-821-000 PWB MOUNT PLATE R ＰＷＢダイプレート　Ｒ     1
42 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
43 400-76101 YA M BR COVER ＹＡ　Ｍ　ＢＲカバー     1
44 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 六角穴ボルト    54
45 L168E-421-000 PROTECTION COVER A 保護カバー　Ａ     1
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     3
47 400-80305 CHASSIS COVER A シャーシカバーＡ     1
48 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
49 PH-0600282-U0 PARALLEL PIN 平行ピン     2
50 400-76084 YA FRAME(FX-2) ＹＡフレーム（ＦＸ－２）     1
51 WS-1020002-KP SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ１０     4
52 WP-1052000-SD WASHER M10 平座金　Ｍ１０     4
53 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     4
54 SB-1150024-00 BEARING ころがり軸受     1
55 L160E-521-000 YA BRG SUPPORT ＹＡ　ＢＲＧ　サポート     1
56 SL-6051692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
57 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
58 SM-6104002-TP SCREW 六角穴ボルト     4
59 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP ケーブルクリップ     1
60 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     4
61 400-43845 WASHER PLATE ワッシャプレート     2
62 SM-6052002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト     4
63 400-01949 BANK FPI R PCB ASM. バンク　ＦＰＩ　Ｒ基板組     1
64 400-01951 BANK FPI F PCB ASM. バンク　ＦＰＩ　Ｆ基板組     1
- 54 -



28.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (2)
基板搬送関係（２）

5

6 0

1 8

3 33

1

5 51 7
1 81 9

1 4

1 6
1 5

1 6 5 9

1 2

5 6
2 0

5 3

5 7
5 8

5 0

5 2
5 1

5 2

5 4

2 1
1 9

1 1

2 7

2 3

2 4

1 3

2 2

6

8

1 0
9

7
6 1

3 4
3 3

3 2

3 8

3 5
3 63 7

4 8

4 1

4 1

4 0

4 3

3 1

4 9

3 9

4 7

4 2

2

6 2

4
2 5

2 8
2 5

3 0

2 6

2 9

4 6

4 5

4 4
- 55 -



NOTE( 注記 ) *INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-81648 Y TABLE FRAME Ｙテーブルフレーム     1
2 400-26388 YA LIMIT SENSOR DOG ＹＡリミットセンサドグ     1
3 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６     8
4 HX-0009600-00 EDGE BUSHING エッジングブッシュ  0.03
5 400-76097 BALL SCREW NUT BR ボールスクリューナットＢＲ     1
6 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
7 L812E-821-0A0 SUPPORT TABLE NEAR SENSOR ASM サポートテーブルニアセンサー組     1
8 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２．６　Ｌ＝６     1
9 HX-0034400-00 HARNESS PARTS 束線パーツ     1

10 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝４     1
11 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
12 L165E-721-0A0 WA SENSOR BRKT UNIT ＷＡセンサーブラケットユニット     1
13 L165E-721-000 WA SENSOR BRKT ＷＡセンサーブラケット    (1)
14 E178E-421-0A0 TENSIONER PULLEY UNIT テンショナープーリーユニット    (1)
15 E2016-715-000 IDLER PULLEY アイドラプーリー    (1)
16 E2017-715-000 M LINER BUSH Ｍライナブッシュ    (2)
17 E2018-715-000 PULLEY SLEEVE プーリスリーブ    (1)
18 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    (1)
19 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　５．１Ｘ９．２Ｘ１．３    (1)
20 SL-6053092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
21 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (1)
22 L165E-821-000 WA SENSOR PLATE ＷＡセンサープレート    (1)
23 L812E-921-0A0 AWCC NEAR SENSOR ASM ＡＷＣＣ　ニアセンサー組    (1)
24 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２．６　Ｌ＝６    (1)
25 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (2)
26 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (2)
27 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
28 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (1)
29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (1)
30 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (1)
31 400-80444 CONVEYOR MOTOR BRKT CR UNIT コンベアモータＢＲＫＴ　ＣＲ組     2
32 L166E-321-000 WA SHAFT PULLEY ＷＡシャフトプーリー    (1)
33 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 止めねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝４    (2)
34 L166E-221-000 WA MOTOR BELT ＷＡモーターベルト    (1)
35 L169E-121-000 CONVEYOR MOTOR BRKT C コンベアモーターブラケット　Ｃ    (1)
36 E9434-729-0A0 WIDTH ADJUST MOTOR ASM. 自動幅調モ－タ組    (1)
37 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
38 SL-6041042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
39 400-80443 CONVEYOR MOTOR BRKT CL UNIT コンベアモータＢＲＫＴ　ＣＬ組     2
40 L167E-621-000 CENTER MOTOR PULLEY センターモータープーリー    (1)
41 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 止めねじ    (2)
42 L167E-421-000 CONVEYOR MOTOR BELT C コンベヤーモーターベルト　Ｃ    (1)
43 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
44 400-76096 C MOTOR SPACER Ｃモータスペーサ    (1)
45 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
46 L169E-121-000 CONVEYOR MOTOR BRKT C コンベアモーターブラケット　Ｃ    (1)
47 E9431-729-0A0 CENT MOTOR ASM. ＣＥＮＴモ－タ組    (1)
48 SL-6041242-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
49 L165E-921-0A0 TENSIONER UNIT テンショナーユニット     1
50 L178E-421-0A0 TENSIONER PULLEY UNIT テンショナープーリーユニット    (1)
51 E2016-715-000 IDLER PULLEY アイドラプーリ    (1)
52 E2017-715-000 M LINER BUSH Ｍライナブッシュ    (2)
53 E2018-715-000 PULLEY SLEEVE プーリスリーブ    (1)
54 SL-6053092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
55 L165E-921-000 TENSIONER BRKT テンショナーブラケット    (1)
56 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
57 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    (2)
58 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　５．１Ｘ９．２Ｘ１．３    (1)
59 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (1)
60 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト     5
61 L168E-021-000 BU SENSOR BRKT ＢＵセンサーブラケット     1
62 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
- 56 -



29.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (3)
基板搬送関係（３）

2

3

5

2 1

2 2

1 7

3 6

1 9

1 6

1 4

1 5

1 8
2 0

2 3

1 3

3 2

2 7

1 1

2 6

3 1
3 5

3 0

3 5

3 3

3 4

2 4

3 1

3 3

2 5

2 8
2 9 3 7

1 2

3 9

4 1

4 2

4 3

4 4

4 5

4 6

4 7
4 8

5 0

4 9

4 0

5 1

5 9

5 7

5 8

6 0
6 1

5 2

2 1

5 6

5 7

5 3

6 1

6 0

6 0
6 1

4 1

4 25 5

A

A

B

B

C

C

6 3

4 8

5 4

1 9

1 9

1 9

6 0
6 1

6 2

5 6

7

3 8

6 1 0
- 57 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR FRONT REFERENCE 手前基準用
#02....FOR FRONT REFERENCE ･ LEFT-RIGHT, 手前基準・左右用，

REAR REFERENCE ･ RIGHT-LEFT 奥基準・右左用
#03....FOR FRONT REFERENCE ･ RIGHT-LEFT, 手前基準・右左用，

REAR REFERENCE ･ LEFT-RIGHT 奥基準・左右用

*INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 #03 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     3
2 400-81643 BU BASE ＢＵベース     1
3 SL-6052592-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
4 #03 L206E-321-000 SCALE LABEL R スケールラベルＲ     1
5 SM-6041002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    16
6 #03 L206E-221-000 ADJUSTER BASE R アジャスタベースＲ     1
7 400-82786 STBL BALL SCREW UNIT ＳＴＢＬボールねじユニット     3
8 #02 L169E-921-000 SCALE LABEL スケールラベル     1
9 #02 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     3

10 #02 L163E-921-000 ADJUSTER BASE アジャスターベース     1
11 E9432-729-0A0 BU MOTOR ASM. ＢＵモ－タ組     1
12 SM-6041002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    12
13 400-80442 ENCORDER UNIT エンコーダユニット     1
14 E9433-729-0A0 BU ENC ASM. ＢＵ　ＥＮＣ組    (1)
15 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
16 400-78766 ENCORDER BRKT エンコーダＢＲＫＴ    (1)
17 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
18 L176E-621-000 ENCORDER PULLEY エンコーダープーリー    (1)
19 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 止めねじ    (2)
20 L176E-521-000 ENCORDER SHAFT エンコーダーシャフト    (1)
21 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (2)
22 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ｃ形止め輪　８    (1)
23 400-28833 COLLAR カラー    (1)
24 SL-6051692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
25 400-76104 SPT TBL MOTOR BRKT ＳＰＴ　ＴＢＬモータＢＲＫＴ     1
26 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
27 L177E-621-0A0 TORQUE SUPPORT UNIT トルクサポートユニット     1
28 L177E-621-000 TORQUE SUPPORT トルクサポート    (1)
29 SM-8050402-TP SCREW 止めねじ    (2)
30 L177E-721-000 SPT TBL MOTOR PULLEY ＳＰＴ　ＴＢＬ　モータープーリー    (1)
31 E4142-729-000 STOPPER PIN ストッパーピン    (2)
32 L177E-821-000 TORTION SPRING テンションスプリング    (1)
33 E4144-729-000 THRUST COLLAR スラストカラー    (2)
34 E4156-729-000 NUT (M17X1) ナット（Ｍ１７Ｘ１）    (1)
35 SB-1170001-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (2)
36 L176E-321-000 BU TIMING BELT ＢＵタイミングベルト    (1)
37 SB-8160001-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (3)
38 #01 400-80445 SUPPORT TABLE UNIT サポートテーブルユニット     1
39 L176E-021-000 SUPPORT TABLE サポートテーブル    (1)
40 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 皿小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８    (9)
41 L176E-121-000 SIDE BEAM サイドビーム    (2)
42 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (8)
43 400-80446 GUIDE SHAFT UNIT ガイドシャフトユニット    (3)
44 400-76103 BU GUIDE SHAFT ＢＵガイドシャフト    (1)
45 L177E-521-000 GUIDE SHAFT HOLDER ガイドシャフトホルダー    (1)
46 SL-6041042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
47 L177E-421-000 GUIDE SHAFT PLATE ガイドシャフトプレート    (3)
48 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト   (12)
49 L176E-221-000 SPT TBL SENSOR DOG ＳＰＴ　テーブルセンサードグ    (1)
50 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
51 L177E-121-000 BALL SCREW SUPPORT PLATE ボールねじサポート板    (3)
52 L164E-321-0A0 PIN ADJUST UNIT ＰＩＮ調節ユニット     1
53 L164E-621-000 ADJUSTER SHAFT アジャスターシャフト    (1)
54 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (1)
55 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
56 L164E-421-000 ADJUSTER PULLEY アジャスター　プーリー    (2)
57 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 止めねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝４    (4)
58 L164E-521-000 ADJUSTER BELT アジャスタベルト    (1)
59 L164E-321-000 ADJUSTER UNIT BRKT アジャスタユニットブラケット    (1)
60 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (4)
61 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ｅ形止め輪　６    (4)
62 400-33263 ADJUSTER SHAFT A アジャスターシャフトＡ    (1)
63 400-33264 KNOB A ノブＡ    (1)
- 58 -



30.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (4)
基板搬送関係（４）

3

4

5

1

7
9

8

1 0

1 2

1 2
1 1

1 1

1 3

1 7
1 5

1 7
1 6

2 4

2 4

2 4

2 0

2 0

2 1

2 2

2 1

1 9

1 8

2 1

2 1

1 8

3 9

1 9

4 0

4 1

3 3
3 4

3 5
3 8

3 7
3 6

3 8

3 7
3 6

2 6

2 7

2 9
3 0

2 8

2 5

3 1

6

3 1

3 2

4 2

5 8

5 9 6 0

6 2

6 1

6 3

6 5

6 6

6 7

6 9

7 0
7 1 7 3

7 2

6 4

A

7
9

8

1 0
6

3 2

3 4

4 0

4 0

3 9
4 0

5 7

5 5
5 6

4 3

A
B

B

4 4

4 5
4 6

4 84 9

5 0
5 1

5 2

4 7

2 8

3 4
3 4

3 3
3 5 1 4

5 4

5 3

2
2 3

2 3
2

6 8 7 4

4 1
- 59 -



NOTE( 注記 ) *INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L162E-421-0A0 RAIL FC UNIT レールＦＣユニット     1
2 L209E-021-000 SHAFT SPT COVER シャフトＳＰＴカバー    (2)
3 L162E-421-000 RAIL GUIDE F レールガイド　Ｆ    (1)
4 SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (6)
5 L162E-221-000 CONVEYOR RAIL FC コンベヤーレール　ＦＣ    (1)
6 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 止めねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３    (2)
7 L178E-721-0A0 SHAFT SUPPORT UNIT シャフトサポートユニット    (2)
8 E2111-721-000 BEARING ミニチュアストロークベアリング    (1)
9 E2136-721-000 SHAFT SUPPORT シャフトサポート    (1)

10 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (4)
11 E2046-725-000 PWB INNER ＰＷＢインナ    (2)
12 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
13 L163E-621-000 LINER GUIDE リニアーガイド    (1)
14 SM-6030802-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト   (11)
15 E4535-729-000 PWB GUIDE PLATE F (30) ＰＷＢガイドプレ－トＦ（３０）    (3)
16 E4536-729-000 PWB GUIDE PLATE RA (30) ＰＷＢガイドプレ－トＲＡ（３０）    (2)
17 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト   (12)
18 L166E-521-000 BRG SUPPORT SPACER ＢＲＧサポートスペーサ    (2)
19 L166E-621-000 CONVEYOR DRV PULLEY コンベヤーＤＲＶプーリー    (2)
20 L166E-721-000 CONVEYOR SHAFT コンベヤーシャフト    (2)
21 SB-1060007-00 BALL BEARING ボウルベアリング　Ｂ    (4)
22 L166E-821-000 CONVEYOR TIMING PULLEY コンベヤータイミングプーリー    (1)
23 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 皿小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (4)
24 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 止めねじ    (6)
25 L166E-921-000 CONVEYOR TIMING BELT コンベヤータイミングベルト    (1)
26 SB-1040001-00 BEARING ミニチュアベアリング    (3)
27 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝２０    (1)
28 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (2)
29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (1)
30 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (1)
31 L168E-321-000 RAIL GUIDE SHAFT レールガイドシャフト    (2)
32 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 止めねじ    (2)
33 E2089-721-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY B ASM. 搬送プ－リＢ組    (2)
34 L167E-921-000 PULLEY SPACER プーリースペーサ    (4)
35 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝２５    (2)
36 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (2)
37 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (2)
38 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナツト　Ｍ４    (2)
39 E2089-721-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY B ASM. 搬送プ－リＢ組    (2)
40 L167E-921-000 PULLEY SPACER プーリースペーサ    (4)
41 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝２０    (2)
42 L167E-521-000 CONVEYOR BELT C コンベヤーベルト　Ｃ    (1)
43 L164E-921-000 STOPPER HANDLE ストッパーハンドル    (1)
44 L205E-021-000 PINCH ROLLER BRKT ピンチローラブラケット    (1)
45 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (1)
46 L205E-121-000 COLLLAR カラー    (1)
47 L205E-221-000 TORTION SPRING F トーションスプリングＦ    (1)
48 L205E-421-000 AXLE BOLT アクセルボルト    (1)
49 SB-1040008-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (1)
50 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 平座金小形丸　Ｍ４    (1)
51 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (1)
52 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (1)
53 L174E-821-000 BELT GUIDE ベルトガイド    (1)
54 SM-1030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 皿ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (6)
55 L170E-921-000 ADJUSTER SUPPORT アジャスターサポート    (1)
56 L172E-321-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパカラー    (1)
57 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 皿小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (4)
58 L162E-021-0A0 BALL SPLINE UNIT ボールスプラインユニット     1
59 L162E-021-000 CENTER BALL SPLINE センターボールスプライン    (1)
60 L167E-121-000 DRV PULLEY R ＤＲＶプーリー　Ｒ    (2)
61 L167E-021-000 DRV PULLEY F ドライブプーリー　Ｆ    (1)
62 SM-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 止めねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (4)
63 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 止めねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３    (2)
64 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING ころがり軸受    (1)
65 L167E-321-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパーカラー    (1)
66 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 止めねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３    (2)
67 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (1)
68 L166E-421-000 BRG ADJUST PLATE R ＢＲＧ調節プレート　Ｒ    (1)
69 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
70 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (1)
71 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ｃ形止め輪　８    (1)
72 E2141-721-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパカラー    (1)
73 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW 止めねじ    (2)
74 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
- 60 -



31.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (5)
基板搬送関係（５）

2

3

5

1 6

7 8

6

1 0

9
4

1 11

2 2

1 3

1 4

2 3

1 7

1 8

2 1

2 5

2 4

1 9

2 0

1 2

1 5

1 5
- 61 -



NOTE( 注記 ) *INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L162E-121-0A0 SCREW SHAFT L UNIT スクリューシャフト　Ｌ　ユニット     1
2 L162E-121-000 CENTER WA SCREW センターＷＡねじ    (1)
3 SL-6041492-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
4 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 止めねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝４    (2)
5 SB-1080013-00 ROLLING SHAFT HOLDER ころがり軸受    (1)
6 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (1)
7 L166E-421-000 BRG ADJUST PLATE R ＢＲＧ調節プレート　Ｒ    (1)
8 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
9 E2141-721-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパカラー    (1)

10 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW 止めねじ    (2)
11 L166E-121-000 WA LINK PULLEY ＷＡリンクプーリー    (1)
12 L166E-121-0A0 SCREW SHAFT R UNIT スクリューシャフト　Ｒ　ユニット     1
13 L166E-321-000 WA SHAFT PULLEY ＷＡシャフトプーリー    (1)
14 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 止めねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝４    (2)
15 L166E-021-000 WIDTH ADJUST LINK BELT 幅調整リンクベルト    (1)
16 SB-1080013-00 ROLLING SHAFT HOLDER ころがり軸受    (1)
17 L162E-121-000 CENTER WA SCREW センターＷＡねじ    (1)
18 SL-6041492-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
19 L166E-121-000 WA LINK PULLEY ＷＡリンクプーリー    (1)
20 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 止めねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝４    (2)
21 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (1)
22 L166E-421-000 BRG ADJUST PLATE R ＢＲＧ調節プレート　Ｒ    (1)
23 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
24 E2141-721-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパカラー    (1)
25 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW 止めねじ    (2)
- 62 -



32.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (6)
基板搬送関係（６）

4 1

4 1

4 2

4 2

1 6

1 5

5 1
5 2

5 4

3 5

A
A

2 3

2 2

4 4

4 3
2 0

1 9

2 1

1 7

4 6
7

3

1 1

1 2

1 0

9

8
8

1 2
1 1

1 0

9
5

3 1

2 8
3 0

3 1
2 9

4 5
4 6

4 7

5 3

1 4

1 4

4 5
4 6

5 1
5 2

3 4

2 9
3 1

3 0
2 8

3 6

5 0
4 9

4 8

2 6
2 7

2 6
2 7

5 5

2 1

1 9

1 8

A

A

1 52 43 8

3 9
4 0

3 1

3 2
3 4

2 5

3 8

3 7

6 6
6 7

5 6
3 4

2 0

5 7
5 9

5 8

6 0
6 1

6 2
6 3

6 4
6 5

2

1

1 3

6 8
6 9

6 9
1 8

6 8

4 7

5 3

3 3

3 34 4
- 63 -



NOTE( 注記 ) *INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L168E-121-0A0 RAIL GUIDE R UNIT レールガイド　Ｒ　ユニット     1
2 L168E-121-000 CONVEYOR RAIL BASE R コンベヤーレールベース　Ｒ    (1)
3 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (8)
4 L168E-221-000 SPRING BRKT スプリングブラケット    (1)
5 L167E-821-000 RAIL GUIDE SUPPORT SHAFT レールガイド　サポートシャフト    (1)
6 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ６    (1)
7 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ｅ形止め輪　４    (1)
8 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種    (3)
9 SM-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝３５    (2)

10 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 平座金    (2)
11 SB-8160002-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (2)
12 SM-6041002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)
13 L162E-521-0A0 RAIL RC UNIT レールＲＣユニット     1
14 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
15 L141E-773-000 SHAFT シャフト    (2)
16 L162E-321-000 CONVEYOR RAIL RC コンベヤーレール　ＲＣ    (1)
17 L162E-521-000 RAIL GUIDE RC レールガイド　ＲＣ    (1)
18 L178E-721-0A0 SHAFT SUPPORT UNIT シャフトサポートユニット    (2)
19 E2111-721-000 BEARING ミニチュアストロークベアリング    (1)
20 E2136-727-000 SHAFT SUPPORT シャフトサポート    (1)
21 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (4)
22 E4536-729-000 PWB GUIDE PLATE RA (30) ＰＷＢガイドプレ－トＲＡ（３０）   (12)
23 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト   (12)
24 L167E-221-000 BRG SUPPORT PLATE R ＢＲＧ　サポートイタ　Ｒ    (1)
25 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
26 L141E-973-000 SPRING SHAFT スプリングシャフト    (2)
27 L141E-873-000 SPRING スプリング    (2)
28 L166E-521-000 BRG SUPPORT SPACER ＢＲＧ　サポートスペーサ    (2)
29 L166E-621-000 CONVEYOR DRV PULLEY コンベヤー　ＤＲＶ　プーリー    (2)
30 L166E-721-000 CONVEYOR SHAFT コンベヤーシャフト    (2)
31 SB-1060007-00 BALL BEARING ボウルベアリング　Ｂ    (4)
32 L166E-821-000 CONVEYOR TIMING PULLEY コンベヤータイミングプーリー    (1)
33 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 止めねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３    (2)
34 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 止めねじ    (3)
35 L166E-921-000 CONVEYOR TIMING BELT コンベヤータイミングベルト    (1)
36 SB-1040001-00 BEARING ミニチュアベアリング    (3)
37 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝２０    (1)
38 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (2)
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (1)
40 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (1)
41 E2046-725-000 PWB INNER ＰＷＢインナ    (2)
42 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
43 L168E-321-000 RAIL GUIDE SHAFT レールガイドシャフト    (2)
44 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 止めねじ    (2)
45 E2089-721-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY B ASM. 搬送プ－リＢ組    (2)
46 L167E-921-000 PULLEY SPACER プーリースペーサ    (2)
47 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝２５    (2)
48 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (2)
49 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (2)
50 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (2)
51 E2089-721-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY B ASM. 搬送プ－リＢ組    (2)
52 L167E-921-000 PULLEY SPACER プーリースペーサ    (2)
53 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝２０    (2)
54 L167E-521-000 CONVEYOR BELT C コンベヤーベルト　Ｃ    (1)
55 L168E-721-000 SAFETY PLATE セーフティプレート    (1)
56 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
57 L205E-021-000 PINCH ROLLER BRKT ピンチローラブラケット    (1)
58 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１６    (1)
59 L205E-121-000 COLLLAR カラー    (1)
60 L205E-321-000 TORTION SPRING R トーションスプリングＲ    (1)
61 L205E-421-000 AXLE BOLT アクセルボルト    (1)
62 SB-1040008-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (1)
63 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 平座金小形丸　Ｍ４    (1)
64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (1)
65 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (1)
66 L174E-821-000 BELT GUIDE ベルトガイド    (1)
67 SM-1030552-TN SCREW M3 L=5 皿ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (6)
68 L209E-021-000 SHAFT SPT COVER シャフトＳＰＴカバー    (2)
69 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 皿小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (4)
- 64 -



33.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (7)
基板搬送関係（７）

3

4

6

7

6

8

9

9

8

1 5

1 4

1 8 1 72 0
9 0 9 1

2 2

2 7

2 4

2 5

2 5

2 6

2 7
2 8

3 0
3 5

3 2
3 3

3 1
3 3

3 2
3 4

3 6

3 8

4 0
4 1

4 2

1 3

8 2
4 3

4 5

4 6
4 7

4 8

1 9

5 9

6 6

4 1
4 0

4 2

4 3
4 4

4 5 4 3
4 4

4 5

4 8
4 7

4 6

4 3
4 4

4 5

6 4

5 8
6 3

7 1

6 9

7 0

6 2

7 4

7 5

7 6 7 7

2

6 1

3 7
3 9

6 0

4 8
4 7

4 6
4 8

4 7
4 6

2 9

2 3

5

6 8

6 9

1

1 1

1 0

1 2

7 2

6 5

7 3

2 1

7
7 8
7 9

7 9
7 8

7 8

7 9

7 8

7 9

5 5

5 6

5 7

1 6
8 6

8 3
8 7

8 88 4

8 9
8 5

5 0

5 2
5 1

5 4

8 1

8 0

6 7

5 3

4 9
- 65 -



NOTE( 注記 ) *INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-80448 RAIL PLATE FL UNIT レールプレートＦＬユニット     1
2 400-77154 RAIL PLATE FL レールプレートＦＬ    (1)
3 SM-0050801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝８    (4)
4 L170E-121-000 CONVEYOR RAIL コンベヤーレール    (1)
5 SL-6031492-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (5)
6 L170E-221-000 PWB GUIDE U ＰＷＢガイド　Ｕ    (2)
7 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
8 E2046-725-000 PWB INNER ＰＷＢインナ    (2)
9 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)

10 L170E-421-000 WAIT SENSOR BLOCK ウェイトセンサーブロック    (1)
11 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
12 SM-8020202-UZ SCREW 止めねじ    (1)
13 L170E-521-000 WAIT SENSOR BRKT L ウェイトセンサーブラケット　Ｌ    (1)
14 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
15 L173E-021-000 NUT PLATE S ナットプレート　Ｓ    (1)
16 L828E-921-0A0 WAIT SENSOR ASM ウェイトセンサー　組    (1)
17 400-77137 PIN SENSOR BR L ピンセンサＢＲ　Ｌ    (1)
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
19 L173E-021-000 NUT PLATE S ナットプレート　Ｓ    (1)
20 L172E-921-000 SENSOR ADJUST PLATE センサー調節プレート    (1)
21 L171E-221-0A0 WA PULLEY BRKT L UNIT ＷＡプーリーブラケット　Ｌ　ユニット    (1)
22 L171E-221-000 WA PULLEY BRKT L ＷＡプーリーブラケット　Ｌ    (1)
23 L178E-221-0A0 IDOLER PULLEY UNIT アイドラープーリーユニット    (1)
24 E4563-729-000 WIDTH ADJUST IDLER PULLEY (30) 幅調アイドラプ－リ（３０）    (1)
25 E2017-715-000 M LINER BUSH Ｍライナブッシュ    (2)
26 E2018-715-000 PULLEY SLEEVE プーリスリーブ    (1)
27 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    (2)
28 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　５．１Ｘ９．２Ｘ１．３    (1)
29 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (1)
30 SL-6053092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
31 SB-1040002-00 BALL BEARING ボウルベアリング　Ａ    (2)
32 WP-0451016-SP WASHER  4.5X20X1 平座金　４．５Ｘ２０Ｘ１    (2)
33 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (2)
34 SL-6042042-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
35 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    (1)
36 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
37 E2012-721-000 ADJUST PLATE アジャストプレート    (1)
38 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
39 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (1)
40 E2111-715-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY ASM. 搬送プ－リ（組）    (2)
41 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 平座金小形丸　Ｍ４    (2)
42 SM-4040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８    (2)
43 E2089-721-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY B ASM. 搬送プ－リＢ組    (4)
44 E2055-721-000 PULLEY SPACER プーリスペーサ    (3)
45 SM-4042301-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=23 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝２３    (4)
46 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (4)
47 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (4)
48 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (4)
49 L178E-121-0A0 STOPPER CYLINDER UNIT ストッパーシリンダーユニット    (1)
50 E2254-802-000 AIR CYLINDER エアシリンダ    (1)
51 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION エルボユニオン    (1)
52 PX-5000500-A0 BRACKET スイッチ取り付け金具    (1)
53 L205E-521-000 CYLINDER BRKT A シリンダーブラケットＡ    (1)
54 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION ハ－フユニオン    (1)
55 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
56 L205E-721-000 CHECK BRKT チェックブラケット    (1)
57 SM-0030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 トラスねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８    (2)
58 L172E-521-000 RAIL STAND FR レールスタンド　ＦＲ    (1)
59 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
60 L170E-821-000 CONVEYOR MOUNT BLOCK コンベヤーマウントブロック    (1)
61 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
62 L178E-021-0A0 IN MOTOR UNIT ＩＮモーターユニット    (1)
63 E9454-729-MA0 IN MOTOR ASM. ＩＮモータ組    (1)
64 HM-0017700-10 GEAR HEAD ギアヘッド    (1)
65 SM-4054501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=45 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　Ｌ＝４５    (4)
66 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　５．１Ｘ９．２Ｘ１．３    (4)
67 E4597-729-000 MOTOR BRACKET A (30) モータブラケットＡ（３０）    (1)
68 400-00872 MOTOR PULLEY S モータプーリＳ    (1)
69 SM-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 止めねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
70 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
71 SL-6051692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
72 L171E-021-000 DRV TIMIG BELT ＤＲＶ　タイミングベルト    (1)
73 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (1)
74 L171E-121-000 CONVEYOR BELT S コンベヤーベルト　Ｓ    (1)
75 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (8)
76 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (8)
77 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (9)
78 HX-0034400-00 HARNESS PARTS 束線パーツ    (4)
79 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 なべ小ねじセムス    (4)
80 400-77066 PCB CHECK SENS ASM ＰＣＢチェックセンサ組    (1)
81 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 皿小ねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝５    (2)
82 L167E-921-000 PULLEY SPACER プーリー　スペーサー    (1)
83 400-78763 PULLEY BR プーリＢＲ    (1)
84 400-77139 SENSOR BR A センサＢＲ　Ａ    (1)
85 400-77140 SENSOR BR B センサＢＲ　Ｂ    (1)
86 L207E-021-000 SENSOR SLIT PHI1.2 センサースリット　１．２    (1)
87 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
88 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
89 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
90 400-63747 BU PIN RECEIVER SENS ASM ＢＵピン受光センサ組     1
91 400-63746 BU PIN EMITTER SENS ASM ＢＵピン投光センサ組     1
- 66 -



34.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (8)
基板搬送関係（８）

6 3

6 4

3 6 1

4
7

6

6

8

8

9

7

1 0
1 1

1 2

1 4

1 51 4

1 5
1 4

1 3
1 5

1 3

1 3

1 8

1 6
1 7

1 9

3 0

2 9

2 8

3 2
3 0

3 4

3 3

3 4
3 6

3 5

3 5

3 7
3 7

4 2

4 3

1 5
1 3

1 4

5 1

5 2
4 9

5 0

5 1

3 3

4 4

4 4

2 8

3 4

5 4

5 5

5 7 5 7

6 0

5 8

6 0

5 9

3 9
3 8

4 0

3 6
3 4

2 9

7 3
6 8

6 8

6 9

7 3
7 4

7 5 7 7

6 7

6 8

6 8

7 2
6 6

7 9

6 5

7 0

7 6
6 6

6 7

2

A

A
B

B
1 1

1 0
1 2

9

5

4 6

4 7
4 5

4 6

4 8
C

C

5 0
5 2

4 1

5 3

1

5 6

7 8

3 1

7 1

6 2

4 0
3 9

3 8

1 8

1 6
1 7

1 7
1 6

1 8
1 8

1 6
1 7

2 3

2 5

2 6

2 7

2 0

2 2

2 4

2 1
- 67 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....CORRESPONDING TO ROHS ＲＯＨＳ対応品

*INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-80449 RAIL PLATE RL UNIT レールプレートＲＬユニット     1
2 400-77155 RAIL PLATE RL レールプレートＲＬ    (1)
3 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (8)
4 L170E-121-000 CONVEYOR RAIL コンベヤーレール    (1)
5 SL-6031492-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (5)
6 L170E-221-000 PWB GUIDE U ＰＷＢ　ガイド　Ｕ    (2)
7 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
8 E2046-725-000 PWB INNER ＰＷＢインナ    (2)
9 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)

10 E2111-715-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY ASM. 搬送プ－リ（組）    (2)
11 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 平座金小形丸　Ｍ４    (2)
12 SM-4040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８    (2)
13 E2089-721-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY B ASM. 搬送プ－リＢ組    (4)
14 E2055-721-000 PULLEY SPACER プーリスペーサ    (4)
15 SM-4042301-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=23 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝２３    (4)
16 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (4)
17 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (4)
18 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (4)
19 L178E-121-0A0 STOPPER CYLINDER UNIT ストッパーシリンダーユニット    (1)
20 E2254-802-000 AIR CYLINDER エアシリンダ    (1)
21 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION エルボユニオン    (1)
22 PX-5000500-A0 BRACKET スイッチ取り付け金具    (1)
23 L205E-621-000 CYLINDER BRKT B シリンダーブラケットＢ    (1)
24 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION ハ－フユニオン    (1)
25 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
26 L205E-721-000 CHECK BRKT チェックブラケット    (1)
27 SM-0030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 トラスねじ　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８    (2)
28 L179E-821-000 GUIDE BUSH ガイドブッシュ    (2)
29 E2327-855-000 BB SPACER ＢＢスペ－サ    (2)
30 SM-6041002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)
31 E4484-729-000 RAIL STAND RL (2030M) レ－ルスタンドＲＬ（２０３０Ｍ）    (1)
32 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
33 E2209-725-000 GUIDE SHAFT ガイドシャフト    (2)
34 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 平座金    (4)
35 SL-6051242-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
36 SL-6052042-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
37 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (2)
38 WP-0320500-SF WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 平座金小形丸　Ｍ３    (8)
39 WP-0330516-SC WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 平座金　３．３Ｘ８Ｘ０．５    (4)
40 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (4)
41 L170E-621-0A0 DRIVE SHAFT S UNIT ドライブシャフト　Ｓ　ユニット    (1)
42 L170E-621-000 DRIVE SHAFT S ドライブシャフト　Ｓ    (1)
43 E2141-721-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパカラー    (1)
44 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW 止めねじ    (2)
45 400-00850 DRIVE PULLEY F ドライブプーリ　Ｆ    (1)
46 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 止めねじ    (2)
47 400-00851 SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
48 SL-6031642-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
49 400-00840 DRIVE PULLEY R ドライブプーリ　Ｒ    (1)
50 E2160-721-000 PULLEY FLANGE プーリフランジ    (2)
51 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (6)
52 E3931-750-000 PULLEY WASHER プーリスラストワッシャ    (2)
53 L173E-621-0A0 IN/OUT BALL SCREW UNIT ＩＮ／ＯＵＴボールねじ　ユニット    (1)
54 L173E-621-000 IN/OUT BALL SCREW ＩＮ／ＯＵＴボールねじ    (1)
55 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
56 E2141-721-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパカラー    (1)
57 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW 止めねじ    (2)
58 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ｃ形止め輪　８    (1)
59 E4562-729-000 TIMING PULLEY B (30) 幅調タイミングプ－リＢ（３０）    (1)
60 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 止めねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝４    (2)
61 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (8)
62 L171E-521-000 WIDTH ADJUST LINK BELT L 幅調整リンクベルト    (1)
63 L171E-121-000 CONVEYOR BELT S コンベヤーベルト　Ｓ    (1)
64 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (8)
65 L175E-221-0A0 IN/OUT SENSOR UNIT ＩＮ／ＯＵＴセンサーユニット     1
66 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (3)
67 SM-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝１６    (3)
68 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (6)
69 400-01077 SENSOR BRAKET A センサーブラケット　Ａ    (1)
70 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
71 400-01078 SENSOR BRAKET B センサーブラケット　Ｂ    (1)
72 400-01079 SENSOR BRAKET C センサーブラケット　Ｃ    (1)
73 400-00912 SENSOR ADJUST SPRING センサアジャストスプリング    (3)
74 G6518-880-000 SET PICK-UP セットつまみ    (1)
75 GBR-11115000 MOTOR SPACER. モータスペーサ    (1)
76 400-01076 SENSOR SLIDE PLATE センサスライドプレート    (1)
77 #01 400-58815 SPACER スペーサ    (1)
78 L832E-321-0A0 OUT SENSOR ASM ＯＵＴセンサー組     1
79 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝１２     1
- 68 -



35.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (9)
基板搬送関係（９）

3

4

6

7

6

8

9

8

1 3

1 7

7 6 7 7

1 9

2 1

2 2

2 2

2 3

2 4
2 5

2 7

3 2

2 9
2 8

2 9

3 3

3 7
3 8

3 9

4 7

5 4

3 8
3 7

3 9

4 0
4 1

5 2

5 5
5 1

5 9

5 7

5 8

6 3

6 4

6 5

3 4
3 6

4 5
4 4

4 3

2 6

2 0

7

5

5 6

5 3

5 7

4 6

4 8

4 9

1 1

1 5

1 6

1 4

4 5
4 4

4 3

3 5

4 0
4 1

4 2

4 2

4 5
4 4

4 3

4 2

6 9
4 0

4 0

2

1

2 4

3 0
3 0

3 1

9

6 6
1 0

6 7

6 2

6 0

1 2

4 1

6 1

7 0

1 8

5 0

7 4
6 8

6 8
7 4

7 4

6 8

7 4

6 8

7 5

A

A

7 1
7 2

4 2

7 3
- 69 -



NOTE( 注記 ) *INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-80451 RAIL PLATE FR UNIT レールプレートＦＲユニット     1
2 400-77156 RAIL PLATE FR レールプレートＦＲ    (1)
3 SM-0050801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝８    (4)
4 L170E-121-000 CONVEYOR RAIL コンベヤーレール    (1)
5 SL-6031492-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (5)
6 L170E-221-000 PWB GUIDE U ＰＷＢ　ガイド　Ｕ    (2)
7 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
8 E2046-725-000 PWB INNER ＰＷＢインナ    (2)
9 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)

10 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
11 L172E-621-000 WAIT SENSOR BRKT R ウェイトセンサーブラケット　Ｒ    (1)
12 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
13 L173E-021-000 NUT PLATE S ナットプレート　Ｓ    (1)
14 400-77138 PIN SENSOR BR R ピンセンサＢＲ　Ｒ    (1)
15 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
16 L173E-021-000 NUT PLATE S ナットプレート　Ｓ    (1)
17 L172E-921-000 SENSOR ADJUST PLATE センサー調節プレート    (1)
18 L172E-121-0A0 WA PULLEY BRKT R UNIT ＷＡプーリーブラケット　Ｒ　ユニット    (1)
19 L172E-121-000 WA PULLEY BRKT R ＷＡプーリーブラケット　Ｒ    (1)
20 L178E-221-0A0 IDOLER PULLEY UNIT アイドラープーリーユニット    (1)
21 E4563-729-000 WIDTH ADJUST IDLER PULLEY (30) 幅調アイドラプ－リ（３０）    (1)
22 E2017-715-000 M LINER BUSH Ｍライナブッシュ    (2)
23 E2018-715-000 PULLEY SLEEVE プーリスリーブ    (1)
24 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    (2)
25 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　５．１Ｘ９．２Ｘ１．３    (1)
26 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (1)
27 SL-6053092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
28 SB-1040002-00 BALL BEARING ボウルベアリング　Ａ    (2)
29 WP-0451016-SP WASHER  4.5X20X1 平座金　４．５Ｘ２０Ｘ１    (2)
30 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (2)
31 SL-6042042-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
32 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    (1)
33 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
34 E2012-721-000 ADJUST PLATE アジャストプレート    (1)
35 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
36 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (1)
37 E2111-715-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY ASM. 搬送プ－リ（組）    (2)
38 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 平座金小形丸　Ｍ４    (2)
39 SM-4040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８    (2)
40 E2089-721-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY B ASM. 搬送プ－リＢ組    (4)
41 E2055-721-000 PULLEY SPACER プーリスペーサ    (3)
42 SM-4043050-SC SCREW  M4X0.7 L=30 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝３０    (4)
43 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (3)
44 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (3)
45 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (3)
46 L172E-021-000 RAIL STAND FL レールスタンド　ＦＬ    (1)
47 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
48 L170E-821-000 CONVEYOR MOUNT BLOCK コンベヤーマウントブロック    (1)
49 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
50 L178E-321-0A0 OUT MOTOR UNIT ＯＵＴモーターユニット    (1)
51 E9456-729-MA0 OUT MOTOR ASM. ＯＵＴモータ組    (1)
52 HM-0017700-10 GEAR HEAD ギアヘッド    (1)
53 SM-4054501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=45 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　Ｌ＝４５    (4)
54 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　５．１Ｘ９．２Ｘ１．３    (4)
55 E4597-729-000 MOTOR BRACKET A (30) モータブラケットＡ（３０）    (1)
56 400-00872 MOTOR PULLEY S モータプーリＳ    (1)
57 SM-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 止めねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
58 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
59 SL-6051692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
60 L171E-021-000 DRV TIMIG BELT ＤＲＶタイミングベルト    (1)
61 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (1)
62 L171E-121-000 CONVEYOR BELT S コンベヤーベルト　Ｓ    (1)
63 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (8)
64 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (8)
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (9)
66 L179E-421-000 WAIT SENSOR BLOCK R ウェイトセンサーブロック　Ｒ    (1)
67 SM-8020202-UZ SCREW 止めねじ    (1)
68 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 なべ小ねじセムス    (4)
69 L167E-921-000 PULLEY SPACER プーリースペーサー    (1)
70 HX-0031400-00 SPIRAL TABE スパイラルチューブ  (0.1)
71 400-78763 PULLEY BR プーリＢＲ    (1)
72 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
73 L207E-121-000 SENSOR SLIT PHI1.5 センサースリット　１．５    (1)
74 HX-0034400-00 HARNESS PARTS 束線パーツ    (4)
75 L828E-921-0A0 WAIT SENSOR ASM ウェイトセンサー組     1
76 400-63747 BU PIN RECEIVER SENS ASM ＢＵピン受光センサ組     1
77 400-63746 BU PIN EMITTER SENS ASM ＢＵピン投光センサ組     1
- 70 -



36.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (10)
基板搬送関係（１０）

5 3

5 4

3 5 2

4 7

6

6

8

8

9

7

1 0
1 1

1 2

1 4

1 5

1 4

1 5

1 4
1 3

1 5

1 3

1 3

1 8

1 6
1 7

2 1

2 0

1 9

2 3

2 1

2 5

2 4

2 5
2 7

2 8 2 8

3 3

3 4

1 5
1 3

1 4

4 2
2 4

3 5

3 5

1 9

2 5

4 5

4 6

4 8 4 8

5 1

4 9

5 1

5 0

3 0
2 9

3 1

2 0

6 2

6 8

5 8

6 2
6 3

5 7 6 4

6 7

6 8

6 8

5 9

6 5

5 6

A

A
1 1

1 0
1 2

9

5

3 7

3 8
3 6

3 7

3 9

4 1
4 3

3 2

2

1

2 6

2 6

4 3
4 0

4 1

4 2

4 4

B

B 5 6

7 0

6 06 7

6 1

6 8

6 9

5 5

4 7

2 2

7 1

3 1
3 0

2 9

2 5
2 7

1 8

1 6
1 7

1 7
1 6

1 8
1 8

1 6
1 7

6 6
- 71 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....CORRESPONDING TO ROHS ＲＯＨＳ対応品

*INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-80452 RAIL PLATE RR UNIT レールプレートＲＲユニット     1
2 400-77157 RAIL PLATE RR レールプレートＲＲ    (1)
3 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (8)
4 L170E-121-000 CONVEYOR RAIL コンベヤーレール    (1)
5 SL-6031492-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (5)
6 L170E-221-000 PWB GUIDE U ＰＷＢガイド　Ｕ    (2)
7 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
8 E2046-725-000 PWB INNER ＰＷＢインナ    (2)
9 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)

10 E2111-715-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY ASM. 搬送プ－リ（組）    (2)
11 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 平座金小形丸　Ｍ４    (2)
12 SM-4040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８    (2)
13 E2089-721-0A0 CONVEYOR PULLEY B ASM. 搬送プ－リＢ組    (4)
14 E2055-721-000 PULLEY SPACER プーリスペーサ    (4)
15 SM-4043050-SC SCREW  M4X0.7 L=30 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝３０    (4)
16 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (4)
17 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (4)
18 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (4)
19 L179E-821-000 GUIDE BUSH ガイドブッシュ    (2)
20 E2327-855-000 BB SPACER ＢＢスペ－サ    (2)
21 SM-6041002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)
22 E4483-729-000 RAIL STAND RR (2030M) レ－ルスタンドＲＲ（２０３０Ｍ）    (1)
23 SL-6052092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
24 E2209-725-000 GUIDE SHAFT ガイドシャフト    (2)
25 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 平座金    (4)
26 SL-6051242-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
27 SL-6052042-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
28 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (2)
29 WP-0320500-SF WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 平座金小形丸　Ｍ３    (8)
30 WP-0330516-SC WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 平座金　３．３Ｘ８Ｘ０．５    (4)
31 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (4)
32 L170E-621-0A0 DRIVE SHAFT S UNIT ドライブシャフト　Ｓ　ユニット    (1)
33 L170E-621-000 DRIVE SHAFT S ドライブシャフト　Ｓ    (1)
34 E2141-721-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパカラー    (1)
35 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW 止めねじ    (2)
36 400-00850 DRIVE PULLEY F ドライブプーリ　Ｆ    (1)
37 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 止めねじ    (2)
38 400-00851 MOTOR PULLEY B モータプーリ　Ｂ    (1)
39 SL-6031642-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
40 400-00840 DRIVE PULLEY R ドライブプーリ　Ｒ    (1)
41 E2160-721-000 PULLEY FLANGE プーリフランジ    (2)
42 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (6)
43 E3931-750-000 PULLEY WASHER プーリスラストワッシャ    (2)
44 L173E-621-0A0 IN/OUT BALL SCREW UNIT ＩＮ／ＯＵＴボールねじユニット    (1)
45 L173E-621-000 IN/OUT BALL SCREW ＩＮ／ＯＵＴボールねじ    (1)
46 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
47 E2141-721-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパカラー    (1)
48 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW 止めねじ    (2)
49 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ｃ形止め輪　８    (1)
50 E4562-729-000 TIMING PULLEY B (30) 幅調タイミングプ－リＢ（３０）    (1)
51 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 止めねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝４    (2)
52 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (8)
53 L171E-121-000 CONVEYOR BELT S コンベヤーベルト　Ｓ    (1)
54 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (8)
55 L175E-221-0A0 IN/OUT SENSOR UNIT ＩＮ／ＯＵＴセンサーユニット     1
56 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (3)
57 #01 400-58815 SPACER スペーサ    (1)
58 400-01077 SENSOR BRAKET A センサブラケットＡ    (1)
59 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
60 400-01078 SENSOR BRAKET B センサブラケットＢ    (1)
61 400-01079 SENSOR BRAKET C センサブラケットＣ    (1)
62 400-00912 SENSOR ADJUST SPRING センサ調節ばね    (3)
63 G6518-880-000 SET PICK-UP セット摘み    (1)
64 GBR-11115000 MOTOR SPACER. モータスペーサ    (1)
65 400-01076 SENSOR SLIDE PLATE センサスライドプレート    (1)
66 HX-0009600-0A BUSH エッジングブッシュ (0.16)
67 SM-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝１６    (3)
68 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (6)
69 L828E-821-0A0 IN SENSOR ASM センサー　組     1
70 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝１２     1
71 L171E-521-000 WA LINK BELT ＷＡリンクベルト     1
- 72 -



37.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (11)
基板搬送関係（１１）

5 6
6

7
8

9
1 0

4

1 3

1 3
1 4

1 6
1 5

1 0

1 1

1 2

2 1

2 2

2 3

2 4

2 5

2 6

2 7

2 6

4 3

1

1 9

2 0

1 8

1 7

3

3 5
3 6

2

C

C

2 4

2 3

2 2

2 5

3 1

3 2

3 32 9

4 5 4 7

4 4
4 6

3 4

4 2

4 0
4 1

4 0

5
6

6
7

984
1 0

1 2
1 3

1 3
1 4

1 6
1 5

1 0

1 1

5 3

3 8
4 8

5 0
5 0 4 9

A

A

3 9

3 8
5 0

4 9

5 0

5 3

4 8

3 9

B

B
2 72 7

3 7

3 0

5 2
5 1

5 2

5 1

2 8
- 73 -



NOTE( 注記 ) *INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L174E-021-0A0 WIDTH CHANGER LINK UNIT 幅変更リンクユニット     1
2 L174E-021-000 ADJUSTER BRKT L アジャスター　ブラケット　Ｌ    (2)
3 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
4 L178E-221-0A0 IDOLER PULLEY UNIT アイドラープーリーユニット    (2)
5 E4563-729-000 WIDTH ADJUST IDLER PULLEY (30) 幅調アイドラプ－リ（３０）    (1)
6 E2017-715-000 M LINER BUSH Ｍライナブッシュ    (2)
7 E2018-715-000 PULLEY SLEEVE プーリ　スリーブ    (1)
8 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    (1)
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　５．１Ｘ９．２Ｘ１．３    (1)

10 SL-6052592-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
11 L178E-421-0B0 TENSION PULLEY UNIT B テンションプーリーユニット　Ｂ    (2)
12 L173E-321-000 IDOLER PULLEY アイドラープーリー    (1)
13 E2017-715-000 M LINER BUSH Ｍライナブッシュ    (2)
14 E2018-715-000 PULLEY SLEEVE プーリスリーブ    (1)
15 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    (1)
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　５．１Ｘ９．２Ｘ１．３    (1)
17 400-81045 CONVEYOR OTHER PARTS コンベアアザーパーツ     1
18 400-81698 PWB COVER L ＰＷＢカバーＬ    (1)
19 HX-0035400-0D BASE PARTS 基板パーツ    (5)
20 HX-0035400-0E BOARD PARTS 基板パーツ    (2)
21 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８    (5)
22 400-81697 PWB COVER S ＰＷＢカバーＳ    (2)
23 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８    (8)
24 HX-0035400-0F BOARD SUPPORT 基板パーツ    (8)
25 HX-0035400-0M STUD 基板サポート    (4)
26 L174E-921-000 PWB MOUNT PLATE S ＰＷＢダイプレート　Ｓ    (2)
27 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (4)
28 400-77399 BASE COVER CUSHION ベースカバークッション    (2)
29 PJ-3080400-06 UNION ユニオンワイ    (2)
30 400-80323 SPONGE B(T40) スポンジＢ（４０）    (2)
31 PC-0205010-A0 MINIATURE DECOMPRESSION VALVE ミニチュア減圧弁    (1)
32 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
33 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION エルボユニオン    (2)
34 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青   (30)
35 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER スピ－ドコントロ－ラ    (2)
36 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３０    (1)
37 400-80322 SPONGE A(T40) スポンジ（４０）    (2)
38 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
39 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION チ－ズ     4
40 E8616-729-0A0 CARRY SENSOR RELAY BOARD ASM. キャリーセンサ中継基板組     2
41 400-07374 CONVEYOR PCB ASM コンベア基板組     1
42 400-76192 AIR UNIT エアユニット     1
43 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 電磁弁取付ベース    (1)
44 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER サイレンサ    (1)
45 PV-1502093-00 5 PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ５ポート電磁弁    (2)
46 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
47 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 止栓    (1)
48 PV-1502060-A0 5 PORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE ５ポート電磁切換弁     2
49 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 エルボユニオン　６ＸＭ５     2
50 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER 消音器     4
51 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝３０     2
52 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
53 400-77153 ATC VALVE BASE ＡＴＣバルブベース     2
- 74 -



38.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (12)
基板搬送関係（１２）

2 62 7

6 8

2 4 2 5

6 0

3 1 3 2

2 9 3 0

9

2 1 4

1 3

5
1 7

1 6

1 8

1 9

2 0 2 1

1 0 2 2

7

6

9

8

2 14

1 2

3

2 19

2 3

1 5

1

4 1 4 6
3 8

3 9

6 1

6 2
6 3

3 6

3 7

4 7 4 9

4 2

4 3

4 4

4 5

6 5

6 4

6 6
6 7

6 6
5 3

5 8

5 5

5 4

5 6

5 7

5 6

5 9 5 9

2 8

4 8
3 3

3 4 5 0

4 0 5 1

3 5 5 2

1 1
- 75 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR LEFT-RIGHT 左右用
#02....FOR RIGHT-LEFT 右左用
#03....FOR FRONT REFERENCE ･ LEFT-RIGHT, 手前基準・左右用，

REAR REFERENCE ･ RIGHT-LEFT 奥基準・右左用
#04....FOR FRONT REFERENCE ･ RIGHT-LEFT, 手前基準・右左用，

REAR REFERENCE ･ LEFT-RIGHT 奥基準・左右用

*INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L220E-221-0A0 CENTERING PIN UNIT センタリングピンユニット     1
2 400-00891 STOPER SLIDE LEVER L ストッパスライドレバーＬ    (1)
3 400-15791 DAMPER PLATE L ダンパープレート　Ｌ    (1)
4 400-15793 LOCK SPRING ロックスプリング    (1)
5 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
6 400-00896 DAMPER LOCK PIN ダンパロックピン    (1)
7 400-00978 DAMPER LOCK LINK ダンパロックリンク    (1)
8 400-00950 DAMPER SPRING ダンパスプリング    (1)
9 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ｅ形止め輪　３    (4)

10 400-01081 CENTERING PIN 4.0 センタリングピン４．０    (1)
11 E2141-725-000 BU HAND KNOB ＢＵハンドノブＳ    (1)
12 L179E-621-000 DAMPER BLOCK L ダンパーブロック　Ｌ    (1)
13 L179E-721-000 DAMPER BLOCK R ダンパーブロック　Ｒ    (1)
14 400-00897 STOPER SLIDE LEVER R ストッパスライドレバーＲ    (1)
15 400-15792 DAMPER PLATE R ダンパープレート　Ｒ    (1)
16 400-15793 LOCK SPRING ロックスプリング    (1)
17 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
18 400-00896 DAMPER LOCK PIN ダンパロックピン    (1)
19 400-00978 DAMPER LOCK LINK ダンパロックリンク    (1)
20 400-00950 DAMPER SPRING ダンパスプリング    (1)
21 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ｅ形止め輪　３    (4)
22 400-01081 CENTERING PIN 4.0 センタリングピン４．０    (1)
23 E2141-725-000 BU HAND KNOB ＢＵハンドノブＳ    (1)
24 #03 400-28234 BELT HOLDER BRKT LL UNIT ベルトホルダーブラケット　ＬＬ　ユニット     1
25 #04 400-28237 BELT HOLDER BRKT RR UNIT ベルトホルダーブラケット　ＲＲ　ユニット     1
26 400-32663 ADJUST BELT CLAMP アジャストベルトクランプ    (1)
27 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
28 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
29 #03 L163E-021-000 BELT HOLDER BRKT L ベルトホルダーブラケット　Ｌ    (1)
30 #04 L206E-121-000 BELT HOLDER BRKT RR ベルト　ホルダー　ブラケット　ＲＲ    (1)
31 #03 400-28235 BELT HOLDER BRKT RL UNIT ベルトホルダーブラケット　ＲＬ　ユニット     1
32 #04 400-28236 BELT HOLDER BRKT LR UNIT ベルトホルダーブラケット　ＬＲ　ユニット     1
33 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
34 #03 400-28205 GUIDE BLOCK RL ガイドブロック　ＲＬ    (1)
35 #03 SM-6031002-TN BOLT M3 L=10 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝１０    (4)
36 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
37 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
38 L163E-521-000 HOLD PLATE ホールドプレート    (1)
39 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
40 #03 400-27658 SUPPORT BASE L サポートベース　Ｌ    (1)
41 #01 L175E-721-000 STOPPER SUPPORT L ストッパーサポートＬ    (1)
42 L170E-321-000 BELT HOLDER BLOCK ベルトホルダーブロック    (1)
43 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=8 皿小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝８    (2)
44 L171E-921-000 INDICATION PLATE インジケーションプレート    (1)
45 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (1)
46 #02 L175E-321-000 STOPPER SUPPORT R ストッパーサポート　Ｒ    (1)
47 #03 400-28231 BELT HOLDER BRKT LR ベルトホルダーブラケット　ＬＲ    (1)
48 400-32663 ADJUST BELT CLAMP アジャストベルトクランプ    (1)
49 #04 L206E-021-000 BELT HOLDER BRKT LR ベルト　ホルダー　ブラケット　ＬＲ    (1)
50 #04 400-28206 GUIDE BLOCK LR ガイドブロック　ＬＲ    (1)
51 #04 L179E-321-000 SUPPORT BASE R サポート　ベース　Ｒ    (1)
52 #04 SM-6031002-TN BOLT M3 L=10 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝１０    (3)
53 SM-6031202-TN B0LT 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝１２     2
54 400-27986 GUIDE BLOCK RL ASM ガイドブロック　ＲＬ組     1
55 L162E-721-000 GUIDE BLOCK RL ガイドブロック　ＲＬ    (1)
56 SB-7040001-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (2)
57 E2122-715-000 GB SLEEVE ＧＢスリーブ    (1)
58 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     2
59 400-32683 PIN SUPPORT ピンサポート     2
60 L166E-221-000 WA MOTOR BELT ＷＡモーターベルト     1
61 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝４     1
62 SM-1031201-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 皿小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝１２     1
63 L165E-321-000 T PIN SENSOR BRKT L Ｔピンセンサーブラケット　Ｌ     1
64 400-27985 GUIDE BLOCK LL ASM ガイドブロック　ＬＬ　組     1
65 L162E-621-000 GUIDE BLOCK LL ガイドブロック　ＬＬ    (1)
66 SB-7040001-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (2)
67 E2122-715-000 GB SLEEVE ＧＢスリーブ    (1)
68 L166E-221-000 WA MOTOR BELT ＷＡモーターベルト     1
- 76 -



39.PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (13)
基板搬送関係（１３）

1 3 2 0

9
8

7

3

6
5

5

2 4

1 0

1 4
1 8

1 5

1 9

4 0 5 1

4 1

3 2

4 9

4 3
4 3

4 3

4 2

4 5

4 5

4 5
4 5

4 6

3 9

5 0

3 1

3 4

3 3
3 5

3 6

3 7
4 8

4 7

1 2

2 9 3 0

1 8
1 6

1 8

1 1

1 2 2 5

1 8

1 7 2 2

3 8

2 6
2 7

4

2 8

2 8

2 3 2 1

3 4

4 4

4 5
- 77 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR FRONT REFERENCE ･ LEFT-RIGHT, 手前基準・左右用，
REAR REFERENCE ･ RIGHT-LEFT 奥基準・右左用

#02....FOR FRONT REFERENCE ･ RIGHT-LEFT, 手前基準・右左用，
REAR REFERENCE ･ LEFT-RIGHT 奥基準・左右用

#03....FOR FRONT REFERENCE 手前基準用
#04....FOR REAR REFERENCE 奥基準用

*INSTALLATION POSITION AND DIRECTION VARY IF THE PWB TRANSFER
 REFERENCE IS DIFFERENT.
 基板搬送基準が異なると取付位置、方向が変わります。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 #01 L164E-021-0A0 STOPPER L UNIT ストッパー　Ｌ　ユニット     1
2 #02 L169E-221-0A0 STOPPER R UNIT ストッパー　Ｒ　ユニット    (1)
3 SM-1030401-SE SCREW M3 L=4 皿ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝４    (1)
4 SM-1031201-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 皿小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝１２    (1)
5 E2039-721-000 WASHER A スラストワッシャＡ    (2)
6 E2038-721-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパカラー    (1)
7 WP-0330516-SC WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 平座金　３．３Ｘ８Ｘ０．５    (2)
8 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ばね座金　３．１Ｘ５．９Ｘ０．７    (1)
9 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種    (2)

10 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER スピ－ドコントロ－ラ    (1)
11 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
12 #01 L175E-521-000 STOPPER FRAME ストッパーフレーム    (1)
13 #01 L175E-621-000 STOPPER PLATE L ストッパープレート　Ｌ    (1)
14 L175E-421-000 STOPPER CREVICE ストッパークレヴィス    (1)
15 400-28832 STOPPER PIN ストッパピン    (1)
16 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ｅ形止め輪　２    (1)
17 #01 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (2)
18 WP-0410516-RZ WASHER 平座金    (4)
19 PA-1002009-A0 AIR CYLINDER エアシリンダ    (1)
20 #02 L179E-221-000 STOPPER PLATE R ストッパー　プレート　Ｒ    (1)
21 #02 SM-6031602-TN SCREW M3 L=16 六角穴ボルト    (1)
22 #02 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S 結束バンド　６０    (2)
23 #01 SM-6031202-TN B0LT 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝１２    (1)
24 L164E-221-000 STOPPER CHIP ストッパーチップ    (1)
25 #02 L175E-921-000 STOPPER FRAME R ストッパー　フレーム　Ｒ    (1)
26 L825E-121-0A0 STOP SENSOR ASM ストップセンサ組     1
27 L832E-121-0A0 C.OUT SENSOR ASM Ｃ．アウトセンサ組     1
28 SM-4031001-SN SCREW なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝１０     2
29 #03 400-80453 FRONT OTHER PARTS フロントアザーパーツ     1
30 #04 400-82178 REAR OTHER PARTS リアアザーパーツ     1
31 L166E-321-000 WA SHAFT PULLEY ＷＡシャフトプーリー    (1)
32 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 止めねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝４    (2)
33 L174E-421-000 ADJUST  BRKT CF アジャスター　ブラケット　ＣＦ    (1)
34 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
35 SB-1100005-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (1)
36 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ｅ形止め輪　８    (1)
37 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (2)
38 L174E-321-000 ADJUSTER BRKT CRR アジャスタブラケット　ＣＲＲ    (1)
39 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
40 #03 L174E-521-000 HANDLE SHAFT ハンドルシャフト    (1)
41 L174E-221-000 ADJUSTER  BRKT CR アジャスターブラケット　ＣＲ    (1)
42 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
43 SB-1040001-00 BEARING ミニチュアベアリング    (6)
44 400-80310 HANDLE SHAFT SUPPORT ハンドルシャフトサポート    (1)
45 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８   (10)
46 SL-6042592-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
47 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 平座金　５Ｘ１４Ｘ１    (2)
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (2)
49 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING サイドベアリング    (1)
50 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ｅ形止め輪　６    (1)
51 #04 L174E-621-000 HANDLE SHAFT(R) ハンドル　シャフト（Ｒ）    (1)
- 78 -



40.HOD COMPONENTS
ＨＯＤ関係

1

2

3

4

6

5

- 79 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L185E-021-0A0 HOD ASSEMBLY ＨＯＤ組     1
2 400-64061 TFT LIQUID CRYSTAL MONITOR ASM ＴＦＴ液晶モニター組    (1)
3 L838E-321-0A0 HOD EMG SW ASM ＨＯＤ　ＥＭＧ　ＳＷ　組    (1)
4 L185E-521-000 HOD EMG SEAL ＨＯＤ　ＥＭＧ　シール    (1)
5 L185E-621-000 HOD PANEL SHEET ＨＯＤ　パネルシート    (1)
6 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 止栓　Ｄ＝７．５　Ｌ＝３．５    (1)
- 80 -



41.VACUUM PUMP UNIT (M/C REV.A)
真空ボンプユニット（マシン　ＲＥＶ．Ａ）

3

5

6

8

2

9

1 0

1 1

1 2 1 6

1 7

1 7
4

1 8

2 0

2 0

1 9
2 2

2 2

2 2

2 2

1 1

2 8

2 3

2 5

2 9

2 6

3 0

2 7

2 1

3 1

A

A

7

2 4

1

3 2

3 3
3 4
- 81 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76190 VACUUM PUMP UNIT バキュームポンプユニット     1
2 400-76121 VACUUM PUMP バキュームポンプ    (1)
3 400-76122 VP BASE ＶＰベース    (1)
4 400-76123 VP ADJUST FOOT ＶＰアジャストフット    (4)
5 400-76124 VP COVER ＶＰカバー    (1)
6 400-76125 HALF UNION ハーフユニオン    (1)
7 400-76126 PARTITION ELBOW パーティションエルボ    (1)
8 400-76127 ELBOW BR エルボＢＲ    (1)
9 400-78777 CARRIER RAIL L54 キャリアレールＬ５４    (1)

10 400-76106 RUBBER BUSH ラバーブッシュ    (1)
11 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (4)
12 HK-0691900-0B BLOCK TERMINAL ブロックターミナル    (2)
13 HK-0696500-10 BLOCK TERMINAL ブロックターミナル    (3)
14 HK-0693500-10 BLOCK TERMINAL ブロックターミナル    (1)
15 HK-0696900-00 BLOCK TERMINAL ブロックターミナル    (1)
16 HK-0696900-0A BLOCK TERMINAL ブロックターミナル    (1)
17 HM-0003300-30 FAN GUARD ファンガード    (2)
18 400-77081 VAC PUMP FAN ASM バキュームポンプファン組    (1)
19 400-80318 VACUUM PUMP FG CABLE ASM バキュームポンプＦＧケーブル組    (1)
20 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (4)
21 SL-4033591-SC SCREW M3X35 セムスねじ    (2)
22 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    (7)
23 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝１０    (2)
24 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
25 SL-6063592-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝３５    (4)
26 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (2)
27 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT フランジナット　Ｍ３    (2)
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (2)
29 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種    (4)
30 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10X1.5 六角ナット　Ｍ１０　１種    (4)
31 400-46540 VACUUM METER バキュームメータ     1
32 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION ハ－フユニオン     1
33 400-78779 PUMP FILTER ポンプフィルタ     1
34 400-78778 PUMP BLADE SET ポンプブレードセット     1
- 82 -



42.VACUUM PUMP UNIT (AFTER M/C REV.B)
真空ボンプユニット（マシン　ＲＥＶ．Ｂ以降）

7

9

1 1 1 5

2 1
2 1

1 7
2 0

2 0

A

A

6

3 3

1

2 3

2 4
2 5

8

1 0
3 0

2 2

1 9

4

2

2 2

2 2

2 8
1 6

2 6

2 7

2 9

3 1 3 2

5

3

3 4

3 5 1 8

3 6
- 83 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 401-03780 VACUUM PUMP UNIT バキュームポンプユニット      1
2 400-63490 VACUUM_PUMP 真空ポンプ     (1)
3 401-02712 VP_BASE ＶＰベース     (1)
4 400-76123 VP ADJUST FOOT ＶＰアジャストフット     (4)
5 401-02713 VP_COVER ＶＰカバー     (1)
6 400-76126 PARTITION ELBOW パーティションエルボ     (1)
7 400-76127 ELBOW BR エルボＢＲ     (1)
8 401-02714 CARRIER_RAIL_L45 キャリアレール　Ｌ４５     (1)
9 400-76106 RUBBER BUSH ラバーブッシュ     (1)

10 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     (2)
11 HK-0691900-0B BLOCK TERMINAL ブロックターミナル     (2)
12 HK-0696500-10 BLOCK TERMINAL ブロックターミナル     (3)
13 HK-0693500-10 BLOCK TERMINAL ブロックターミナル     (1)
14 HK-0696900-00 BLOCK TERMINAL ブロックターミナル     (1)
15 HK-0696900-0A BLOCK TERMINAL ブロックターミナル     (1)
16 401-02718 VAC PUMP FAN ASM バキュームポンプファン組     (1)
17 400-80318 VACUUM PUMP FG CABLE ASM バキュームポンプＦＧケーブル組     (1)
18 PJ-3011200-01 REDUCER レジューサ     (1)
19 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10X1.5 六角ナット　Ｍ１０　１種     (4)
20 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     (3)
21 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     (4)
22 400-47386 CABLE_CLAMP_RUBBER_Y ケーブルクランプラバーＹ     (2)
23 400-70387 PUMP_SUPPORT ポンプサポート     (1)
24 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     (2)
25 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ８     (2)
26 HM-0010100-10 FAN FILTER ファンフィルタ     (1)
27 SL-4033591-SC SCREW M3X35 セムスねじ     (2)
28 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT フランジナット　Ｍ３     (2)
29 CM-3001000-05 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL (75) 危険電圧警告シール（７５）     (1)
30 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６     (2)
31 EA-9002B11-00 BUSHING L 自在ブッシュＬ (0.052)
32 HX-0022300-0A BUSHING ブッシュ (0.015)
33 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     (2)
34 400-46540 VACUUM METER バキュームメータ      1
35 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION ハーフユニオン      1
36 400-68178 VACUUM_PUMP_MAINTENANCE_KIT バキュームポンプメンテナンスキット      1
- 84 -



43.HMS COMPONENTS
ＨＭＳ関係

3

4

5

1

6

7

1

2

8

- 85 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-02185 HMS CABLE ASM ＨＭＳケーブル組     1
2 SM-6032002-TN SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝２０     2
3 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース     4
4 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     4
5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド     4
6 L245E-021-000 HMS AMP BASE ＨＭＳ　ＡＭＰベース     2
7 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
8 400-83697 HMS_GUARD ＨＭＳガード     1
- 86 -



44.ACCESSORY COMPONENTS
付属品関係

3

2

4

4

5

5

2 5

2 4

2 1

2 3

2 22 01 9

1 2

1 1

1 4

1 8

3 1
1 6

6

4 3

4 4

3 9

2 8

2 7

2 9
3 0

1 3

4 2

3 7

3 6

3 8
1 8

4 0

1

4 1

2 6

1 0
1 7

1 5

3 5

3 4

3 3

3 2

8

9

9

7

4 5

4 6 4 7
- 87 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L131E-121-000 RUBBER STOPPER ゴムストッパー     2
2 L132E-821-000 X STOPPER PLATE Ｘストッパープレート     2
3 L132E-921-000 Y STOPPER PLATE Ｙストッパープレート     2
4 SL-6061242-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    10
5 WP-0621046-SP WASHER 平座金    10
6 E3622-721-000 CAL PIECE A ＣＡＬピースＡ     1
7 400-49796 CHIP BOX S ASM チップボックスＳ組     4
8 400-49409 CHIP BOX S チップボックス（Ｓ）    (1)
9 400-49413 CHIP BOX PLATE チップボックスプレート    (2)

10 MGR-EAS050GA C GREASE Ｃグリス     1
11 PJ-0700000-01 SOCKET ソケット     1
12 161-21907 HOSE BAND ホースバンド     1
13 400-32449 6459GREASE N ６４５９グリースＮ     1
14 L191E-121-000 GREASE BAR グリースバー     1
15 MDF-RX1001L0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1 800CC デフレックスオイルＮＯ１     1
16 400-24919 SAFETY COVER STAY R 安全カバーステーＲ     2
17 J1067-000-000 OILER 油差し     1
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    12
19 MAI-17002000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.1) 十字ねじ回し（ＮＯ．１）     1
20 J1080-000-000 BOLL SCREWDRIVER ボールドライバ     1
21 J1066-000-A0G HEXAGONAL LONG SPANNER 六角棒ロングスパナ     1
22 J1066-000-00B HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2MM) 六角棒スパナ　２ＭＭ     1
23 J1066-000-00C HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2.5 六角棒スパナ　２．５     1
24 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 六角棒スパナ     1
25 J1066-000-00E HEXAGONAL BOWL WRENCH 六角棒ボ－ルレンチ     1
26 400-72349 HAND KNOB ASM ハンドノブ組     1
27 400-72363 HAND KNOB ハンドノブ    (1)
28 400-72364 HAND KNOB ARM ハンドノブアーム    (1)
29 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (1)
30 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　５．１Ｘ９．２Ｘ１．３    (1)
31 400-24918 SAFETY COVER STAY L 安全カバーステーＬ     2
32 400-76189 CHIP BOX ASM チップボックス組     2
33 400-77144 CHIP BOX チップボックス    (1)
34 400-77147 CHIP BOX CUSHION チップボックスクッション    (1)
35 400-49414 CHIP BOX MIRROR チップボックスミラー    (1)
36 288-46400 BOLT 六角ボルト（Ｍ２０）     4
37 288-46509 WASHER 平座金（予備２０）     4
38 288-46608 SPRING WASHER ばね座金（予備２０）     4
39 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
40 HX-0067400-00 CABLE BAND ケーブルバンド     4
41 400-34506 BACK UP PIN ASSEMBLY バックアップピン組    12
42 400-46528 ZM STOPPER ＺＭストッパ    12
43 400-46644 ZM RUBBER ＺＭラバー    12
44 L179E-921-000 YA FIX PLATE ＹＡフィックスプレート     2
45 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 止めねじ    24
46 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    24
47 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ５    24
- 88 -



OPTION
オプション
45.AWC COMPONENTS
ＡＷＣ関係

1 0

1 2

5

1 1

1 3

8

6

9

9
1 5

2

7

1

3

4

1 4 1 7

1 6 1 8

1 9
- 89 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR EN ＥＮ用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-76323 AWCS UNIT ＡＷＣＳユニット     1
2 SL-6041042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
3 L172E-421-000 AWC MOTOR BRKT ＡＷＣモーター　ＢＲＫＴ    (1)
4 SL-6051492-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
5 E4855-729-000 AWC TIMING PULLEY A (30) ＡＷＣタイミングプーリ　Ａ（３０）    (1)
6 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 止めねじ    (2)
7 L173E-721-000 AWC MOTOR BELT ＡＷＣモーターベルト    (1)
8 E4561-729-000 TIMING PULLEY A (30) 幅調タイミングプ－リＡ（３０）    (1)
9 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 止めねじ    (2)

10 E4801-729-000 AWC SENSOR BRACKET B (M/L) ＡＷＣセンサブラケットＢ（Ｍ／Ｌ）    (1)
11 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
12 E2156-725-000 AWC OP DOG (M/L) ＡＷＣ　ＯＰ　ドグ　（Ｍ／Ｌ）    (1)
13 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
14 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２．６　Ｌ＝６    (1)
15 E9434-729-0A0 WIDTH ADJUST MOTOR ASM. 自動幅調モータ組    (1)
16 #01 HX-0054500-00 5 PHASE STEP DRIVER ５相ステッピングモータドライバ    (1)
17 L813E-121-0A0 AWCS NEAR SENSOR ASM ＡＷＣＳニアーセンサー組    (1)
18 HX-0042000-00 5 PHASE STEP DRIVER ５相ステッピングモータドライバ    (1)
19 400-76139 CONNECTOR TERMINAL コネクタターミナル    (1)
- 90 -



46.NON-STOP OPERATION COMPONENTS
ノンストップオペレーション関係

3
4

1

2 2

1

5 76 8

9

- 91 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 E9819-729-0A0 MINI PAT CABLE ASM. ミニパトケーブル組     2
2 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
3 L876E-021-000 PUSH BUTTON SW ボタンスイッチ     2
4 L876E-121-000 LENS レンズ     2
5 400-91222 USB FD DRIVE ＵＳＢ　ＦＤドライブ     1
6 400-44524 PORTABLE DVD-ROM CD-R/RW DRIVE ポータブルＤＶＤ－ＲＯＭ　ＣＤ－Ｒ／RWドライブ     1
7 400-52558 USB MEMORY ＵＳＢ　メモリ     1
8 400-46633 OPTION HOLDER オプションホルダ     1
9 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
- 92 -



47.BAD MARK READER COMPONENTS
バッドマークリーダ関係

4

5

6

7

3

2 1

1

8

- 93 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-02267 BAD MARK SENSOR ASM バッドマーク組     1
2 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     2
3 L246E-021-000 BM LENS HOLDER ＢＭレンズホルダー     1
4 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
5 HD-0013100-20 FIBER ファイバー     1
6 E9638-729-000 FIBER LENS ファイバレンズ     1
7 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド     2
8 400-78767 AMP BASE アンプベース     1
- 94 -



48.FPI COMPONENTS
ＦＰＩ関係

23

4

4

7

6

5

5

6

7

8

9

1 0
1 1

1 2

1 3
1

- 95 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L240E-121-0A0 FPI UNIT ＦＰＩユニット     1
2 L240E-021-000 FPI BRACKET ＦＰＩブラケット    (1)
3 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
4 E8626-729-0A0 FPI LED BOARD ASM. ＦＰＩ　ＬＥＤ基板組    (2)
5 SM-5030801-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 バインド小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝８    (4)
6 E2143-715-000 TIMER SPACER A タイマスペーサ　Ａ    (4)
7 E4901-760-000 POLY SLIDER THRUST WASHER ポリスライダスラストワッシャ    (4)
8 L240E-121-000 FPI COVER B ＦＰＩカバーＢ    (1)
9 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 皿小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (2)

10 L240E-221-000 FPI COVER U ＦＰＩカバーＵ    (1)
11 L240E-321-000 FPI PLATE ＦＰＩプレート    (1)
12 E6033-729-000 FPI INSULATION SHEET ＦＰＩ絶縁シート  (0.1)
13 SM-6030402-TN BOLT M3X4 六角穴付きボルト    (2)
- 96 -



49.CONNECTOR BRACKET COMPONENTS
コネクタブラケット関係

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1 0
9

1 2
1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

2 1

1 1

1 8

1

2 0

1 1

1 2

1 9

2 5

2 6

2 3

2 4

2 3

2 3

2 4

2 3

2 2

3 0
3 1

2 8

2 7

2 9

3 2

3 3
- 97 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR REPLACING OVERALL CHANGER 一括交換台車への取付け
TABLE INSTALLATION

#02....FOR MAIN BODY INSTALLATION 本体への取付け（固定バンク時）
(AT A FIXED BANK)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L214E-021-0A0 CONNECTOR BRACKET (FX1) ASM. コネクターブラケット（ＦＸ１）組     1
2 E2710-729-000 CONNECTOR BRACKET (30) コネクタブラケット（３０）    (1)
3 E8615-715-0A0 FEEDER BANK CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. フィーダバンク基板組    (1)
4 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２．６　Ｌ＝６    (8)
5 E8618-729-0A0 FEEDER I/F PWB 30 ASM. フィーダＩ／Ｆ基板３０組    (1)
6 B4011-210-000 SPACER 基板スペ－サ    (4)
7 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３    (4)
8 SM-4020801-SC SCREW M2 X 8 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２　Ｌ＝８    (4)
9 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (1)

10 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (1)
11 E2904-700-000 SOCKET ソケット    (2)
12 PJ-3010651-06 KNIFE UNION メスユニオン    (2)
13 PJ-2300061-00 UNION 06 隔壁用ユニオン０６    (1)
14 PJ-3050600-04 TEE チ－ズ    (1)
15 PJ-0320090-05 NIPPLE エアカプラニップル    (1)
16 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青 (1.45)
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 束線バンド    (4)
18 HX-0032600-0D BUSH 束線パーツ    (1)
19 HX-0022100-0F BUSH ブッシュ    (1)
20 L214E-321-000 CONNECTOR LABEL コネクターラベル    (1)
21 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION ユニオンワイ    (1)
22 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ウレタンホ－ス　青    (1)
23 PJ-3010651-06 KNIFE UNION メスユニオン     2
24 E2904-700-000 SOCKET ソケット     2
25 L129E-621-000 BANK CNCT BRACKET R バンクＣＮＣＴブラケット　Ｒ     1
26 L129E-721-000 BANK CNCT BRACKET L バンクＣＮＣＴブラケット　Ｌ     1
27 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８     8
28 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 六角ナット　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　１種     8
29 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
30 E2819-729-000 BRACKET COVER (30) ブラケットカバ－（３０）     2
31 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     4
32 #01 SL-6051492-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
33 #02 SM-0051001-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０     4
- 98 -



50.BANK UNIT (1)
バンクユニット（１）

1 1

1 2

1 4

1 0

1 2
1 4

1 3

2 2

2 3
2 5
2 4

1 0

1 0

2 02 0

2 1

2 2

2 3
2 5
2 4

1 1

1 0

2 0

1 5

1 6
1 7

1 8

1 91 9

1 8

1 3

2 1

1 5

1

2
2

2

2

1

3

4
5

6

7

7

7

9

9

2 0

8

1 1

1 1

2 6

2 6
- 99 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 E2791-721-000 DRIVER BRACKET SUPPORT B ドライバブラケット　サポート　Ｂ     4
2 SL-6051242-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
3 E2507-729-000 DS CONNECTOR BRACKET ＤＳコネクタブラケット     2
4 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP 束線パーツ     2
5 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝８     2
6 SM-4861001-SC SCREW M2.6 L=10 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ２．６　Ｌ＝１０     4
7 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
8 L215E-121-0A0 LIFTER SUPPORT ASM. リフターサポート組     2
9 L215E-121-000 LIFTER SUPPORT リフターサポート    (2)

10 L179E-821-000 GUIDE BUSH ガイドブッシュ    (4)
11 SM-6040802-TN SCREW 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８   (16)
12 PA-5007502-00 AIR CYLINDER エアーシリンダー    (2)
13 SL-6083092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (8)
14 PC-0152030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER スピードコントローラ    (4)
15 400-00589 LIFTER CYLINDER SHAFT リフターシリンダーシャフト    (2)
16 L215E-221-000 BANK LIFTER R バンクリフター　Ｒ    (1)
17 L215E-321-000 BANK LIFTER L バンクリフター　Ｌ    (1)
18 E2622-729-000 LIFTER THRUST COLLAR リフタ－スラストカラ－    (2)
19 SM-1062052-TP SCREW M6 L=20 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝２０    (2)
20 400-00594 LIFTER GUIDE SHAFT リフターガイドシャフト    (4)
21 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 止めねじ    (4)
22 E2610-721-000 BANK LOCATE PIN B バンクロケートピンＢ    (2)
23 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 六角ナット　Ｍ８　３種    (2)
24 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ８    (2)
25 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ばね座金　Ｍ８    (2)
26 SL-6083092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     8
- 100 -



51.BANK UNIT (2)
バンクユニット（２）

2

3

3

4

4
5

6

6

7

7

8

9

1 0

1

1 2

1 3

1 5

1 1

1 6

1 4

1 7

1 8

2 1 2 2

2 3 2 4

2 9

2 52 5
2 6

2 6
2 7

2 7
2 8

2 8

3 1

3 1

1 9 2 0

3 0

3 2 3 5

3 3

3 4

3 6 3 7
- 101 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L215E-421-0A0 BANK VALVE BRKT ASM. バンクバルブＢＲＫＴ　組     1
2 L215E-421-000 BANK VALVE BRKT バンクバルブＢＲＫＴ    (1)
3 PV-0105050-00 MECHANICAL VALVE メカニカルバルブ    (2)
4 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW エルボユニオン    (3)
5 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER 消音器    (1)
6 E2811-729-000 VALVE NUT PLATE バルブナットプレ－ト    (2)
7 SM-1042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 皿小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝２５    (4)
8 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (2)
9 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (2)

10 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
11 PV-0151170-A0 SELECTOR セレクタ     2
12 PJ-3040651-03 SWIVEL ELBOW 自在エルボ     4
13 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 ハ－フユニオン     2
14 PV-0251030-00 CHECK VALVE チェックバルブ     2
15 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) サイレンサ     2
16 E2793-721-000 FL LABEL ＦＬステッカ     2
17 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION ユニオンワイ     6
18 SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 座金付き六角穴ボルト     6
19 L215E-721-0A0 ROLLER GUIDE R ASM ローラーガイド　Ｒ　組     1
20 L215E-521-0A0 ROLLER GUIDE F ASM ローラーガイド　Ｆ　組     1
21 L215E-721-000 ROLLER GUIDE RIS ローラーガイド　ＲＩＳ    (2)
22 L215E-521-000 ROLLER GUIDE FIS ローラーガイド　ＦＩＳ    (2)
23 L215E-821-000 ROLLER GUIDE ROS ローラーガイド　ＲＯＳ    (2)
24 L215E-621-000 ROLLER GUIDE FOS ローラーガイド　ＦＯＳ    (2)
25 E2777-721-000 BANK STOPPER バンクストッパ    (4)
26 E2778-721-000 STOPPER RUBBER ストッパゴム    (4)
27 E2779-721-000 STOPPER COLLAR ストッパカラー    (8)
28 SM-6031202-TN B0LT 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝１２    (8)
29 SM-1051052-TN SCREW 皿ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０   (12)
30 SM-1051052-TN SCREW 皿ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０    (8)
31 SL-6051642-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (8)
32 E1296-729-000 BANK SENSOR BRACKET バンクセンサーブラケット     1
33 400-02287 B SW CABLE ASM(EN) バンクＳＷケーブル組（ＥＮ）     2
34 SM-1051052-TN SCREW M5 L=10 皿ねじ　Ｍ５　Ｌ＝１０     4
35 L215E-921-000 BANK SENSOR BRKT (EN) バンクセンサーブラケット（ＥＮ）     1
36 L168E-821-000 LIFTER SUPPORT ADJUSTER リフターサポートアジャスター     2
37 SL-6083092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
- 102 -



52.FLOOR TROLLEY UNIT COMPONENTS
(FOR REPLACING OVERALL CHANGER TABLE WITHOUT EARTH WIRE) 
フロアートロリーユニット関係（アース線なし 一括交換台用）

5

4

6

7

7

1 0
9

8

1 2

1 8
1 6

1 9

2 0
1 7

2 4

2 5

2 6

3 4
3 5

3 5

3 6

2 7

3 3

3 3

3 2

3 7

2 8

3 1

3 1

2 8
2 9

2 9

3 0

3 0

2 2

6 9

3 9

4 0

4 3

4 1

3 9

4 0

4 1

4 2

4 4

4 4

4 8

4 8

4 7

4 5

4 6

4 6

4 9

5 5

5 9 5 4

5 6

5 0

5 7 5 3

5 8

5 5

5 9 5 4

5 6
5 7 5 3

5 8

5 0

3 2

3 8

6 4

7 3

3

6 4

2 1

2

1 4
1 3

1 1

2 3

2 5

2 4
2 6

3 6

5 1

5 1
5 2

5 2

6 0

6 1

6 2
6 3

7 0
1

7 3

7 1

7 2
7 1

7 2

7 5

7 4

6 8

1 5

6 6

6 5

6 5
6 7

6 6

6 6
6 7

6 6
- 103 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L216E-121-0A0 TROLLEY FRAME ASM トロリーフレーム組     1
2 E2732-721-000 BANK GUIDE ROLLER バンクガイドローラ    (4)
3 L216E-221-0A0 TRLY FRAME BOTTOM ASM ＴＲＬＹフレームボトム組    (1)
4 400-01724 TROLLEY FRAME BR トロリーフレームＢＲ    (1)
5 400-01723 TROLLEY FRAME BL トロリーフレームＢＬ    (1)
6 L216E-321-000 TROLLEY BASE PLATE トロリーベースプレート    (1)
7 SM-3061252-TN SCREW M6 L=12 丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (6)
8 400-01747 TROLLEY CASTER (75MM) キャスター（７５ＭＭ）    (2)
9 SM-6061202-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)

10 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ６    (8)
11 NM-7060032-SC HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M6 六角袋ナット　３型　Ｍ６    (8)
12 400-01746 TROLLEY CASTER (50MM) キャスター（５０Ｍ）    (2)
13 SM-6061202-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)
14 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ６    (8)
15 E9635-455-000 REVISION SEAL ＲＥＶ銘板    (1)
16 E2710-721-000 STOPPER ATTACHMENT ストッパーアタッチメント    (2)
17 SM-6060802-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)
18 E2711-721-000 TROLLEY STOPPER トロリーストッパー    (2)
19 SL-6061242-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (8)
20 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６    (8)
21 E4981-700-000 LABEL ＥＰＲ０Ｍ用ブランクラベル    (1)
22 L216E-321-0A0 TRLY FRAME UPPER ASM ＴＲＬＹフレームアッパー組    (1)
23 L216E-421-000 TRLY FRAME ＴＲＬＹフレーム    (1)
24 SM-6125052-TR SCREW 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ１２　Ｌ＝１５０    (2)
25 NM-6120003-SC NUT M12 六角ナット　Ｍ１２　３種    (4)
26 400-01730 SCALE MARKS SEAL スケールマークラベル    (2)
27 400-01735 TROLLEY STOPPER PLATE R トロリーストッパープレートＲ    (1)
28 SL-6082092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
29 SB-8160005-00 BEARING ころがり軸受    (2)
30 SL-6041042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (8)
31 S1021-710-000 ST RUBBER FOOT ＳＴゴム足    (2)
32 400-01748 TROLLEY SUB GUIDE トロリーサブガイド    (2)
33 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝３０    (2)
34 L216E-521-000 TROLLEY UPPER PLATE トロリーアッパープレート    (1)
35 SM-3061252-TN SCREW M6 L=12 丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (6)
36 400-01731 TROLLEY RUBBER B トロリーラバーＢ    (4)
37 400-53180 TROLLEY STOPPER PLATE L トロリーストッパプレートＬ    (1)
38 400-01732 BANK PLATE L バンクプレートＬ    (1)
39 E2761-721-000 BUSH SUPPORT ブッシュサポート    (2)
40 SL-6062542-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
41 E2206-725-000 BU SHAFT L ＢＵシャフトＬ    (2)
42 400-01737 FS BRACKET R ＦＳブラケットＲ    (1)
43 400-01736 FS BRACKET L ＦＳブラケットＬ    (1)
44 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
45 L216E-621-000 FS TAPE GUIDE ＦＳテープガイド    (1)
46 400-68308 SET SCREW M4 L=8 化粧ねじ Ｍ４Ｘ８    (2)
47 L216E-721-000 FS PLATE ＦＳプレート    (1)
48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 トラスコねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (4)
49 E5721-729-000 LABEL 荷重禁止シール    (1)
50 400-01743 HANDLE SHAFT ハンドルシャフト    (2)
51 SM-9082003-SC SCREW M8 L=20 六角ボルト    (4)
52 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ばね座金　Ｍ８    (4)
53 SL-6040642-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
54 E2635-729-000 HANDLE SLIDER ハンドルスライダ    (2)
55 400-01744 TROLLEY HANDLE トロリーハンドル    (2)
56 400-01745 HANDLE PIN ハンドルピン    (2)
57 SM-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 止めねじ　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
58 SL-6040642-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
59 E2641-729-000 HANDLE CLIP ハンドルグリップ    (2)
60 L216E-821-000 BANK VALVE DOG バンクバルブ　ＤＯＧ    (2)
61 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
62 SM-6052002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (2)
63 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (2)
64 400-01734 SCREW 段ねじ    (4)
65 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝２０    (2)
66 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６    (4)
67 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ばね座金　Ｍ６    (2)
68 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ばね座金　Ｍ８    (1)
69 400-01733 BANK PLATE R バンクプレートＲ    (1)
70 L216E-921-000 BANK SPRING バンクスプリング    (2)
71 SL-6102042-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
72 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ１０    (4)
73 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 指けが注意シール（２５）    (2)
74 L217E-321-000 HANDLE STOPPER ハンドルストッパ    (1)
75 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
- 104 -



53.FLOOR TROLLEY UNIT COMPONENTS
(FOR REPLACING OVERALL CHANGER TABLE WITH EARTH WIRE)
フロアートロリーユニット関係（アース線付き 一括交換台用）

3

5

6

6

8
9

7

1 0

1 1

1 2
1 3

1 5

1 6 1 4

2 5

3 7

3 1

3 9

3 3

4 4

3 6

3 4

3 5

4 0

4 6
4 5

4 6
4 5

4 9

5 1

5 2

5 3

5 3

5 5

5 5

5 4

5 6

5 7

5 7

5 83 2

4 8

1 7

1 9
1 8

5 0

5 0

5 9

6 0

5 9

6 0

7 5

1 7

2 1

2 1

2 2

2 2

4 4

7 7

3 0

2 5

4 7

4 7

A

A

3 8

2 6

2 8

2 8
2 9

2 9

4 2
4 3

7 3

7 3
7 4

7 2

7 8

7 8

7 0

7 6

4 1

B

B

2 0
2 3

2 4

4

7 4

C

C

7 7

7 7 7 1

6 46 3
6 2

6 6 6 8

6 7

6 5

6 96 7

6 1

1 2

2 7
- 105 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR 950MM 950MM用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-25308 TROLLEY FRAME ASM トロリーフレーム組     1
2 #01 401-22295 TROLLEY FRAME ASM 950 トロリーフレーム組　９５０     1
3 400-21912 TROLLEY FRAME BL トロリーフレームＢＬ    (1)
4 400-21913 TROLLEY FRAME BR トロリーフレームＢＲ    (1)
5 400-25378 TROLLEY BASE PLATE トロリーベースプレート    (1)
6 SM-3061252-TN SCREW M6 L=12 丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (6)
7 400-21957 TROLLEY CASTER (75) トロリーキャスタ（７５）    (2)
8 WP-0612516-SD WASHER  6.1X15.2X2.5 平座金　６．１Ｘ１５．２Ｘ２．５    (8)
9 SM-6060802-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)

10 400-21956 TROLLEY CASTER (50) トロリーキャスタ（５０）    (2)
11 SM-6060802-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)
12 E2711-721-000 TROLLEY STOPPER トロリーストッパー    (2)
13 E2710-721-000 STOPPER ATTACHMENT ストッパーアタッチメント    (2)
14 SM-6060802-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (8)
15 SL-6061242-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
16 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６    (4)
17 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 平座金　４．３Ｘ９Ｘ０．８    (2)
18 400-23476 FG GUM SHEET ＦＧゴムシート    (1)
19 SM-6040802-TN SCREW 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８    (1)
20 400-57162 TROLLEY FRAME L トロリーフレームＬ    (1)
21 SM-6125052-TR SCREW 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ１２　Ｌ＝１５０    (2)
22 400-01730 SCALE MARKS SEAL スケールマークシール    (2)
23 400-57159 TROLLEY FRAME U トロリーフレームＵ    (1)
24 SM-3061252-TN SCREW M6 L=12 丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２    (2)
25 400-01731 TROLLEY RUBBER B トロリーラバーＢ    (4)
26 L216E-821-000 BANK VALVE DOG バンク　バルブ　ドグ    (2)
27 SM-3041052-TN SCREW M4 L=10 丸ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝１０    (4)
28 SM-6052002-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト    (2)
29 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 六角ナット　Ｍ５Ｘ０．８　１種    (2)
30 400-53180 TROLLEY STOPPER PLATE L トロリーストッパプレートＬ    (1)
31 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝３０    (1)
32 400-01748 TROLLEY SUB GUIDE トロリーサブガイド    (1)
33 S1021-710-000 ST RUBBER FOOT ＳＴゴム足    (1)
34 SB-8160005-C0 BEARING ころがり軸受    (1)
35 SL-6041042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
36 SB-8160005-C0 BEARING ころがり軸受    (1)
37 400-01735 TROLLEY STOPPER PLATE トロリーストッパープレート    (1)
38 400-01748 TROLLEY SUB GUIDE トロリーサブガイド    (1)
39 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 座金付き六角穴ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝３０    (1)
40 SL-6041042-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
41 S1021-710-000 ST RUBBER FOOT ＳＴゴム足    (1)
42 SM-9082003-SC SCREW M8 L=20 六角ボルト    (4)
43 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ばね座金　Ｍ８    (4)
44 SL-6082092-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
45 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ１０    (4)
46 SL-6102042-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
47 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 指けが注意シール（２５）    (2)
48 400-21916 BANK PLATE L バンクプレート　Ｌ    (1)
49 400-21917 BANK PLATE R バンクプレート　Ｒ    (1)
50 400-23221 SUPPORT SHAFT サポートシャフト    (2)
51 400-01736 FS BRACKET L ＦＳブラケットＬ    (1)
52 400-01737 FS BRACKET R ＦＳブラケットＲ    (1)
53 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
54 L216E-721-000 FS PLATE ＦＳプレート    (1)
55 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 トラス小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (4)
56 400-25379 FS TAPE GUIDE ＦＳテープガイド    (1)
57 400-68308 SET SCREW M4 L=8 化粧ねじ　Ｍ４ｰ８    (2)
58 E5721-729-000 LABEL 荷重禁止シール    (1)
59 SL-6102042-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (2)
60 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 平座金みがき丸　Ｍ１０    (2)
61 400-21962 TROLLEY HANDLE ASSY トロリーハンドル組    (2)
62 400-21920 TROLLEY HANDLE トロリーハンドル    (1)
63 E2641-729-000 HANDLE CLIP ハンドルグリップ    (1)
64 E2635-729-000 HANDLE SLIDER ハンドルスライダ    (1)
65 400-21919 HANDLE SHAFT ハンドルシャフト    (1)
66 SL-6030642-TN SCREW M3 L=6 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
67 PS-0400122-KP SPRING PIN スプリングピン    (2)
68 PS-0600182-KP SPRING PIN スプリングピン　６Ｘ１８    (1)
69 SL-6040642-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (1)
70 400-58372 SIDE TAPE L FX-1 サイドテープＬ　ＦＸ－１    (1)
71 400-57164 TROLLEY COVER AL トロリーカバーＡＬ    (1)
72 400-57165 TROLLEY COVER AR トロリーカバーＡＲ    (1)
73 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 トラス小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (4)
74 SM-0081001-SC SCREW M8 L=10 トラスねじ　Ｍ８　Ｌ＝１０    (2)
75 E4981-700-000 LABEL ＥＰＲ０Ｍ用ブランクラベル    (1)
76 400-58373 SIDE TAPE R FX-1 サイドテープＲ　ＦＸ－１    (1)
77 SM-9061403-SC SCREW M6 L=14 六角ボルト　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１４    (2)
78 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL 指けが注意シール（（３１．５）    (2)
- 106 -



54.REAR MONITOR COMPONENTS
背面モニタ関係

1 5

1 31 2

1 4

1 6 1 7

9

1 1

1 0

4

2

1

2 9

3 0

2 7

2 6

3

3 3

2 8

2 5

3 1

1 8

1 9

2 0

2 1

2 1
2 2

7

8

2 4

6

2 3
5

5
2 3

6

5 6

8 0

6 5

5 85 7 5 9 6 1

6 2 6 3

8 1

7 7

6 9

7 6

7 2

7 3

7 5

7 4

7 8

7 0
7 1

7 1

7 0

4 7

3 8

6 4

6 4

3 7
6 6

6 7

5 5

5 3
5 4

A

3 6

4 0

8 3

4 1

4 2

3 6

6 8

8 2

4 6

3 9

6 4

4 5

3 4 3 5 4 44 3 7 9

5 1
5 2

5 1
5 2

5 0

4 9

4 8

3 2

3 2
- 107 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR EN ＥＮ用

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-97535 OP BRACKET C ＯＰブラケットＣ     1
2 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
3 400-97534 OP BRACKET B ＯＰブラケットＢ     1
4 L181E-321-000 OP PIVOT SHAFT ＯＰピボットシャフト     2
5 SL-6061642-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     2
6 400-97536 OP KNOB ＯＰノブ     2
7 SM-6032502-TN SCREW M3 L=25 六角穴ボルト　Ｍ３　Ｌ＝２５     1
8 400-77136 OP CUSHION SPACER ＯＰクッションスペーサ     1
9 L182E-321-000 REAR OP BRACKET リヤＯＰブラケット     1

10 L181E-821-000 OP GUIDE COLLAR ＯＰガイドカラー     2
11 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
12 L182E-421-000 REAR OP RUL COVER リヤＯＰ　ＲＵＬカバー     1
13 SL-3061232-TN SCREW 座金付き丸ねじ　Ｍ６　Ｌ＝１２     2
14 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 六角ナット　Ｍ６　１種     3
15 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト     4
16 L182E-521-000 REAR OP CABLE COVER リヤＯＰケーブルカバー     1
17 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     4
18 E1038-871-000 PLATEN LOCK CAM SCREW プラテン　ロックカム　スクリュー     2
19 L182E-621-000 VGA DIS BRACKET ＶＧＡ　ＤＩＳ　ブラケット     1
20 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６     4
21 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８     2
22 400-03281 MOUSE KEYBOARD SELECTOR セレクタ     1
23 WP-0621046-SP WASHER 平座金     2
24 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 平座金　１５Ｘ６Ｘ１．６     1
25 L186E-421-000 OP SP HOLDER B 操作スプリングホルダー　Ｂ     2
26 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 皿小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝８     2
27 L186E-321-000 OP SP HOLDER A 操作スプリングホルダーＡ     1
28 L186E-221-000 OP SPRING R ＯＰスプリングＲ     2
29 L181E-921-000 OP BRACKET SPACER 操作ブラケットスペーサ     1
30 L186E-521-000 OP UD STOPPER 操作　ＵＤ　ストッパー     1
31 179-74809 THUMBSCREW 蝶ボルト     2
32 400-49671 COVER CUSHION カバークッション     2
33 SM-6030802-TN BOLT 六角穴ボルト     1
34 401-25283 OPERATION UNIT オペレーションユニット     1
35 #01 401-25284 OPERATION UNIT EN オペレーションユニット　ＥＮ     1
36 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 座金付きなべ小ねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    (4)
37 L833E-721-0A0 EMG SW ASM ＥＭＧ　ＳＷ　組    (1)
38 E5348-033-100 CABLE PROTECTOR 106MM ブッシュ    (1)
39 E1326-715-000 EMERGENCY SEAL エマージェンシ　シール    (1)
40 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (4)
41 HX-0032600-0A BUSH ブッシュ    (3)
42 L187E-221-000 OP RM COVER ＯＰ　ＲＭ　カバー    (1)
43 HX-0030500-0A WIRE HARNESS PARTS 束線パーツ    (1)
44 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) ステッカー（大）    (1)
45 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (1)
46 L126E-821-000 HOLE PLUGS HP14 ホール　プラグ　ＨＰ１４    (1)
47 L180E-121-0A0 OP BOX PAINT ASM ＯＰ ボックスペイント組    (1)
48 401-21052 LCD 液晶ディスプレイ    (1)
49 401-23400 LCD_FRAME ＬＣＤフレーム    (1)
50 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 平座金小形丸　Ｍ４    (6)
51 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４   (10)
52 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４   (10)
53 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４    (4)
54 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ばね座金　Ｍ４    (4)
55 400-12050 OPERATION SW PWB ASM. オペレーションスイッチ基板組    (1)
56 HA-0053400-20 SWITCH ACTUATOR スイッチアクチュエータ    (6)
57 HA-0055200-30 BEZEL ベゼル    (4)
58 HA-0053400-4A BEZEL ベゼル（カバー付き）    (2)
59 HA-0055200-10 LENSE RED レンズ　赤    (1)
60 HA-0055200-1A LENSE YELLOW レンズ　黄    (2)
61 HA-0055200-1B LENSE GREEN レンズ　緑    (3)
62 HA-0053400-60 LED YELLOW ＬＥＤ　黄    (2)
63 HA-0053400-6A LED GREEN ＬＥＤ　緑    (2)
64 HX-0035400-0H SPACER スペーサ    (9)
65 L180E-421-000 OP CABLE PLATE ＯＰケーブルプレート    (1)
66 HX-0029400-00 FIXED BASE 固定ベース    (6)
67 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 なべ小ねじ　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　Ｌ＝６    (6)
68 400-03284 KEY BOARD キーボード    (1)
69 HX-0033500-0G SPACER スペーサ    (2)
70 L180E-521-000 KEY BOARD BRACKET キーボードブラケット    (2)
71 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (4)
72 E9646-729-000 TRUCK BALL トラックボール    (1)
73 L180E-621-000 T BALL BRACKET Ｔボールブラケット    (1)
74 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 なべ小ねじセムス　Ｍ３Ｘ０．５　Ｌ＝６    (2)
75 L180E-721-000 OP REAR PLATE ＯＰ リア　プレート    (1)
76 L180E-821-000 OP BACK ANGLE ＯＰ　バック　アングル    (1)
77 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (3)
78 SM-0040801-SC SCREW トラスねじ　Ｍ４　Ｌ＝８    (6)
79 HX-0060700-00 TUBE チューブ (0.47)
80 L180E-921-000 OP VR COVER ＯＰ　ＶＲ　カバー    (1)
81 L183E-421-000 SW PANEL R OP(N/RO) スイッチパネルＲ　ＯＰ（Ｎ／ＲＯ）     1
82 #01 L184E-321-000 KEY BOARD BR EN キーボード　ＢＲ　ＥＮ     1
83 #01 L184E-421-000 T BALL BR EN Ｔ　ボール　ＢＲ　ＥＮ     1
- 108 -



55.NOZZLE ASSEMBLY & CENTERING PIN COMPONENTS
ノズルアッセンブリ・センタリングピン関係

3 4

6

51 2

7 8 9

1 1 2 8

1 0
- 109 -



NOTE( 注記 ) *NOZZLE ASM. ONLY CAN BE SOLD TO GUARANTEE ACCURACY.
ノズルは、精度保証のため、組部品のみ販売。

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-11046 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 500 ノズルアッセンブリ５００     1
2 400-01339 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 501 ノズルアッセンブリ５０１     1
3 400-01340 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 502 ノズルアッセンブリ５０２     1
4 400-01341 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 503 ノズルアッセンブリ５０３     1
5 400-01342 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 504 ノズルアッセンブリ５０４     1
6 400-01343 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 505 ノズルアッセンブリ５０５     1
7 400-01344 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 506 ノズルアッセンブリ５０６     1
8 400-01345 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 507 ノズルアッセンブリ５０７     1
9 400-01346 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 508 ノズルアッセンブリ５０８     1

10 400-25165 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 509 ノズルアッセンブリ５０９     1
11 400-11250 CENTERING PIN 3.9 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン３．９組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
12 400-11251 CENTERING PIN 3.8 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン３．８組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
13 400-11252 CENTERING PIN 3.7 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン３．７組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
14 400-11253 CENTERING PIN 3.6 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン３．６組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
15 400-11254 CENTERING PIN 3.5 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン３．５組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
16 400-11255 CENTERING PIN 3.4 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン３．４組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
17 400-11256 CENTERING PIN 3.3 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン３．３組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
18 400-11257 CENTERING PIN 3.2 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン３．２組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
19 400-11258 CENTERING PIN 3.1 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン３．１組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
20 400-11259 CENTERING PIN 3.0 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン３．０組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
21 400-11260 CENTERING PIN 2.9 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン２．９組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
22 400-11261 CENTERING PIN 2.8 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン２．８組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
23 400-11262 CENTERING PIN 2.7 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン２．７組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
24 400-11263 CENTERING PIN 2.6 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン２．６組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
25 400-11264 CENTERING PIN 2.5 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン２．５組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
26 400-11265 CENTERING PIN 2.0 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン２．０組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
27 400-11266 CENTERING PIN 1.9 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン１．９組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
28 400-11267 CENTERING PIN 1.8 ASM(2PCS) センタリングピン１．８組（２ＰＣＳ）     1
- 110 -



56.CONVEYOR EXTENTION COMPONENTS
コンベア延長関係

7 8

9 1 0

5 6
1 1 1 2

1 3 1 4

1 7 1 8

1 7 1 8

1 9

1 9

1 5

2 0 2 1

1 5

1 6

1 6

2 2

2 3

2 2

2 3

1 4

2 0 2 1
- 111 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L225E-021-0B0 CONVEYOR EXTENTION 150R ASM. コンベヤー延長　１５０Ｒ組     1
2 L225E-521-0B0 CONVEYOR EXTENTION 150L ASM. コンベヤー延長　１５０Ｌ組     1
3 L226E-021-0B0 CONVEYOR EXTENTION 250R ASM. コンベヤー延長　２５０Ｒ組     1
4 L226E-521-0B0 CONVEYOR EXTENTION 250L ASM. コンベヤー延長　２５０Ｌ組     1
5 L225E-021-000 CONVEYOR BELT 150 コンベヤーベルト　１５０    (2)
6 L226E-021-000 CONVEYOR BELT 250 コンベヤーベルト　２５０    (2)
7 400-11053 RAIL PLATE F(150) レールプレートＦ（１５０）    (1)
8 400-11060 RAIL PLATE F(250) レールプレートＦ（２５０）    (1)
9 400-11054 RAIL PLATE R(150) レールプレートＲ（１５０）    (1)

10 400-11061 RAIL PLATE R(250) レールプレートＲ（２５０）    (1)
11 400-11055 RAIL F(150) レールＦ（１５０）    (1)
12 400-11062 RAIL F(250) レールＦ（２５０）    (1)
13 400-11056 RAIL R(150) レールＲ（１５０）    (1)
14 400-11063 RAIL R(250) レールＲ（２５０）    (1)
15 SL-6031492-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (4)
16 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (6)
17 400-11057 PWB GUIDE EX(150) ＰＷＢガイドＥＸ（１５０）    (2)
18 400-11064 PWB GUIDE EX(250) ＰＷＢガイドＥＸ（２５０）    (2)
19 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (6)
20 400-11072 JOINT PLATE F(150) ジョイントプレートＦ（１５０）    (2)
21 400-11066 JOINT PLATE F(250) ジョイントプレートＦ（２５０）    (2)
22 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 座金付き六角穴ボルト    (8)
23 NM-6040002-SN NUT M4 六角ナット　Ｍ４Ｘ０．７　２種    (8)
- 112 -



57.SYSTEM DIAGRAM (1)
ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（１）

0
0
6
:
5
B

A

(
R
R
)

A

(
R
L
)

AA

C
N

B
R
K
T

R
L

C
N

B
R
K
T

R
R

F
E
E
D
E
R

I
/
F

P
C
B

C
N
6
7
0
-
1

C
N
1
0
-
1

C
N
6
6
9
-
1

C
N
9
-
1

C
N
1

C
N
6
6
1

C
N
2

C
N
6
6
2

C
N

B
R
K
T

F
L

F
E
E
D
E
R

B
A
N
K

P
C
B

(
F
L
)

C
N
1
0

C
N
9

C
N
7
5
1

C
N
7
5
0

C
N

B
R
K
T

F
R

C
O
V
E
R

(
F
R
)

C
N
P
1

Z
T
C

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

R
(
1
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

0
0
2
:
5
C

Z
T
C
C
N
P
1

C
N
P
1

Z
T
B

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

R
(
1
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

0
0
2
:
5
C

Z
T
B
C
N
P
1

C
N
P
1

R
A
M
P
3

R
A
M
P
2

R
A
M
P
1

P
W
R
0
9
9

C
N
0
9
9

P
W
R
0
4
5

C
N
0
4
5

Z
T
A

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

R
(
1
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

0
0
2
:
5
C

Z
T
A
C
N
P
1

X
Y
R
-
2

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

1
/
4

0
4
-
1
A

C
N
8
0
6

P
W
R
0
1
0

C
N
0
1
0

0
3
-
1
A

P
W
R
0
0
9

C
N
0
0
9

0
4
-
1
A

0
3
-
1
A

C
N
8
0
5
A

C
N
8
0
3
A

T
B
3

P
W
R
0
4
1
A

G
3
R
Z
-
2
0
1
S
L
N

(
D
C
2
4
V
)

O
M
R
O
NS

S
R
1

P
W
R
0
4
7

C
N
0
4
7

P
W
R
0
4
3

C
N
0
4
3

P
W
R
0
4
6

C
N
0
4
6

P
W
R
0
4
2

C
N
0
4
2

F
G

0
6
-
5
D

C
N
0
1
8

P
W
R
0
7
2

C
N
0
7
2

(
R
E
A
R

M
O
N
I
T
O
R

O
P
)

F
G

(
0
6
-
5
C
)

0
6
-
5
B

C
N
0
1
7

P
W
R
0
7
1

C
N
0
7
1

H
O
U
R

M
E
T
E
R

P
W
R
0
2
1

C
N
0
2
1

0
0
2
:
2
A

S
C
A
L
E

I
/
F

P
C
B
(
1
/
2
)

S
I
F
2C

N
2

P
W
R
0
1
4

C
N
0
1
4

P
O
S
C
1

C
N
1

P
W
R
0
2
4

C
N
0
2
4

0
0
2
:
3
D

P
O
S
I
T
I
O
N

I
/
F

P
C
B

(
P
O
S
-
C
N
N

P
C
B
)
(
1
/
3
)

0
0
5
:
5
C

0
0
5
:
4
A

O
P
E
R
A
T
I
O
N

P
C
B
(
1
/
4
)

C
N
1
1

O
P
1
1

P
W
R
0
3
0

C
O
N
V
E
Y
O
R

P
C
B
(
1
/
2
)

P
W
R
0
1
8

P
W
R
0
3
3

C
V
1

C
V
2

C
N
1

C
N
2

C
N
0
3
0

C
N
0
1
8

C
N
0
3
3

A
W
S
-
F
G

0
0
5
:
2
D

A
W
S

D
R
V
(
1
/
2
)

A
W
C
-
F
G

0
0
5
:
2
C

A
W
C

D
R
V
(
1
/
2
)

P
W
R
0
1
3

C
N
0
1
3

P
W
R
0
1
2

C
N
0
1
2

P
W
R
0
1
1

C
N
0
1
1

0
0
5
:
2
C

B
U

D
R
V
(
1
/
2
)

B
U
-
F
G

P
W
R
0
3
9

V
M
E
3

C
N
3

C
N
0
3
9

P
W
R
0
3
8

V
M
E
2

C
N
2

C
N
0
3
8

P
W
R
0
4
1

V
M
E
1

C
N
1

C
N
0
4
1

T
B
2

C
N
P
1

Z
T
C

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

L
(
1
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

0
0
2
:
5
B

Z
T
C
C
N
P
1

C
N
P
1

Z
T
B

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

L
(
1
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

0
0
2
:
5
B

Z
T
B
C
N
P
1

C
N
P
1

L
A
M
P
3

L
A
M
P
2

L
A
M
P
1

P
W
R
0
9
8

C
N
0
9
8

P
W
R
0
4
0

C
N
0
4
0

Z
T
A

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

L
(
1
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

0
0
2
:
5
A

Z
T
A
C
N
P
1

X
Y
L
-
2

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

1
/
4

F
A
N

V
A
C
U
U
M

P
U
M
P

F
A
N

F
G

C
N
0
3
2

P
W
R
0
3
2

T
B
0
1

C
N
1
0
0

C
N
1
0
0

V
A
C
U
U
M

P
U
M
P

F
A
N

B
A
S
E

F
A
N

R

F
G

C
N
0
0
8

P
W
R
0
0
8

C
N
0
0
5

F
G

C
N
0
0
7

P
W
R
0
0
7

F
A
N

C
N
0
0
3

B
A
S
E

F
A
N

L

F
A
N

B
A
S
E

F
A
N

(
R
L
)

F
G

C
N
0
0
6

P
W
R
0
0
6

C
N
0
0
4

F
G

C
N
0
0
3

P
W
R
0
0
3

F
A
N

C
N
0
0
2

F
G

F
A
N

C
N
0
0
2

P
W
R
0
0
2

C
O
N
T
R
L

T
O
P

F
A
N

F
A
N

F
A
N

C
N
0
0
6

C
N
0
6
9

P
W
R
0
6
9

1
0
0

P
W
R
0
6
5

C
N
0
6
5

(
F
4
E
)EC
N
P
2

C
N
P
1 0
0
2
:
3
C

EC
N
P
2

C
N
P
1

P
W
R
0
6
4

C
N
0
6
4

P
W
R
0
6
3

C
N
0
6
3

(
F
2
E
)

(
F
1
E
)EC
N
P
2

C
N
P
1

EC
N
P
2

C
N
P
1

F
G

0
0
6
:
5
A

0
0
1
:
2
A

0
0
5
:
3
D

0
0
2
:
3
B

0
0
2
:
3
B

0
0
2
:
3
C

0
0
2
:
3
A

V
A
C
-
F
A
N

C
P
C
I

B
A
C
K

B
O
A
R
D

V
M
E

B
A
C
K

B
O
A
R
D
(
1
/
2
)

T
B
1

0
0
1
:
4
A

F
G

I
N
P
U
T

Y
B
R

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P
(
1
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
-
7
0
B
-
R
J
0
2
4

Y
B
L

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P
(
1
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
-
7
0
B
-
R
J
0
2
4

P
W
R
0
6
2

C
N
0
6
2

Y
A

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P
(
1
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
-
2
0
0
B
-
R
J
0
2
4

B
A
S
E

F
A
N

(
F
L
)

F
A
N

C
N
0
0
1

P
W
R
0
0
1

C
O
V
E
R

T
O
P

F
A
N

F
A
N

F
A
N

C
N
0
2
1

U
P
S

O
U
T

C
N
0
3
7

U
P
S

(
1
/
2
)

C
N
0
6
7

P
W
R
0
6
7

F
G

C
N
0
6
6

P
W
R
0
6
6

F
G

F
G

F
G

C
N
0
7
0

P
W
R
0
7
0

P
W
R
0
6
8

F
G

3
4

P
E

C
A
P
A
C
I
T
O
R

N
F

P
W
R
0
6
1

P
O
W
E
R

U
N
I
T
(
2
/
3
)

U
P
S

S
W

C
N
0
6
1

(
F
5
E
)

X
R

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P
(
1
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
-
2
0
0
B
-
K
M
0
8
4
V
5
0
0

(
F
3
E
)

X
L

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P
(
1
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
-
2
0
0
B
-
K
M
0
8
4
V
5
0
0

EC
N
P
2

C
N
P
1

C
N
0
6
8

P
O
W
E
R

U
N
I
T
(
1
/
3
)

T
F
1

2
2
0

C
N
0
0
1

P
W
R

O
N

L
A
M
P

A
C

I
N
P
U
T

U
N
I
T

T
B
1

C
&
N

K
H
2
0
B

T
1
0
3
/
1
7

M
A
I
N

S
W

F
U
J
I

S
A
3
3
C
/
3
0

N
F
B
1

5
0
A

L
3

L
2

L
1

1

2

3 6

4 5

7

8

9
1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6 1 7

1 8 1 9 2 0 2 1

2 2

2 3 2 5 2 7 3 1

2 8 3 2

3 7

2 4 2 6 2 9 3 0 3 3 3 4

3 6

3 5

3 8

3 9 4 1

4 0 4 2

4 7 4 8

4 5 4 6

4 9 5 0

5 1

5 2

5 3 5 4

4 3 4 4

5 5 5 6

5 7 5 8

5 9

6 0

6 1

6 2

6 3

6 6
6 4

6 7
6 5

7 3
7 2

7 0
6 8

7 1
6 9

7 4
7 5

7 7

7 6

7 97 8 8 0 8 1

8 2

8 3
9 9 1 0 09 69 59 49 39 29 19 08 9

8 4

8 5
8 6

8 7 8 8

C
P
1
9

5
A

1 0 1

M
/
C

R
e
v
.
E

9 7 9 8

C
N
0
2
5
P
W
R
0
2
5

C
N
0
2
7
0
6
-
5
C

(
0
6
-
5
C
)

F
G

(
R
E
A
R

M
O
N
I
T
O
R

O
P
)

C
N
0
2
6
P
W
R
0
2
6

C
N
0
2
8

0
6
-
5
D

F
G

M
/
C

R
e
v
.
F

- 113 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....FOR EN ＥＮ用
#02....UNTIL MACHINE REV.E Ｍ／Ｃ  ＲＥＶ．Ｅまで
#03....AFTER MACHINE REV.F Ｍ／Ｃ  ＲＥＶ．Ｆ以降

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L839E-021-0A0 POWER CAPACITOR ASM パワーコンデンサー　組     1
2 L800E-521-0A0 NF FG CABLE ASM ＮＦ　ＦＧ　束線組     1
3 L800E-721-0A0 POWER ON LAMP RELAY CABLE ASM パワーオンランプリレー束線組     1
4 401-06608 POWER LAMP 200V CABLE ASM パワーランプ　２００Ｖ　束線組     1
5 401-06609 POWER LAMP 400V CABLE ASM パワーランプ　４００Ｖ　束線組     1
6 L800E-221-0A0 NF OUTPUT CABLE ASM ＮＦ出力束線組     1
7 400-31103 MAIN SW OUTPUT CABLE ASM メインスイッチ出力ケーブル組     1
8 400-30689 AC POWER INPUT UNIT FG CABLE ASM ＡＣパワー入力ユニットＦＧケーブル組     1
9 L800E-321-0A0 UPS SWITCH CABLE ASM ＵＰＳスイッチ束線組     1

10 400-30688 AC POWER INPUT UNIT OUTPUT CABLE ASM ＡＣパワー入力ユニット出力ケーブル組     1
11 400-58524 TRANSFORMER トランスフォーマー     1
12 L822E-621-0A0 TF1 OUTPUT CABLE (200V) ASM ＴＦ１　出力束線（２００Ｖ）組     1
13 L822E-721-0A0 TF1 OUTPUT CABLE (34V) ASM ＴＦ１　出力束線（３４Ｖ）　組     1
14 L822E-821-0A0 TF1 OUTPUT CABLE (100V) ASM ＴＦ１　出力束線（１００Ｖ）組     1
15 L800E-621-0A0 TF1 FG CABLE ASM ＴＦ１　ＦＧ　束線組     1
16 L803E-721-0A0 UPS POWER INPUT CABLE ASM ＵＰＳパワー入力束線組     1
17 L803E-821-0A0 UPS POWER OUTPUT CABLE ASM ＵＰＳパワー出力束線組     1
18 400-77096 XL PWR CABLE ASM ＸＬパワーケーブル組     1
19 400-77097 XR PWR CABLE ASM ＸＲパワーケーブル組     1
20 400-77098 YL PWR CABLE ASM ＹＬパワーケーブル組     1
21 400-77099 YR PWR CABLE ASM ＹＲパワーケーブル組     1
22 400-77100 YA PWR CABLE ASM ＹＡパワーケーブル組     1
23 L804E-821-0A0 COVER TOP FAN ASM カバートップファン組     1
24 L804E-721-0A0 COVER TOP FAN CABLE ASM カバートップファン束線組     1
25 L801E-821-0A0 CONTROL UNIT TOP FAN CABLE ASM コントロールユニットトップファン束線組     1
26 L804E-521-0A0 BASE FAN (RR) ASM ベースファン（ＲＲ）組     1
27 L801E-721-0A0 BASE FAN (RL) ASM ベースファン（ＲＬ）組     1
28 L801E-621-0A0 BASE FAN (FL) ASM ベースファン（ＦＬ）組     1
29 L838E-721-0A0 BASE FAN RELAY CABLE (FL) ASM ベースファンリレー束線（ＦＬ）組     1
30 L838E-821-0A0 BASE FAN RELAY CABLE (RL) ASM ベースファンリレー束線（ＲＬ）組     1
31 L804E-521-0A0 BASE FAN (RR) ASM ベースファン（ＲＲ）組     1
32 L804E-421-0A0 BASE FAN (FR) ASM ベースファン（ＦＲ）組     1
33 L804E-221-0A0 BASE FAN RELAY CABLE (FR) ASM ベースファンリレー束線（ＦＲ）組     1
34 L804E-321-0A0 BASE FAN RELAY CABLE (RR) ASM ベースファンリレー束線（ＲＲ）組     1
35 401-02717 VACUUM PUMP POWER CABLE ASM バキュームポンプパワーケーブル組     1
36 401-02716 VACUUM PUMP POWER CP OUT CABLE バキュームポンプパワーＣＰ　ＯＵＴケーブル組     1
37 401-02718 VAC PUMP FAN ASM バキュームポンプファン組     1
38 400-77080 VAC PUMP FAN CABLE ASM バキュームポンプファンケーブル組     1
39 400-77101 LZT PWR RELAY CABLE ASM ＬＺＴパワーリレーケーブル組     1
40 400-77022 XYL-2 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＬ－２ベアケーブル     1
41 400-77102 RZT PWR RELAY CABLE ASM ＲＺＴパワーリレーケーブル組     1
42 400-77023 XYR-2 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＲ－２ベアケーブル     1
43 400-76980 BU DRV POWER CABLE ASM ＢＵドライバパワーケーブル組     1
44 #01 400-76981 BU DRV POWER CABLE ASM(EN) ＢＵドライバパワーケーブル組（ＥＮ）     1
45 400-76983 AWCC DRV POWER CABLE ASM ＡＷＣＣドライバパワーケーブル組     1
46 #01 400-76984 AWCC DRV POWER CABLE ASM(EN) ＡＷＣＣドライバパワーケーブル組（ＥＮ）     1
47 400-76986 AWCS DRV POWER CABLE ASM ＡＷＣＳドライバパワーケーブル組     1
48 #01 400-76987 AWCS DRV POWER CABLE ASM(EN) ＡＷＣＳドライバパワーケーブル組（ＥＮ）     1
49 400-98363 LINEAR SERVO AMP リニアサーボアンプ     1
50 400-44538 SERVO AMP 750W Ｘ軸サーボアンプ７５０Ｗ     1
51 400-44539 SERVO AMP 2000W Ｙ軸サーボアンプ２０００Ｗ     1
52 400-44535 4AXIS SERVO AMP ４軸一体型サーボアンプ     1
53 400-76982 BU DRV FG CABLE ASM ＢＵドライバＦＧケーブル組     1
54 #01 400-77126 BU DRV FG CABLE ASM(EN) ＢＵドライバＦＧケーブル組（ＥＮ）     1
55 400-76985 AWCC DRV FG CABLE ASM ＡＷＣＣドライバＦＧケーブル組     1
56 #01 400-77127 AWCC DRV FG CABLE ASM(EN) ＡＷＣＣドライバＦＧケーブル組（ＥＮ）     1
57 400-76988 AWCS DRV FG CABLE ASM ＡＷＣＳドライバＦＧケーブル組     1
58 #01 400-77128 AWCS DRV FG CABLE ASM(EN) ＡＷＣＳドライバＦＧケーブル組（ＥＮ）     1
59 400-77105 YL DRV FG CABLE ASM ＹＬドライバＦＧケーブル組     1
60 400-77106 YR DRV FG CABLE ASM ＹＲドライバＦＧケーブル組     1
61 400-77107 YA DRV FG CABLE ASM ＹＡドライバＦＧケーブル組     1
62 400-77106 YR DRV FG CABLE ASM ＹＲドライバＦＧケーブル組     1
63 400-77104 XR DRV FG CABLE ASM ＸＲドライバＦＧケーブル組     1
64 400-29828 CONNECTOR BRKT POWER CABLE (FL) ASM コネクタブラケット電源束線ＦＬ組     1
65 400-29833 BANK CNCT BRKT CABLE ASM コネクタブラケット電源束線組     1
66 400-29829 CONNECTOR BRKT POWER CABLE (FR) ASM コネクタブラケット電源束線ＦＲ組     1
67 400-29833 BANK CNCT BRKT CABLE ASM コネクタブラケット電源束線組     1
68 400-29830 CONNECTOR BRKT POWER CABLE (RL) ASM コネクタブラケット電源束線ＲＬ組     1
69 400-29833 BANK CNCT BRKT CABLE ASM コネクタブラケット電源束線組     1
70 400-29831 CONNECTOR BRKT POWER CABLE (RR) ASM コネクタブラケット電源束線ＲＲ組     1
71 400-29833 BANK CNCT BRKT CABLE ASM コネクタブラケット電源束線組     1
72 L822E-521-0A0 FEEDER CHANGE TROLLEY CABLE FL ASM フィーダチェンジトロリー束線組     1
73 L822E-521-0A0 FEEDER CHANGE TROLLEY CABLE FL ASM フィーダチェンジトロリー束線組     1
74 L822E-521-0A0 FEEDER CHANGE TROLLEY CABLE FL ASM フィーダチェンジトロリー束線組     1
75 L822E-521-0A0 FEEDER CHANGE TROLLEY CABLE FL ASM フィーダチェンジトロリー束線組     1
76 E9378-721-0A0 FEEDER BANK CABLE 5 ASM フィーダバンクケーブル５組     1
77 E9384-721-0A0 FEEDER BANK DC CABLE 5 ASM. フィーダバンクＤＣケーブル５組     1
78 L800E-921-0A0 VME BOARD POWER CABLE ASM ＶＭＥボードパワー束線組     1
79 L801E-121-0A0 FEEDER BANK DATA CABLE (F) ASM フィーダバンクデータ束線（Ｆ）組     1
80 L801E-221-0A0 FEEDER BANK DATA CABLE (R) ASM フィーダバンクデータ束線（Ｒ）組     1
81 400-77072 POWER MONITOR CABLE ASM パワーモニタケーブル組     1
82 L801E-921-0A0 CPCI BOARD POWER ASM ＣＰＣＩボードパワー組     1
83 400-77075 HEAD SVON CABLE ASM ヘッドＳＶＯＮケーブル組     1
84 HB-0016300-00 SSR ＳＳＲ     1
85 400-77076 TB3 24V CABLE ASM ＴＢ３　２４Ｖケーブル組     1
86 400-77077 TB3 RESISTOR CABLE ASM ＴＢ３　レジスターケーブル組     1
87 400-77073 HEAD L SVON CABLE ASM ヘッドＬ　ＳＶＯＮケーブル組     1
88 400-77074 HEAD R SVON CABLE ASM ヘッドＲ　ＳＶＯＮケーブル組     1
89 L805E-121-0A0 SCALE I/F PCB POWER CABLE ASM スケールＩ／Ｆ基板パワー束線組     1
90 L811E-021-0A0 POSITION I/F PCB POWER CABLE ASM ポジションＩ／Ｆ基板パワー束線組     1
91 L822E-921-0A0 CONVEYOR MOTOR POWER CABLE ASM コンベアモータパワー束線組     1
92 L823E-021-0A0 CONVEYOR PCB POWER CABLE ASM コンベアＰＣＢパワー束線組     1
93 L833E-321-0A0 OPERATION PCB POWER CABLE ASM オペレーション基板パワー束線組     1
94 L805E-021-0A0 HOUR METER CABLE ASM アワーメーター束線組     1
95 #02 L806E-621-0A0 LCD POWER CABLE (F) ASM ＬＣＤパワー束線（Ｆ）組     1
96 #02 L806E-721-0A0 LCD POWER CABLE (R) ASM ＬＣＤパワー束線（Ｒ）組     1
97 #03 401-24822 F_LCD POWER CABLE ASM 前面液晶電源中継束線組     1
98 #03 401-24823 R_LCD POWER CABLE ASM 背面液晶電源中継束線組     1
99 L817E-721-0A0 L-HEAD POWER CABLE ASM Ｌ－ＨＥＡＤパワー束線組     1

100 L819E-621-0A0 R-HEAD POWER CABLE ASM Ｒ－ＨＥＡＤパワー束線組     1
101 401-02715 VACUUM PUMP POWER CP IN CABLE バキュームポンプパワーＣＰ　ＩＮケーブル組     1
- 114 -



58.SYSTEM DIAGRAM (2)
ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（２）

C
H
2

P
O
S
2
D
I

P
O
S
C
3

C
N
3

C
H
2

D
I
/
E
M
G

P
O
S
1
D
I

P
O
S
C
2

C
N
2

C
H
1

D
I
/
E
M
G

C
H
1

P
O
S
I
T
I
O
N

B
O
A
R
D

M
R
-
M
C
-
1
2
1
-
S
0
1

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
0
1
5
M

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
0
1
5
M

0
0
1
:
4
B

0
0
3
:
5
A

C
N
1
B

C
N
1
A

0
0
1
:
3
B

0
0
3
:
3
A

C
N
1
B

C
N
1
A

0
0
1
:
3
B

0
0
3
:
2
A

C
N
1
B

C
N
1
A

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
0
1
5
M

C
N
1
4
6

P
O
S
C
2
3
C
N
2
3

Y
A

+
L
I
M
I
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
1
4
5

P
O
S
C
2
2
C
N
2
2

Y
A

-
L
I
M
I
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
1
4
4

P
O
S
C
2
1

C
N
2
1

Y
A

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
1
3
4

P
O
S
C
1
6

C
N
1
6

Y
B
L

+
L
I
M
I
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
1
3
3

P
O
S
C
1
5

C
N
1
5

Y
B
L

-
L
I
M
I
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

X
Y
L
-
2

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

3
/
4

C
N
1
4
1

C
N
1
3
9

P
O
S
C
1
9

C
N
1
4
0

C
N
1
3
5

P
O
S
C
1
7

C
N
1
9

C
N
1
7

X
C

L
I
M
I
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

Y
B
L

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

0
0
5
:
3
B

0
0
1
:
5
B

P
O
S
I
T
I
O
N

I
/
F

P
C
B

(
2
/
3
)
(
P
O
S
-
C
N
N

P
C
B
)

C
N
2
9

P
O
S
C
2
9

S
I
F
1
0

C
N
1
0

C
N
9

S
I
F
9

8
1
4
E
3

C
N
1
6
0

Y
B
R

O
R
G

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
8

S
I
F
8

C
N
1
5
9

Y
B
L

O
R
G

S
E
N
S
O
R

X
S
5

C
N
5

C
N
1
4
3

X
R

+
L
I
M
I
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

X
S
3

C
N
3

X
L

-
L
I
M
I
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

Y
R

Y
R

Y
R

S
C
A
L
E

H
E
A
D

Y
R
(
S
I
F
1
7
)
Y
R
(
C
N
1
7
)

Y
L

Y
L

Y
L

S
C
A
L
E

H
E
A
D

Y
L
(
S
I
F
1
6
)
Y
L
(
C
N
1
6
)

X
Y
R
-
1

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

1
/
3

X
R
-
L
S

X
R
-
S
I
F

X
R

S
C
A
L
E

H
E
A
D

X
R
(
S
I
F
1
5
)
X
R
(
C
N
1
5
)

X
Y
L
-
1

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

1
/
3

X
L
-
L
S

X
L
-
S
I
F

X
L

S
C
A
L
E

H
E
A
D

X
L
(
S
I
F
1
4
)
X
L
(
C
N
1
4
)

S
I
F
1
1
C
N
1
1

X
S
2

C
N
2

X
L

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

X
S
4

C
N
4

C
N
1
4
2

X
R

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

X
S
1

C
N
1

S
E
N
S
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B

Y
L

C
N
1
3
6

Y
B
R
C
N
2
L

C
N
2
L

C
N
7

S
I
F
7

Y
B
L
C
N
2
L

C
N
2
L

C
N
6

S
I
F
6

X
R
C
N
2
L

C
N
2
L

C
N
5

S
I
F
5

4
0
0
7
7
1
2
2

X
L
C
N
2
L

C
N
2
L

C
N
4

S
I
F
4

0
0
1
:
5
A

S
C
A
L
E

I
/
F

P
C
B
(
2
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
0
1
5
M

0
0
1
:
3
C

0
0
4
:
2
A

Z
T
A

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

R
(
2
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
R
1
0
0

C
N
1
B

C
N
1
A

0
0
1
:
3
C

0
0
4
:
3
A

Z
T
B

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

R
(
2
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
R
1
0
0

C
N
1
B

C
N
1
A

0
0
1
:
4
C

0
0
4
:
5
A

Z
T
C

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

R
(
2
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
R
1
0
0

C
N
1
B

C
N
1
A

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
7
M
-
B

X
Y

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E
(
R
)

Y
A
C
N
E
N
C

Y
A

S
E
R
V
O

M
O
T
O
R

H
C
-
R
P
1
5
3
D
-
S
3

C
N
1
B

U
V
W

Y
A
C
N
2

(
Y
A

F
G
)

Y
A

C
N
2

Y
A
C
N
M
T
R

M
O
T
O
R

0
0
1
:
4
B

Y
A

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P
(
2
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
-
2
0
0
B
-
R
J
0
2
4

C
N
1
A

0
0
1
:
3
A

X
Y
R
-
2

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

2
/
4

X
R

U
V
W

(
X
R

F
G
)

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
0
1
5
M

C
N
1
0
3

C
N
0
2
0

C
N
1
0
4

M
O
T
O
R

X
R

P
E

C
N
1
B

C
N
1
A

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
2
M
-
B

X
R

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P
(
2
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
-
2
0
0
B
-
K
M
0
8
4
V
5
0
0

Z
T
C

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

L
(
2
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
R
1
0
0

Z
T
B

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

L
(
2
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
R
1
0
0

C
N
1
B

Y
B
L

U
V
W

Y
B
L
C
N
2
(
Y
B
R

F
G
)

Y
B
L

C
N
2

C
N
1
1
0

C
N
1
0
9

E
N
C
O
D
E
R

M
O
T
O
R

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
7
M
-
B

0
0
1
:
3
B

Y
B
L

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P
(
2
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
-
7
0
B
-
R
J
0
2
4

C
N
1
A

C
N
1
B

Y
B
R

U
V
W

Y
B
R
C
N
2
(
Y
B
R

F
G
)

Y
B
R

C
N
2

C
N
1
1
2

C
N
1
1
1

E
N
C
O
D
E
R

M
O
T
O
R

0
0
1
:
3
A

X
Y
L
-
2

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

2
/
4

X
L

U
V
W

(
X
L

F
G
)

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
0
1
5
M

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
0
1
5
M

0
0
1
:
3
B

Y
B
R

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P
(
2
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
-
7
0
B
-
R
J
0
2
4

C
N
1
A

C
N
1
0
1

C
N
1
0
2

M
O
T
O
R

X
L

P
E

X
L

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P
(
2
/
2
)

M
R
-
J
3
-
2
0
0
B
-
K
M
0
8
4
V
5
0
0

C
N
1
B

C
N
1
A

X
Y

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E
(
L
)

Z
T
A

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

L
(
2
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
R
1
0
0

M
R
-
J
3
B
U
S
2
M
-
B

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 9

8 1 0

1 1 1 3

1 2 1 4 1 6 1 8

1 5 1 7

1 9

2 0

2 1 2 3

2 2 2 4

2 5

2 6 2 9 3 2 3 4 3 52 8 3 1 3 3 3 6 3 7 3 9

2 7 3 0 3 8
4 0

5 7

5 8

5 9

6 0 6 1

6 2 6 5

6 4
6 3

6 6 6 7

6 8

6 9

7 1

7 4

7 5
7 0

7 2 7 3

4 1

5 1

4 3 4 5 4 8 4 94 7

5 2

5 3

5 4

4 2

4 4

4 6 5 0

5 5

5 6

C
N
0
1
9

C
N
2

X
L

C
N
2

7 6

U
V
W

X
R

C
N
2

7 7
- 115 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-44531 MAGNETIC SCALE X SENSOR UNIT マグネチックスケールＸセンサユニット     1
2 400-44531 MAGNETIC SCALE X SENSOR UNIT マグネチックスケールＸセンサユニット     1
3 400-44418 SENSOR_UNIT_PSLH017 センサユニット     1
4 400-44418 SENSOR_UNIT_PSLH017 センサユニット     1
5 L811E-721-0A0 XL NEAR SENSOR ASM ＸＬニアセンサ組     1
6 L811E-821-0A0 XL -LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＸＬマイナスリミットセンサ組     1
7 L812E-021-0A0 XR NEAR SENSOR ASM ＸＲニアセンサ組     1
8 L813E-321-0A0 XR NEAR SENSOR CABLE ASM ＸＲニアセンサ束線組     1
9 L812E-121-0A0 XR PLUS LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＸＲプラスリミットセンサ組     1

10 L813E-421-0A0 XR PLUS LIMIT SENSOR CABLE ASM ＸＲプラスリミットセンサ束線組     1
11 400-77020 XYL-1 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＬ－１ベアケーブル     1
12 400-77024 XL LINEAR SENS CABLE ASM ＸＬリニアセンサケーブル組     1
13 400-77021 XYR-1 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＲ－１　ベアケーブル     1
14 400-77025 XR LINEAR SENS CABLE ASM ＸＲリニアセンサケーブル組     1
15 400-24265 YL P-P LINEAR SENS CABLE ASM ＹＬ　Ｐ－Ｐリニアセンサケーブル組     1
16 400-24261 YL P-S LINEAR SENS CABLE ASM ＹＬ　Ｐ－Ｓリニアセンサケーブル組     1
17 400-24266 YR P-P LINEAR SENS CABLE ASM ＹＲ　Ｐ－Ｐリニアセンサケーブル組     1
18 400-24262 YR P-S LINEAR SENS CABLE ASM ＹＲ　Ｐ－Ｓリニアセンサケーブル組     1
19 L836E-121-0A0 YL-2 CABLE ASM ＹＬ－２束線組     1
20 L813E-921-0A0 X SENSORS CABLE (1) ASM Ｘセンサ束線（１）組     1
21 L814E-121-0A0 YBL ORG SENSOR ASM ＹＢＬ　ＯＲＧセンサ組     1
22 L814E-221-0A0 YBL ORG SENSOR CABLE ASM ＹＢＬ　ＯＲＧセンサ束線組     1
23 L814E-321-0A0 YBR ORG SENSOR ASM ＹＢＲ　ＯＲＧセンサ組     1
24 L814E-421-0A0 YBR ORG SENSOR CABLE ASM ＹＢＲ　ＯＲＧセンサ束線組     1
25 400-24254 SCALE PCB ASM スケール基板組     1
26 401-18621 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 2M 光ファイバケーブル２Ｍ     1
27 400-98363 LINEAR SERVO AMP リニアサーボアンプ     1
28 400-77121 XL L-ENC CABLE ASM ＸＬ　Ｌ－ＥＮＣ　ケーブル組     1
29 400-44541 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 0.15M 光ファイバケーブル０．１５Ｍ     1
30 400-44538 SERVO AMP 750W Ｘ軸サーボアンプ７５０Ｗ     1
31 400-77124 YBR L-ENC CABLE ASM ＹＢＲ　Ｌ－ＥＮＣ　ケーブル組     1
32 400-44541 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 0.15M 光ファイバケーブル０．１５Ｍ     1
33 400-77123 YBL L-ENC CABLE ASM ＹＢＬ　Ｌ－ＥＮＣ　ケーブル組     1
34 400-48070 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 7M 光ファイバケーブル７Ｍ     1
35 401-18621 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 2M 光ファイバケーブル２Ｍ     1
36 400-77122 XR L-ENC CABLE ASM ＸＲ　Ｌ－ＥＮＣ　ケーブル組     1
37 400-44541 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 0.15M 光ファイバケーブル０．１５Ｍ     1
38 400-44539 SERVO AMP 2000W Ｙ軸サーボアンプ２０００Ｗ     1
39 400-48070 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 7M 光ファイバケーブル７Ｍ     1
40 L814E-021-0A0 X SENSORS CABLE (2) ASM Ｘ　センサ束線（２）組     1
41 L811E-521-0A0 YBL NEAR SENSOR ASM ＹＢＬニアセンサ組     1
42 L811E-421-0A0 YB NEAR SENSOR CABLE ASM ＹＢニアセンサ束線組     1
43 L811E-121-0A0 YBL -LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＹＢＬマイナスリミットセンサ組     1
44 L811E-221-0A0 YBL PLUS LIMIT SENSOR CABLE ASM ＹＢＬプラスリミットセンサ束線組     1
45 L811E-321-0A0 YBL PLUS LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＹＢＬプラスリミットセンサ組     1
46 L812E-221-0A0 YA NEAR SENSOR CABLE ASM ＹＡニアセンサ束線組     1
47 L812E-321-0A0 YA NEAR SENSOR ASM ＹＡニアセンサ組     1
48 L812E-421-0A0 YA -LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＹＡマイナスリミットセンサ組     1
49 L812E-621-0A0 YA PLUS LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＹＡプラスリミットセンサ組     1
50 L812E-521-0A0 YA PLUS LIMIT SENSOR CABLE ASM ＹＡプラスリミットセンサ束線組     1
51 L811E-921-0A0 XC LIMIT SENSOR ASM ＸＣリミットセンサ組     1
52 L813E-521-0A0 XC LIMIT SENSOR CABLE (2) ASM ＸＣリミットセンサ束線（２）組     1
53 400-77022 XYL-2 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＬ－２　ベアケーブル     1
54 L811E-621-0A0 XC LIMIT SENSOR CABLE (1) ASM ＸＣリミットセンサ束線（１）組     1
55 400-77088 POSITION BOARD DI CABLE ASM ポジションボードＤＩケーブル組     1
56 400-44540 16AXIS 2CH SERVO CONTROLLER １６軸２ＣＨポジションボード     1
57 400-77114 XL MOTOR POWER RELAY CABLE ASM ＸＬモータパワーリレーケーブル組     1
58 400-77022 XYL-2 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＬ－２　ベアケーブル     1
59 400-77070 XL LINEAR MOTOR ASM ＸＬリニアモータ組     1
60 400-77116 YBR MOTOR POWER RELAY CABLE ASM ＹＢＲモータパワーリレーケーブル組     1
61 400-77120 YBR ENCODER CABLE ASM ＹＢＲエンコーダケーブル組     1
62 L808E-221-0A0 YBR MOTOR ASM ＹＢＲモータ組     1
63 400-77115 YBL MOTOR POWER RELAY CABLE ASM ＹＢＬモータパワーリレーケーブル組     1
64 400-77119 YBL ENCODER CABLE ASM ＹＢＬエンコーダケーブル組     1
65 L803E-321-0A0 YBL DRV FG CABLE ASM ＹＢＬ　ＤＲＶ　ＦＧ束線組     1
66 400-44541 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 0.15M 光ファイバケーブル０．１５Ｍ     1
67 400-44541 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 0.15M 光ファイバケーブル０．１５Ｍ     1
68 400-44535 4AXIS SERVO AMP ４軸一体型サーボアンプ     1
69 400-77117 XR MOTOR POWER RELAY CABLE ASM ＸＲモータパワーリレーケーブル組     1
70 400-77023 XYR-2 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＲ－２ベアケーブル     1
71 400-77071 XR LINEAR MOTOR ASM ＸＲリニアモータ組     1
72 400-44541 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 0.15M 光ファイバケーブル０．１５Ｍ     1
73 400-44541 OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 0.15M 光ファイバケーブル０．１５Ｍ     1
74 400-77118 YA MOTOR POWER RELAY CABLE ASM ＹＡモータパワーリレーケーブル組     1
75 400-76989 YA ENCODER CABLE ASM ＹＡエンコーダケーブル組     1
76 400-77078 XL THERMISTOR CABLE ASM ＸＬサーミスタケーブル組     1
77 400-77079 XR THERMISTOR CABLE ASM ＸＲサーミスタケーブル組     1
- 116 -



59.SYSTEM DIAGRAM (3)
ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（３）

0
0
4
:
3
C

X
Y

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

(
L
)L
N
C
6
0
L
-
C
N
1

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
5

C
N
5

L
N
C
6
0

L

L
N
C
6
0

C
H
2

C
H
1

I
E
E
E
1
3
9
4
a

R
E
P
E
A
T
E
R

L

C
N
1

C
H
1

I
E
E
E
1
3
9
4
a

B
O
A
R
D

C
N
3
4

C
N
2
1

C
N
6

H
D
R
L
-
6

Z
6
L

B
L
W

S
V

C
N
1
3

H
D
R
L
-
1
3

Z
6
L

V
A
C

S
V

C
N
5

H
D
R
L
-
5

Z
5
L

B
L
W

S
V

C
N
1
2

H
D
R
L
-
1
2

Z
5
L

V
A
C

S
V

C
N
4

H
D
R
L
-
4

Z
4
L

B
L
W

S
V

C
N
1
1

H
D
R
L
-
1
1

Z
4
L

V
A
C

S
V

C
N
3

H
D
R
L
-
3

Z
3
L

B
L
W

S
V

C
N
1
0

H
D
R
L
-
1
0

Z
3
L

V
A
C

S
V

C
N
2

H
D
R
L
-
2

Z
2
L

B
L
W

S
V

C
N
9

H
D
R
L
-
9

Z
2
L

V
A
C

S
V

C
N
1

H
D
R
L
-
1

Z
1
L

B
L
W

S
V

H
D
R
L
-
1
8

C
N
1
8

N
O
Z
Z
L
E

D
O
W
N

S
E
N
S
O
R

R
(
L
)

H
D
R
L
-
3
2

C
N
3
2

Z
6
L

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

H
D
R
L
-
3
1

C
N
3
1

Z
5
L

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

H
D
R
L
-
3
0

C
N
3
0

Z
4
L

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

H
D
R
L
-
2
9

C
N
2
9

Z
3
L

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

H
D
R
L
-
2
8

C
N
2
8

Z
2
L

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
1
9

H
D
R
L
-
1
9

C
N
8

H
D
R
L
-
8

H
D
R
L
-
1
6

C
N
1
6

H
D
R
L
-
2
7

C
N
2
7

N
O
Z
Z
L
E

D
O
W
N

S
E
N
S
O
R

L
(
L
)

Z
1
L

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

N
Z
L

U
P

S
V

(
L
)

Z
1
L

V
A
C

S
V

H
E
A
D

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B

(
L
)

0
1
-
5
C

C
N
8
0
4

0
1
-
5
A

C
N
8
0
3
A

0
5
-
4
CL
Z
L
M
T

X
Y
L
-
2

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

4
/
4

C
N
1
2

C
N
8

C
N
1

C
N
8
5
2

H
I
G
H
T

M
E
A
S
U
R
E

S
E
N
S
O
R

A
M
P

H
D
M
L
-
8

H
D
M
L
-
1

0
0
6
:
1
B

C
N
8
0
3

I
O
5

C
N
5

I
/
O

C
O
N
T
R
O
L

P
C
B
(
1
/
2
)

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
P
2
D

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
2
D

Z
2
P
L

0
0
3
:
4
A

CN8

CN2

M
R
L
1
-
2

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
1
)

C
N
P
2
D

C
N
2
D

Z
2

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
P
2
C

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
2
C

T
2
P
L

0
0
3
:
4
A

CN8

CN2

M
R
L
2
-
2

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
2
)

C
N
P
2
C

C
N
2
C

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
P
2
B

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
2
B

Z
1
P
L

0
0
3
:
3
B

CN7

CN1

M
R
L
1
-
1

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
1
)

C
N
P
2
B

C
N
2
B

Z
1

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

C
N
4
D

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
4
D

C
N
2
5

H
D
R
L
-
2
5

Z
6
L

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
2
4

H
D
R
L
-
2
4

Z
5
L

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
2
3

H
D
R
L
-
2
3

Z
4
L

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
2
2

H
D
R
L
-
2
2

Z
3
L

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
2
1

H
D
R
L
-
2
1

Z
2
L

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
2
0

H
D
R
L
-
2
0

Z
1
L

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

0
0
3
:
3
A

0
0
3
:
3
A

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
P
2
A

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
2
A

0
0
2
:
5
A

T
1
P
L

0
0
3
:
3
B

CN7

CN1

M
R
L
2
-
1M

O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
2
)

C
N
P
2
A

C
N
2
A

T
1

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1

Z
T
A

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

L
(
3
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

C
N
4
B

Z
T
A
L
-
C
N
4
B

H
D
M
L
-
1
3

C
N
1
3

H
E
A
D

M
A
I
N

P
C
B

(
L
)

1

2 3

4

5

6

1 7

1 1 1 4

1 5

1 6

1 2

T
2

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1 1 3

9

1 08

7

1 9

Z
T
B
L
-
C
N
4
B

C
N
4
B

Z
T
B

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

L
(
3
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

T
3

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1

C
N
2
A

C
N
P
2
A

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
2
)

M
R
L
2
-
3

CN3

CN9

0
0
3
:
4
B

0
0
2
:
5
B

Z
T
B
L
-
C
N
2
A

0
0
3
:
4
A

0
0
3
:
4
A

Z
T
B
L
-
C
N
4
D

C
N
4
D

Z
3

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

C
N
2
B

C
N
P
2
B

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
1
)

M
R
L
1
-
3

CN3

CN9

0
0
3
:
4
B

Z
3
P
L

Z
T
B
L
-
C
N
2
B

Z
T
B
L
-
C
N
P
2
B

C
N
2
C

C
N
P
2
C

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
2
)

M
R
L
2
-
4

CN4

CN10

0
0
3
:
5
A

Z
T
B
L
-
C
N
2
C

Z
4

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

C
N
2
D

C
N
P
2
D

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
1
)

M
R
L
1
-
4

CN4

CN10

0
0
3
:
5
A

Z
4
P
L

Z
T
B
L
-
C
N
2
D

Z
T
B
L
-
C
N
P
2
D

C
N
5

Z
T
B
L
-
C
N
5

2 32 1

1 8 2 2

2 6

2 5

2 7

2 4

T
4

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1

2 0

0
0
3
:
3
B

0
0
3
:
3
B

2 9

0
0
3
:
4
B

Z
T
C
L
-
C
N
4
B

C
N
4
B

Z
T
C

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

L
(
3
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

T
5

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1

C
N
2
A

C
N
P
2
A

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
2
)

M
R
L
2
-
5

CN5

CN11

0
0
3
:
5
B

0
0
2
:
5
B

Z
T
C
L
-
C
N
2
A

0
0
3
:
5
A

0
0
3
:
5
A

Z
T
C
L
-
C
N
4
D

C
N
4
D

Z
5

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

C
N
2
B

C
N
P
2
B

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
1
)

M
R
L
1
-
5

CN5

CN11

0
0
3
:
5
B

Z
5
P
L

Z
T
C
L
-
C
N
2
B

Z
T
C
L
-
C
N
P
2
B

C
N
2
C

C
N
P
2
C

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
2
)

M
R
L
2
-
6

CN6

CN12

Z
T
C
L
-
C
N
2
C

Z
6

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

C
N
2
D

C
N
P
2
D

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
L
1
)

M
R
L
1
-
6

CN6

CN12

Z
6
P
L

Z
T
C
L
-
C
N
2
D

Z
T
C
L
-
C
N
P
2
D

C
N
5

Z
T
C
L
-
C
N
5

3 4

0
0
3
:
4
B

3 2

2 8 3 1

3 7

3 5

3 6

3 3

T
6

M
O
T
O
R

L

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1

3 0

3 8
4 0 4 1

4 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 7

3 9 4 8

4 9

5 0

5 4

5 1

5 2

5 3

5 5
- 117 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-77089 L-HEAD SERI PARA CABLE ASM Ｌ－ＨＥＡＤ　ＳＥＲＩ／ＰＡＲＡケーブル組     1
2 400-77022 XYL-2 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＬ－２　ベアケーブル     1
3 400-02185 HIGHT SENSOR CABLE ASM ＨＭＳアンプケーブル組     1
4 400-77108 Z(L) NEAR DI CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）ニアＤＩケーブル組     1
5 400-44535 4AXIS SERVO AMP ４軸一体型サーボアンプ     1
6 400-77056 T(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
7 400-47535 MOTOR RELAY PCB ASM モータリレー基板組     1
8 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
9 400-77109 Z(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1

10 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
11 400-77110 Z(L) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
12 400-77056 T(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
13 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
14 400-77054 T(L) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｌ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
15 400-77109 Z(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
16 400-77110 Z(L) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
17 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
18 400-77056 T(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
19 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
20 400-77109 Z(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
21 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
22 400-77110 Z(L) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
23 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
24 400-77056 T(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
25 400-77109 Z(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
26 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
27 400-77110 Z(L) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
28 400-77056 T(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
29 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
30 400-77109 Z(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
31 400-77110 Z(L) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
32 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
33 400-77056 T(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
34 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
35 400-77109 Z(L) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
36 400-77110 Z(L) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｌ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
37 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
38 400-77095 VACUUM VALVE L ASM バキュームバルブ　Ｌ組     1
39 400-77093 VACUUM CABLE L ASM バキュームケーブル　Ｌ組     1
40 400-77006 NOZZLE DOWN SENSOR L(L) ASM ノズルダウンセンサＬ（Ｌ）組     1
41 400-77007 NOZZLE DOWN SENSOR R(L) ASM ノズルダウンセンサＲ（Ｌ）組     1
42 400-76990 Z1(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ１（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組     1
43 400-76991 Z2(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ２（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組     1
44 400-76992 Z3(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ３（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組     1
45 400-76993 Z4(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ４（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組     1
46 400-76994 Z5(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ５（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組     1
47 400-76995 Z6(L) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ６（Ｌ）ニアセンサ組     1
48 400-77008 NOZZLE UP SV(L) ASM ノズルアップＳＶ（Ｌ）組     1
49 400-44519 IEEE1394 BOARD ＩＥＥＥ１３９４ボード     1
50 400-44516 1394 RELAY CABLE ASM １３９４中継ケーブル組     1
51 400-48078 IEEE1394 REPEATER BOARD ＩＥＥＥ１３９４リピータボード     1
52 400-77002 LNC60(L) I/F CABLE ASM ＬＮＣ６０（Ｌ）　Ｉ／Ｆ　ケーブル組     1
53 400-45547 GX-6 LNC60 レーザセンサ     1
54 400-44517 1394 ROBOT CABLE ASM １３９４ロボットケーブル組     1
55 400-77054 T(L) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｌ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
- 118 -



60.SYSTEM DIAGRAM (4)
ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（４）

X
Y

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

(
R
)L
N
C
6
0
R
-
C
N
1

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
5

C
N
5

L
N
C
6
0

R

L
N
C
6
0

C
H
2

C
H
1

I
E
E
E
1
3
9
4
a

R
E
P
E
A
T
E
R

R

C
N
1

C
H
3

I
E
E
E
1
3
9
4
a

B
O
A
R
D

C
N
3
4

C
N
2
1

C
N
6

H
D
R
R
-
6

Z
6
R

B
L
W

S
V

C
N
1
3

H
D
R
R
-
1
3

Z
6
R

V
A
C

S
V

C
N
5

H
D
R
R
-
5

Z
5
R

B
L
W

S
V

C
N
1
2

H
D
R
R
-
1
2

Z
5
R

V
A
C

S
V

C
N
4

H
D
R
R
-
4

Z
4
R

B
L
W

S
V

C
N
1
1

H
D
R
R
-
1
1

Z
4
R

V
A
C

S
V

C
N
3

H
D
R
R
-
3

Z
3
R

B
L
W

S
V

C
N
1
0

H
D
R
R
-
1
0

Z
3
R

V
A
C

S
V

C
N
2

H
D
R
R
-
2

Z
2
R

B
L
W

S
V

C
N
9

H
D
R
R
-
9

Z
2
R

V
A
C

S
V

C
N
1

H
D
R
R
-
1

Z
1
R

B
L
W

S
V

H
D
R
R
-
1
8

C
N
1
8

N
O
Z
Z
L
E

D
O
W
N

S
E
N
S
O
R

R
(
R
)

H
D
R
R
-
3
2

C
N
3
2

Z
6
R

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

H
D
R
R
-
3
1

C
N
3
1

Z
5
R

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

H
D
R
R
-
3
0

C
N
3
0

Z
4
R

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

H
D
R
R
-
2
9

C
N
2
9

Z
3
R

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

H
D
R
R
-
2
8

C
N
2
8

Z
2
R

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
1
9

H
D
R
R
-
1
9

C
N
8

H
D
R
R
-
8

H
D
R
R
-
1
6

C
N
1
6

H
D
R
R
-
2
7

C
N
2
7

N
O
Z
Z
L
E

D
O
W
N

S
E
N
S
O
R

L
(
R
)

Z
1
R

V
A
C

S
E
N
S
O
R

N
Z
L

U
P

S
V

(
R
)

Z
1
R

V
A
C

S
V

H
E
A
D

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B

(
R
)

0
1
-
5
C

C
N
8
0
6

0
1
-
5
A

C
N
8
0
5
A

0
5
-
4
CR
Z
L
M
T

X
Y
R
-
2

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

3
/
4

C
N
1
2

C
N
8

C
N
1

C
N
8
5
2

H
I
G
H
T

M
E
A
S
U
R
E

S
E
N
S
O
R

A
M
P

H
D
M
R
-
8

H
D
M
R
-
1

0
0
5
:
3
A

C
N
8
0
5

I
O
5

C
N
5

B
A
S
E
-
F
E
E
D
E
R

P
C
B
(
1
/
3
)

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
P
2
D

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
2
D

Z
2
P
R

0
0
4
:
4
A

CN8

CN2

M
R
R
1
-
2

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
1
)

C
N
P
2
D

C
N
2
D

Z
2

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
P
2
C

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
2
C

T
2
P
R

0
0
4
:
4
A

CN8

CN2

M
R
R
2
-
2

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
2
)

C
N
P
2
C

C
N
2
C

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
P
2
B

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
2
B

Z
1
P
RCN7

CN1

M
R
R
1
-
1

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
1
)

C
N
P
2
B

C
N
2
B

Z
1

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

C
N
4
D

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
4
D

C
N
2
5

H
D
R
R
-
2
5

Z
6
R

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
2
4

H
D
R
R
-
2
4

Z
5
R

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
2
3

H
D
R
R
-
2
3

Z
4
R

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
2
2

H
D
R
R
-
2
2

Z
3
R

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
2
1

H
D
R
R
-
2
1

Z
2
R

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
2
0

H
D
R
R
-
2
0

Z
1
R

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

0
0
4
:
3
A

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
P
2
A

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
2
A

0
0
2
:
5
C

T
1
P
R

0
0
4
:
3
B

CN7

CN1

M
R
R
2
-
1M

O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
2
)

C
N
P
2
A

C
N
2
A

T
1

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1

Z
T
A

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

R
(
3
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

C
N
4
B

Z
T
A
R
-
C
N
4
B

H
D
M
R
-
1
3

C
N
1
3

H
E
A
D

M
A
I
N

P
C
B

(
R
)

1

2 4

6

7

8

1 9

1 2 1 5

1 7

1 8

1 4

T
2

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1 1 6

1 1

1 31 0

2 1

Z
T
B
R
-
C
N
4
B

C
N
4
B

Z
T
B

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

R
(
3
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

T
3

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1

C
N
2
A

C
N
P
2
A

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
2
)

M
R
R
2
-
3

CN3

CN9

0
0
4
:
4
B

0
0
2
:
5
C

Z
T
B
R
-
C
N
2
A

0
0
4
:
4
A

0
0
4
:
4
B

Z
T
B
R
-
C
N
4
D

C
N
4
D

Z
3

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

C
N
2
B

C
N
P
2
B

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
1
)

M
R
R
1
-
3

CN3

CN9

0
0
4
:
4
B

Z
3
P
L

Z
T
B
R
-
C
N
2
B

Z
T
B
R
-
C
N
P
2
B

C
N
2
C

C
N
P
2
C

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
2
)

M
R
R
2
-
4

CN4

CN10

0
0
4
:
5
A

Z
T
B
R
-
C
N
2
C

Z
4

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

C
N
2
D

C
N
P
2
D

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
1
)

M
R
R
1
-
4

CN4

CN10

0
0
4
:
5
A

Z
4
P
L

Z
T
B
R
-
C
N
2
D

Z
T
B
R
-
C
N
P
2
D

C
N
5

Z
T
B
R
-
C
N
5

2 62 3

2 0 2 4

2 9

2 7

2 8

2 5

T
4

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1

2 2

0
0
4
:
3
B

0
0
4
:
3
B

3 1

0
0
4
:
4
B

Z
T
C
R
-
C
N
4
B

C
N
4
B

Z
T
C

S
E
R
V
O

A
M
P

R
(
3
/
3
)

M
R
-
M
D
1
0
0

T
5

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1

C
N
2
A

C
N
P
2
A

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
2
)

M
R
R
2
-
5

CN5

CN11

0
0
4
:
5
B

0
0
2
:
5
C

Z
T
C
R
-
C
N
2
A

0
0
4
:
5
A

0
0
4
:
5
A

Z
T
C
R
-
C
N
4
D

C
N
4
D

Z
5

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

C
N
2
B

C
N
P
2
B

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
1
)

M
R
R
1
-
5

CN5

CN11

0
0
4
:
5
B

Z
5
P
R

Z
T
C
R
-
C
N
2
B

Z
T
C
R
-
C
N
P
2
B

C
N
2
C

C
N
P
2
C

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
2
)

M
R
R
2
-
6

CN6

CN12

Z
T
C
R
-
C
N
2
C

Z
6

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
H
0
3
3
6
L
W
4
-
S
1

C
N
2
D

C
N
P
2
D

M
O
T
O
R

R
E
L
A
Y

P
C
B
(
R
1
)

M
R
R
1
-
6

CN6

CN12

Z
6
P
R

Z
T
C
R
-
C
N
2
D

Z
T
C
R
-
C
N
P
2
D

C
N
5

Z
T
C
R
-
C
N
5

3 6

0
0
4
:
4
B

3 3

3 0 3 4

3 9

3 7

3 8

3 5

T
6

M
O
T
O
R

R

H
C
-
B
P
0
1
3
6
D
-
S
1

3 2

4 0
4 1 4 2

4 3 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 7 4 8

4 9 5 0

5 1

5 2

5 6

5 3

5 4

5 5

C
N
9

C
N
8
0
9

B
A
D

M
A
R
K

S
E
N
S
O
R

A
M
P

0
0
4
:
3
B

0
0
4
:
3
A

3

5

9

- 119 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-77090 R-HEAD SERI PARA CABLE ASM Ｒ－ＨＥＡＤ　ＳＥＲＩ／ＰＡＲＡケーブル組     1
2 400-77023 XYR-2 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＲ－２　ベアケーブル     1
3 HD-0013100-30 FIBER UNIT ファイバユニット     1
4 400-02185 HIGHT SENSOR CABLE ASM ＨＭＳアンプケーブル組     1
5 400-02267 BAD MARK SENSOR ASM バッドマークセンサ組     1
6 400-77111 Z(R) NEAR DI CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）ニアＤＩケーブル組     1
7 400-44535 4AXIS SERVO AMP ４軸一体型サーボアンプ     1
8 400-77057 T(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
9 400-77055 T(R) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｒ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1

10 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
11 400-77112 Z(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
12 400-77113 Z(R) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
13 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
14 400-77057 T(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
15 400-77055 T(R) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｒ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
16 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
17 400-77112 Z(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
18 400-77113 Z(R) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
19 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
20 400-77057 T(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
21 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
22 400-77112 Z(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
23 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
24 400-77113 Z(R) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
25 400-77057 T(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
26 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
27 400-77112 Z(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
28 400-77113 Z(R) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
29 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
30 400-77057 T(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
31 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
32 400-77112 Z(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
33 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
34 400-77113 Z(R) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
35 400-77057 T(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｔ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
36 400-44533 SERVO MOTOR 10W サーボモータ１０Ｗ     1
37 400-77112 Z(R) ENCODER EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）エンコーダ延長ケーブル組     1
38 400-77113 Z(R) MOTOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM Ｚ（Ｒ）モータ延長ケーブル組     1
39 400-44534 SERVO MOTOR 30W サーボモータ３０Ｗ     1
40 400-77094 VACUUM VALVE R ASM バキュームバルブ　Ｒ　組     1
41 400-77009 NOZZLE DOWN SENSOR L(R) ASM ノズルダウンセンサＬ（Ｒ）組     1
42 400-77010 NOZZLE DOWN SENSOR R(R) ASM ノズルダウンセンサＲ（Ｒ）組     1
43 400-76996 Z1(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ１（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組     1
44 400-76997 Z2(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ２（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組     1
45 400-76998 Z3(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ３（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組     1
46 400-76999 Z4(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ４（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組     1
47 400-77000 Z5(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ５（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組     1
48 400-77001 Z6(R) NEAR SENSOR ASM Ｚ６（Ｒ）ニアセンサ組     1
49 400-77092 VACUUM CABLE R ASM バキュームケーブル　Ｒ組     1
50 400-77011 NOZZLE UP SV(R) ASM ノズルアップＳＶ（Ｒ）組     1
51 400-44519 IEEE1394 BOARD ＩＥＥＥ１３９４ボード     1
52 400-44516 1394 RELAY CABLE ASM １３９４中継ケーブル組     1
53 400-48078 IEEE1394 REPEATER BOARD ＩＥＥＥ１３９４リピータボード     1
54 401-25307 LNC60(R) I/F CABLE ASM ＬＮＣ６０（Ｒ）Ｉ／Ｆケーブル組     1
55 400-45547 GX-6 LNC60 レーザセンサ     1
56 400-44517 1394 ROBOT CABLE ASM １３９４ロボットケーブル組     1
- 120 -



61.SYSTEM DIAGRAM (5)
ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（５）

0
0
6
:
1
C

S
F
2

S
M
E
M
A
(
R
)

C
N
0
3

C
N
2

0
4
-
1
A

R
Z
L
M
T

0
3
-
1
A

L
Z
L
M
T

0
0
1
:
5
B

S
F
4

P
O
S
C
3
2

C
N
3
2

C
N
4

O
P
4

S
F
1

S
F
3

S
F
5

P
O
S
C
9

C
N
9

S
M
E
M
A
(
R
)

C
N
2

C
N
1

S
M
E
M
A
(
L
)

C
N
1

C
N
2

L
R

R
L

0
0
6
:
2
A

S
M
E
M
A
(
L
)

C
N
0
2

C
O
V
E
R

C
N
1

C
N
4

O
P
E
R
A
T
I
O
N

P
C
B
(
2
/
4
)

C
N
3

C
N
5S
A
F
E
T
Y

P
C
B

A
W
C

S
N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

0
0
1
:
4
C

A
W
S

M
O
T
O
R

P
W
R
0
3
4

C
N
0
3
4

C
E
N
T
O
R

F
M
O
T
O
R

A
W
C

C
N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

0
0
1
:
3
C

B
U

M
O
T
O
R

0
0
1
:
3
C

B
U

D
R
V
(
2
/
2
)

B
U

E
N
C
O
D
E
R

C
N
1
L

C
N
1
R

C
N
2
R

C
N
1
L

0
0
1
:
4
D

C
N
T
B
2

C
N
T
B
1

A
W
S

C
N
1
4
7

C
N
1
2
5

A
W
C

C
2

A
W
C

M
O
T
O
R

C
N
1
2
7

C
N
6
5
9
C

A
W
C

C
1

C
N
6
6
0
C

A
W
C

D
R
V
(
2
/
2
)

C
N
2
R

T
B
2
(
2
0

)

C
N
6
5
9
S

A
W
S

S
2

A
W
S

S
1

C
N
6
6
0
S

A
W
S

D
R
V
(
2
/
2
)

C
N
1
1
9

C
N
6
5
6

C
N
1
5
0

C
N
1
4
9

C
N
1
4
8

S
U
P
P
O
R
T

T
A
B
L
E

N
E
A
R

S
E
N
S
O
R

P
W
R
0
3
1

C
N
0
3
1

P
O
W
E
R

U
N
I
T
(
3
/
3
)

C
N
6
5
6
C

C
N
V
C
-
2

C
N
2

C
N
1

C
N
V
C
F
-
1

C
N
V

D
R
V

C
N
1
R

T
B
1
(
4
0

)
A
d
v
m
e
2
0
0
6

P
C
B

C
N
1
2
3

B
U
T
2

Y
A

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

2
/
2

C
N
1
2
1

C
N
6
5
8

B
U
T
1

C
N
6
5
7

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
R
R
-
R
)

R
E
C
E
I
V
E
R

C
S
R
5

C
N
5

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
R
R
-
F
)

R
E
C
E
I
V
E
R

C
S
R
4

C
N
4

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
F
R
-
R
)

R
E
C
E
I
V
E
R

C
S
R
3

C
N
3

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
F
R
-
F
)

R
E
C
E
I
V
E
R

C
S
R
2

C
N
2

C
S
R
1
1

C
N
1
1

C
S
R
9

A
T
C

C
L
O
S
E

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
R
R
)

C
N
9

C
S
R
8

A
T
C

O
P
E
N

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
R
R
)

C
N
8

C
S
R
7

A
T
C

C
L
O
S
E

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
F
R
)

C
N
7

C
N
6
4
0

C
S
R
2
0
C
N
2
0

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
R
R
-
R
)

E
M
I
T
T
E
R

C
N
6
3
9

C
S
R
1
9

C
N
1
9

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
R
R
-
F
)

E
M
I
T
T
E
R

C
N
6
3
8

C
S
R
1
8

C
N
1
8

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
F
R
-
R
)

E
M
I
T
T
E
R

C
N
6
3
7

C
S
R
1
2

C
N
1
2

C
N
6
2
1

C
S
R
1
7

P
C
B

C
H
E
C
K

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
1
7

S
U
P
P
O
R
T

P
I
N

R
E
C
E
I
V
E
R

C
S
1
3

C
N
1
3

C
N
6
3
6

C
S
1
4

C
N
1
4

C
N
6
5
0

C
N
6
4
9

C
N
6
4
8

C
N
6
4
7

C
N
6
3
5

C
S
1
5

O
U
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
.
O
U
T
2

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
1
5

C
N
6
4
5

C
N
6
4
6

C
S
R
1
0

C
S
R
6

B
A
N
K

U
P

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
R
R
)

B
A
N
K

U
P

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
F
R
)

A
T
C

O
P
E
N

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
F
R
)

C
N
6

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
F
R
-
F
)

E
M
I
T
T
E
R

C
N
1
0

C
A
R
R
Y

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
O
N
N
E
C
T
I
O
N

P
C
B
(
R
)

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
R
L
-
R
)

R
E
C
E
I
V
E
R

C
S
L
5

C
N
5

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
R
L
-
F
)

R
E
C
E
I
V
E
R

C
S
L
4

C
N
4

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
F
L
-
R
)

R
E
C
E
I
V
E
R

C
S
L
3

C
N
3

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
F
L
-
F
)

R
E
C
E
I
V
E
R

C
S
L
2

C
N
2

C
S
L
1
1

C
N
1
1

C
S
L
9

A
T
C

C
L
O
S
E

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
R
L
)

C
N
9

C
S
L
8

A
T
C

O
P
E
N

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
R
L
)

C
N
8

C
S
L
7

A
T
C

C
L
O
S
E

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
F
L
)

C
N
7

C
N
6
1
9

C
S
L
2
0
C
N
2
0

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
R
L
-
R
)

E
M
I
T
T
E
R

C
N
6
1
7

C
S
L
1
9

C
N
1
9

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
R
L
-
F
)

E
M
I
T
T
E
R

C
N
6
1
5

C
S
L
1
8

C
N
1
8

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
F
L
-
R
)

E
M
I
T
T
E
R

C
N
6
1
3

C
S
L
1
2

C
N
1
2

C
N
6
2
8

C
S
1
7

I
N

C
H
E
C
K

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
R
)

C
N
1
7

S
U
P
P
O
R
T

P
I
N

E
M
I
T
T
E
R

C
S
1
5

C
N
1
5

C
N
6
3
1

C
S
1
3

C
N
1
3

C
N
6
2
0

C
N
6
1
8

C
N
6
1
6

C
N
6
1
4

C
N
6
2
7

C
N
6
2
9

C
S
1
6

C
S
1
4

I
N

S
E
N
S
O
R

I
N

C
H
E
C
K

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
F
)

W
A
I
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
1
4

C
N
1
6

C
N
6
2
5

C
N
6
2
6

C
S
L
1
0

C
S
L
6

B
A
N
K

U
P

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
R
L
)

B
A
N
K

U
P

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
F
L
)

A
T
C

O
P
E
N

S
E
N
S
O
R
(
F
L
)

C
N
6

F
E
E
D
E
R

F
L
O
A
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

(
F
L
-
F
)

E
M
I
T
T
E
R

C
N
1
0

C
A
R
R
Y

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
O
N
N
E
C
T
I
O
N

P
C
B
(
L
)

C
N
6
3
4

C
N
6
0
9

C
N
6
0
8

C
N
6
5
4

C
N
6
5
2

C
N
6
5
1

P
O
S
C
3
0

P
O
S
C
3
0

C
N
2
6

C
N
3
0

C
V
1
1

P
O
S
C
3
1

C
N
3
1

C
N
1
1

C
V
1
5

C
S
R
1

C
N
1

C
N
1
5

T
S
0
1

C
N
8

C
V
8

(
)

C
N
3
4

R
_
M
T
R

C
N
3
3

N
O
N
-
S
T
O
P

S
I
G
N
A
L

L
I
G
H
T
(
R
)

C
V
1
7

C
N
1
7

M
P
T
L
_
R

N
O
N
-
S
T
O
P

S
I
G
N
A
L

L
I
G
H
T
(
F
)

C
V
1
6

C
N
1
6

A
T
C

R
S
.
V
.

I
N

C
H
K

S
.
V
.

A
T
C

L
S
.
V
.

S
T
O
P
P
E
R

S
.
V
.

C
N
6
0
1

C
V
7

C
N
7

P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E

S
W

C
N
0
8

C
V
1
4

C
N
1
4

C
A
L

V
A
C
U
U
M

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
V
6

B
S
1

C
N
6

C
N
1

X
Y
R
-
2

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

4
/
4

T
S
0
2

T
H
E
R
M
A
L

C
N
6
0
2

C
N
1

T
H
E
R
M
A
L

S
E
N
S
O
R

P
C
B

C
N
6
1
2

C
.
O
U
T

S
E
N
S
O
R

0
0
2
:
3
D

0
0
1
:
5
B

C
N
6
1
1

Y
A

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

1
/
2

T
.
P
I
N

S
E
N
S
O
R

S
T
O
P

S
E
N
S
O
R

C
N
6
7
2

C
N
6
7
1

L
_
M
T
R

O
U
T

M
O
T
O
R

I
N

M
O
T
O
R

M
P
T
L
_
F

C
N
6
6
9

C
A
L
2

C
A
L
1

C
V
1
2

C
S
L
1

C
V
1
0

C
V
9

C
V
5

C
N
1

C
N
1
2

B
S
3

F
G

0
0
4
:
1
A

T
B

C
N
5

C
N
1
0

C
N
9

C
N
2

C
N
1

C
A
L

S
.
V
.

C
A
L

P
C
B

C
O
N
V
E
Y
O
R

P
C
B
(
2
/
2
)

C
N
3

B
A
S
E
-
F
E
E
D
E
R

P
C
B
(
2
/
3
)

P
O
S
I
T
I
O
N

I
/
F

P
C
B
(
3
/
3
)

(
P
O
S
-
C
N
N

P
C
B
)

1

2

3

9 3 9 5

9 7

1 0 3

1 0 4 1 1 3 1 1 7
1 2 5 1 2 7

1 1 8

9 4

9 6

1 0 0

9 8

9 9

1 0 1

1 0 2

1 0 5

1 0 7

1 0 6

1 0 8

1 0 9

1 1 1

1 1 0

1 1 2

1 1 4

1 1 6

1 1 5

1 2 0

1 1 9

1 2 2

1 2 4

1 2 3

1 2 1

1 2 6

1 2 8

1 2 9

6 5 8 5
6 6 8 6

6 7

7 3

6 8

7 1

7 4

7 6
7 7

8 0

8 1

8 3

8 4

8 7

8 8

8 9

9 0

9 1

9 2

7 0

6 9

7 2

7 5
8 2

7 9

7 8

1 7
1 5
1 3

1 1

5
7
9

4
6
8
1 0

1 2
1 4
1 6

3 6

3 4

3 5 3 8
4 0

3 7
3 9

4 3

4 1 4 7
4 5

4 4

4 2
4 6

4 8

1 9

1 8

2 1

2 0

2 2

2 3

3 3

2 9

3 1

3 0

3 2

2 4

2 6

2 7

2 5

2 8

6 4

5 9

6 0

6 2

6 1

6 3

5 8

5 6

5 0

4 9

5 2

5 1

5 3

5 5

5 7

5 4
- 121 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 L828E-821-0A0 IN SENSOR ASM ＩＮセンサ組     1
2 L828E-721-0A0 IN SENSOR CABLE ASM ＩＮセンサ束線組     1
3 L828E-921-0A0 WAIT SENSOR ASM ウェイトセンサ組     1
4 400-63746 BU PIN EMITTER SENS ASM ＢＵピン投光センサ組     1
5 L829E-021-0A0 SPT PIN EMITTER SENSOR CABLE ASM ＳＰＴピン投光センサケーブル組     1
6 L828E-421-0A0 IN CHECK SENSOR (M) ASM ＩＮチェックセンサ（Ｍ）組     1
7 L828E-321-0A0 IN CHECK SENSOR CABLE (F) ASM ＩＮチェックセンサ束線（Ｆ）組     1
8 L828E-621-0A0 IN CHECK SENSOR (S) ASM ＩＮチェックセンサ（Ｓ）組     1
9 L828E-521-0A0 IN CHECK SENSOR CABLE (R) ASM ＩＮチェックセンサ束線（Ｒ）組     1

10 L825E-621-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (FL-F) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ（ＦＬ－Ｆ）組     1
11 L825E-521-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR CABLE (FL-F) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ束線（ＦＬ－Ｆ）組     1
12 L826E-021-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (FL-R) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ（ＦＬ－Ｒ）組     1
13 L825E-921-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR CABLE (FL-R) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ束線（ＦＬ－Ｒ）組     1
14 L826E-421-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (RL-F) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ（ＲＬ－Ｆ）組     1
15 L826E-321-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR CABLE (RL-F) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ束線（ＲＬ－Ｆ）組     1
16 L826E-821-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (RL-R) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ（ＲＬ－Ｒ）組     1
17 L826E-721-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR CABLE (RL-R) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ束線（ＲＬ－Ｒ）組     1
18 400-77058 ATC OPEN SENSOR (FL) ASM ＡＴＣオープンセンサ（ＦＬ）組     1
19 400-77059 ATC CLOSE SENSOR (FL) ASM ＡＴＣクローズセンサ（ＦＬ）組     1
20 400-77060 ATC OPEN SENSOR (RL) ASM ＡＴＣオープンセンサ（ＲＬ）組     1
21 400-77061 ATC CLOSE SENSOR (RL) ASM ＡＴＣクローズセンサ（ＲＬ）組     1
22 L827E-921-0A0 BANK UP SENSOR CABLE (FL) ASM バンクアップセンサ束線（ＦＬ）組     1
23 L828E-021-0A0 BANK UP SENSOR (FL) ASM バンクアップセンサ（ＦＬ）組     1
24 L828E-121-0A0 BANK UP SENSOR CABLE (RL) ASM バンクアップセンサ束線（ＲＬ）組     1
25 L828E-221-0A0 BANK UP SENSOR (RL) ASM バンクアップセンサ（ＲＬ）組     1
26 L825E-721-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR CABLE FL-F ASM ＦＦ受光センサ束線ＦＬ－Ｆ組     1
27 L825E-821-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (FL-F) ASM ＦＦ受光センサ（ＦＬ－Ｆ）組     1
28 L826E-121-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR CABLE FL-R ASM ＦＦ受光センサ束線ＦＬ－Ｒ組     1
29 L826E-221-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (FL-R) ASM ＦＦ受光センサ（ＦＬ－Ｒ）組     1
30 L826E-521-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR CABLE RL-F ASM ＦＦ受光センサ束線ＲＬ－Ｆ組     1
31 L826E-621-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (RL-F) ASM ＦＦレシバーセンサ（ＲＬ－Ｆ）     1
32 L826E-921-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR CABLE RL-R ASM ＦＦ受光センサ束線ＲＬ－Ｒ組     1
33 L827E-021-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (RL-R) ASM ＦＦ受光センサ（ＲＬ－Ｒ）組     1
34 L832E-321-0A0 OUT SENSOR ASM ＯＵＴセンサ組     1
35 L832E-221-0A0 OUT SENSOR CABLE ASM ＯＵＴセンサ束線組     1
36 L832E-721-0A0 C.OUT2 SENSOR ASM Ｃ．ＯＵＴ２センサ組     1
37 400-63747 BU PIN RECEIVER SENS ASM ＢＵピン受光センサ組     1
38 L832E-421-0A0 SPT PIN RECEIVER SENSOR CABLE ASM ＳＰＴピン受光センサ束線組     1
39 400-77066 PCB CHECK SENSOR ASM ＰＣＢチェックセンサ組     1
40 400-77067 PCB CHECK SENSOR CABLE ASM ＰＣＢチェックセンサケーブル組     1
41 L829E-321-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (FR-F) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ（ＦＲ－Ｆ）組     1
42 L829E-221-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR CABLE (FR-F) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ束線（ＦＲ－Ｆ）組     1
43 L829E-721-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (FR-R) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ（ＦＲ－Ｒ）組     1
44 L829E-621-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR CABLE (FR-R) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ束線（ＦＲ－Ｒ）組     1
45 L830E-121-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (RR-F) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ（ＲＲ－Ｆ）組     1
46 L830E-021-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR CABLE (RR-F) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ束線（ＲＲ－Ｆ）組     1
47 L830E-521-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR (RR-R) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ（ＲＲ－Ｒ）組     1
48 L830E-421-0A0 FF EMITTER SENSOR CABLE (RR-R) ASM ＦＦ投光センサ束線（ＲＲ－Ｒ）組     1
49 400-77062 ATC OPEN SENSOR (FR) ASM ＡＴＣオープンセンサ（ＦＲ）組     1
50 400-77063 ATC CLOSE SENSOR (FR) ASM ＡＴＣクローズセンサ（ＦＲ）組     1
51 400-77064 ATC OPEN SENSOR (RR) ASM ＡＴＣオープンセンサ（ＲＲ）組     1
52 400-77065 ATC CLOSE SENSOR (RR) ASM ＡＴＣクローズセンサ（ＲＲ）組     1
53 L831E-621-0A0 BANK UP SENSOR CABLE (FR) ASM ＦＦ受光センサ束線（ＦＲ）組     1
54 L831E-721-0A0 BANK UP SENSOR (FR) ASM バンクアップセンサ（ＦＲ）組     1
55 L831E-821-0A0 BANK UP SENSOR CABLE (RR) ASM ＦＦ受光センサ束線（ＲＲ）組     1
56 L831E-921-0A0 BANK UP SENSOR (RR) ASM バンクアップセンサ（ＲＲ）組     1
57 L829E-421-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR CABLE FR-F ASM ＦＦ受光センサ束線ＦＲ－Ｆ組     1
58 L829E-521-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (FR-F) ASM ＦＦ受光センサ（ＦＲ－Ｆ）組     1
59 L829E-821-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR CABLE FR-R ASM ＦＦ受光センサ束線ＦＲ－Ｒ組     1
60 L829E-921-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (FR-R) ASM ＦＦ受光センサ（ＦＲ－Ｒ）組     1
61 L830E-221-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR CABLE RR-F ASM ＦＦ受光センサ束線ＲＲ－Ｆ組     1
62 L830E-321-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (RR-F) ASM ＦＦ受光センサ（ＲＲ－Ｆ）組     1
63 L830E-621-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR CABLE RR-R ASM ＦＦ受光センサ束線ＲＲ－Ｒ組     1
64 L830E-721-0A0 FF RECEIVER SENSOR (RR-R) ASM ＦＦ受光センサ（ＲＲ－Ｒ）組     1
65 400-77026 BU/CNV/AWC CABLE ASM ＢＵ／ＣＮＶ／ＡＷＣケーブル組     1
66 400-76138 CONNECTOR TERMINAL コネクタターミナル     1
67 400-77027 BU MOTOR PULSE CABLE ASM ＢＵ　モータパルスケーブル組     1
68 400-77028 BU MOTOR CABLE ASM ＢＵ　モータケーブル組     1
69 400-77125 YA BEAR CABLE ASM ＹＡ　ベアケーブル組     1
70 E9432-729-0A0 BU MOTOR ASM. ＢＵモータ組     1
71 400-77029 BU ENC CABLE ASM ＢＵ　エンコーダケーブル組     1
72 E9433-729-0A0 BU ENC ASM. ＢＵ　ＥＮＣ組     1
73 400-77033 AWC MOTOR PULSE CABLE ASM ＡＷＣ　モータパルスケーブル組     1
74 400-77034 AWCC MOTOR CABLE ASM ＡＷＣＣ　モータケーブル組     1
75 E9434-729-0A0 WIDTH ADJUST MOTOR ASM. 自動幅調モータ組     1
76 400-77035 AWC ENC CABLE ASM ＡＷＣ　エンコーダケーブル組     1
77 400-77037 BU/AWC SENSOR CABLE ASM ＢＵ／ＡＷＣ　センサケーブル組     1
78 L812E-821-0A0 SUPPORT TABLE NEAR SENSOR ASM サポートテーブルニアセンサ組     1
79 L812E-921-0A0 AWCC NEAR SENSOR ASM ＡＷＣＣニアセンサ組     1
80 400-77030 CENT MOTOR PULSE CABLE ASM ＣＥＮＴ　モータパルスケーブル組     1
81 400-77031 CENTOR MOTOR CABLE ASM ＣＥＮＴＯＲ　モータケーブル組     1
82 E9431-729-0A0 CENT MOTOR ASM. ＣＥＮＴモータ組     1
83 400-77032 CENTOR MOTOR PWR CABLE ASM ＣＥＮＴＯＲ　モータパワーケーブル組     1
84 400-77036 NEAR SENSOR PWR CABLE ASM ニアセンサパワーケーブル組     1
85 400-77038 AWS CABLE ASM ＡＷＳ　ケーブル組     1
86 400-76139 CONNECTOR TERMINAL コネクタターミナル     1
87 400-77039 AWS MOTOR PULSE CABLE ASM ＡＷＳ　モータパルスケーブル組     1
88 400-77040 AWCS MOTOR CABLE ASM ＡＷＣＳ　モータケーブル組     1
89 E9434-729-0A0 WIDTH ADJUST MOTOR ASM. 自動幅調モータ組     1
90 400-77041 AWS ENC CABLE ASM ＡＷＳ　エンコーダケーブル組     1
91 400-77042 AWS NEAR SENSOR CABLE ASM ＡＷＳ　ニアセンサケーブル組     1
92 L813E-121-0A0 AWCS NEAR SENSOR ASM ＡＷＣＳニアセンサ組     1
93 L823E-121-0A0 BASE FEEDER SENSOR CONNECTION CABLE ASM ベースフィーダセンサコネクション束線組     1
94 L823E-321-0A0 CAL BLOCK PCB CABLE ASM ＣＡＬブロックＰＣＢ束線組     1
95 L823E-221-0A0 TEMP/VAC CABLE ASM ＴＥＭＰ／ＶＡＣ束線組     1
96 400-77069 CAL VAC SENS CABLE ASM ＣＡＬ　ＶＡＣセンサケーブル組     1
97 L823E-621-0A0 L-CARRY-SENS CABLE ASM Ｌ－ＣＡＲＲＹ－ＳＥＮＳ束線組     1
98 400-77068 AIR PRESSURE SW CABLE ASM ＡＩＲプレッサーＳＷケーブル組     1
99 400-45499 AIR PRESSURE METER ASM ＡＩＲプレッサーメーター組     1

100 L824E-121-0A0 CONVEYOR-SV-CABLE (LR) ASM コンベアＳＶ束線（ＬＲ）組     1
101 400-77150 SV CONNECTOR CABLE ASM ＳＶ　コネクタケーブル組     1
102 400-77149 ATC R CABLE ASM ＡＴＣ　Ｒ　ケーブル組     1
103 L823E-721-0A0 R-CARRY-SENS CABLE ASM Ｒ－ＣＡＲＲＹ－ＳＥＮＳ束線組     1
104 L824E-421-0A0 CONVEYOR PCB FG CABLE ASM コンベアＰＣＢ　ＦＧ束線組     1
105 L823E-921-0A0 NON STOP SIGNAL RELAY CABLE ASM ノンストップシグナルリレー束線     1
106 E9819-729-0A0 MINI PAT CABLE ASM ミニパトケーブル組     1
107 L824E-021-0A0 NON STOP SIGNAL RELAY CABLE ASM ノンストップシグナルリレー束線     1
108 E9819-729-0A0 MINI PAT CABLE ASM ミニパトケーブル組     1
109 L838E-521-0A0 L MOTOR CABLE ASM Ｌモータ束線組     1
110 E9454-729-MA0 IN MOTOR ASM. ＩＮモータ組     1
111 L838E-621-0A0 R MOTOR CABLE ASM Ｒモータ束線組     1
112 E9456-729-MA0 OUT MOTOR ASM. ＯＵＴモータ組     1
113 L823E-521-0A0 POSC-CONVEYOR CABLE ASM ＰＯＳＣ－ＣＯＮＶＥＹＯＲ束線     1
114 400-78770 TS RELAY CABLE ASM ＴＳ　リレーケーブル組     1
115 400-77023 XYR-2 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＲ－２　ベアケーブル     1
116 400-78771 TS CABLE ASM ＴＳ　ケーブル組     1
117 L824E-721-0A0 YA SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM ＹＡセンサリレーケーブル束線組     1
118 400-77125 YA BEAR CABLE ASM ＹＡ　ベアケーブル組     1
119 L824E-821-0A0 STOP SENSOR CABLE ASM ストップセンサ束線組     1
120 L825E-121-0A0 STOP SENSOR ASM ストップセンサ組     1
121 L824E-921-0A0 T.PIN SENSOR CABLE ASM Ｔ．ＰＩＮセンサ束線組     1
122 L825E-221-0A0 T.PIN SENSOR ASM Ｔ．ＰＩＮセンサ組     1
123 L823E-021-0A0 CONVEYOR PCB POWER CABLE ASM コンベアＰＣＢパワー束線組     1
124 L832E-121-0A0 C.OUT SENSOR ASM Ｃ．ＯＵＴセンサ組     1
125 L833E-221-0A0 POSC SAFETYY CABLE ASM ＰＯＳＣセーフティ束線組     1
126 L832E-921-0A0 OPERATION SAFETY CABLE ASM オペレーションセーフティ束線組     1
127 400-77091 POSITION RELAY SAFETY CABLE ASM ポジションリレーセーフティケーブル組     1
128 L833E-021-0A0 SMEMA CABLE (L) ASM スメマ束線（Ｌ）組     1
129 L833E-121-0A0 SMEMA CABLE (R) ASM スメマ束線（Ｒ）組     1
- 122 -



62.SYSTEM DIAGRAM (6)
ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（６）

0
0
6
:
4
A

0
0
1
:
5
A

R
E
A
R

M
O
N
I
T
O
R

O
P

N
O
N

R
E
A
R

M
O
N
I
T
O
R

I
O
2

C
N
2

C
N
1

B
A
N
K
/
F
P
I

P
C
B
(
R
)

R
R
R

C
N
1 L
E
D

P
C
B
(
R
R
-
R
)

R
R
L

B
K
F
_
R
3

C
N
1

C
N
3

L
E
D

P
C
B
(
R
R
-
L
)

R
L
R

C
N
1 L
E
D

P
C
B
(
R
L
-
R
)

R
L
L

B
K
F
_
R
2

C
N
1

C
N
2

L
E
D

P
C
B
(
R
L
-
L
)

F
R
R

C
N
1 L
E
D

P
C
B
(
F
R
-
R
)

F
R
L

B
K
F
_
F
2

C
N
1

C
N
2

L
E
D

P
C
B
(
F
R
-
L
)

I
O
2

B
K
F
_
F
1

0
0
3
:
1
A

C
N
1

C
N
2

F
L
R

C
N
1 L
E
D

P
C
B
(
F
L
-
R
)

F
L
L

B
K
F
_
F
3

C
N
1

C
N
3

L
E
D

P
C
B
(
F
L
-
L
)

B
A
N
K
/
F
P
I

P
C
B
(
F
)

B
K
F
R
7

C
N
5
0
2

F
E
E
D
E
R
(
R
R
)

C
N
7

B
S
4
R

B
K
F
R
5

B
K
F
R
6

C
N
5
0
1

F
E
E
D
E
R
(
R
L
)

C
N
6

C
N
5

C
N
4
R

B
K
F
F
7

C
N
5
0
2

F
E
E
D
E
R
(
F
R
)

C
N
7

B
S
4
F

B
K
F
F
5

B
K
F
F
6

C
N
5
0
1

F
E
E
D
E
R
(
F
L
)

C
N
6

C
N
5

C
N
4
F

C
N
4
8
3

B
S
2

C
N
2

S
I
G
N
A
L

L
I
G
H
T

0
0
5
:
3
A

B
A
S
E
-
F
E
E
D
E
R

P
C
B
(
3
/
3
)

F
D
P
W
R

F
D
D
I
F

F
D
D

I
/
F

F
D
D

F
D
D

L
P
T

L
P
T

H
D
D
_
L
A
M
P

L
A
N

L
A
N

L
A
N

H
A
R
D

D
I
S
K

A
C
C
E
S
S

L
A
M
P

H
D
D
I
F

C
D
R

H
D
D

I
/
F

H
D
D

C
D
-
R
O
M

H
D
D

(
T
O
U
C
H

P
A
N
E
L

O
P
)

L
C
D

R
S

L
C
D

L
C
D
1

C
N
1

0
1
-
5
B

L
C
D

C
N
0
1
7

L
C
D
(
F
)

T
O
U
C
H

P
A
N
E
L
(
F
)

C
N
2
3

O
P
2
3

M
S

0
0
6
:
2
A

C
N
2
2

O
P
2
2

O
P
E
R
A
T
I
O
N

P
C
B
(
4
/
4
)

K
B

(
T
O
U
C
H

P
A
N
E
L

O
P
)L

C
D

R
S

L
C
D

L
C
D
1

C
N
1

R
S
(
R
)

0
1
-
5
C

R
S
2

R
S
2

C
R
T
2

C
R
T
2

C
N
0
1
8

T
O
U
C
H

P
A
N
E
L
(
R
)

(
T
O
U
C
H

P
A
N
E
L

O
P
)

C
O
M
2

R
S

P
C

C
O
M
2

V
G
A

C
R
T

P
C

V
G
A

C
N
2
0

O
P
2
0

C
N
C
E
X

E
X

C
N
2
5

O
P
2
5

M
S
2

M
S
2

C
N
2
4

O
P
2
4

K
B
2

K
B
2

C
N
2
3

O
P
2
3

M
S
1

M
S
1

L
C
D

R
S

L
C
D

L
C
D

L
C
D
1

C
N
1

L
C
D
(
R
)

R
S
(
F
)

0
0
6
:
4
A

0
0
6
:
2
A

0
1
-
5
B

R
S
1

R
S
1

L
C
D

C
R
T
1

C
N
0
1
7

L
C
D
(
R
)

L
C
D
(
F
)

T
O
U
C
H

P
A
N
E
L
(
F
)

C
N
2
2

O
P
2
2

O
P
E
R
A
T
I
O
N

P
C
B
(
4
/
4
)

K
B
1

K
B
1

M
S

K
B

K
B
/
M
S

P
C

M
O
U
S
E

K
E
Y
B
O
A
R
D

C
O
N
S
O
L
E

S
P
L
I
T
T
E
R

C
P
U

P
C
B
(
2
/
2
)

C
O
M
2

V
G
A

M
O
U
S
E

K
E
Y
B
O
A
R
D

C
P
U

P
C
B
(
2
/
2
)

C
D
P
W
R

V
M
E

B
A
C
K

B
O
A
R
D

(
2
/
2
)

0
0
1
:
1
B

0
0
6
:
4
B

(
0
0
6
:
4
D
)

U
P
S
(
2
/
2
)

C
O
M
1

C
P
U

P
C
B
(
1
/
2
)

X
Y
R
-
1

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

2
/
3

C
N
8
2
0

I
P
X
5

C
N
8
1
2

O
C
C
-
R

C
N
5

O
C
C
(
R
)

X
Y
L
-
1

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

2
/
3

C
N
8
1
9

I
P
X
4

C
N
8
1
1

O
C
C
-
L

I
P
-
X

P
C
B

C
N
4

O
C
C
(
L
)

O
C
C
L
A

C
N
1

O
C
C

L
I
G
H
T

A
(
R
)

C
N
8
1
8

O
C
C
L
V

C
N
8
1
0

C
N
1

X
Y
R
-
1

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

3
/
3

O
C
C

L
I
G
H
T

V
(
R
)

C
N
8
0
9

O
C
C
L
A

C
N
1

O
C
C

L
I
G
H
T

A
(
L
)

C
N
8
1
7

L
C
1

C
N
1

O
C
C
L
V

C
N
8
0
8

C
N
1

X
Y
L
-
1

B
E
A
R

C
A
B
L
E

A
S
M

3
/
3

O
C
C

L
I
G
H
T

V
(
L
)

C
N
8
0
7

L
I
G
H
T

C
N
T
L

P
C
B

O
P
_
C
N
7

C
O
V
E
R

O
P
E
N

S
W
(
R
)

C
N
7
0
1

T
B

T
B

T
R
A
C
K

B
A
L
L
(
R
)

S
W
6

S
W
5

S
W
4

S
W
3

C
N
4

B
A
N
K

E
N
A
B
L
E

S
W
(
R
)

(
N
O
N
-
S
T
O
P

O
P
E
R
A
T
I
O
N
)

C
N
3

E
M
G

S
W
(
R
L
)

O
P
6

E
M
G

S
W
(
R
R
)

C
N
6

K
B

K
B

K
E
Y
B
O
A
R
D
(
R
)

C
N
3

O
P
3

C
N
1

R
S
1

O
P
E
R
A
T
I
O
N

S
W
(
R
)

P
C
B

C
Y
C
L
E

S
W

S
W
2

C
N
7
1
9

C
N
7
1
8

O
P
-
R
-
S
W

S
E
R
V
O

S
W

S
T
O
P

S
W

S
T
A
R
T

S
W

C
N
2

T
B

T
B

T
R
A
C
K

B
A
L
L
(
F
)

S
W
7

S
W
6

S
W
5

S
W
4

S
W
3

S
W
2

S
W
1

C
N
4

B
A
N
K

E
N
A
B
L
E

S
W
(
F
)

(
N
O
N
-
S
T
O
P

O
P
E
R
A
T
I
O
N
)

C
N
3

E
M
G

S
W
(
F
R
)

C
N
1

O
P
1

I
O
4

C
N
4

O
P
5

E
M
G

S
W
(
F
L
)

C
N
5

C
N
7
0
8

(
0
0
6
:
4
C
)

0
0
6
:
4
B

O
P
2
1

C
N
2
1

I
P
X
2

C
N
2

F
X
-
1

H
O
D

K
B

K
E
Y

S
W
(
C
E
)

K
B

K
E
Y
B
O
A
R
D
(
F
)

C
N
1
0

O
P
1
0

C
N
1

F
S
1

O
P
2

C
N
2

O
P
_
C
N
7

C
O
V
E
R

O
P
E
N

S
W
(
F
)

C
N
7

O
P
E
R
A
T
I
O
N

S
W
(
F
)

P
C
B

O
P
8

C
N
8

C
Y
C
L
E

S
W

S
W
2

C
N
7
1
9

C
N
7
1
8

0
0
5
:
5
C

O
P
-
F
-
S
W

S
E
R
V
O

S
W

S
T
O
P

S
W

S
T
A
R
T

S
W

O
R
I
G
I
N

S
W

O
N

L
I
N
E

S
W

C
N
2

C
N
1
5

O
P
1
5

I
O
6

C
N
6

O
P
E
R
A
T
I
O
N

P
C
B
(
3
/
4
)

I
/
O

C
O
N
T
R
O
L

P
C
B
(
2
/
2
)

1

2 5

3 6

4

7

8

9

1 1

1 0

1 2 1 3 1 4

1 5 1 6 1 7

1 8

1 9

2 0 2 1

2 2

2 3

2 4

2 6 2 7

2 5 2 8
2 9

3 0

3 1
3 2

3 3

3 4

3 5 3 8

3 6

3 7

3 9

4 0 4 1

4 2

4 3

4 4

4 5

4 6 4 7 4 8

4 9 7 3

5 0

5 1

6 0

6 2 6 9

6 1 6 4

6 7 7 1

6 6

6 5

5 2

5 3

5 4

5 5

5 6

5 7

5 8

5 9

C
N
0
2
7

0
1
-
5
C

7 4

7 5

7 0

6 3

C
N
0
2
7

0
1
-
5
C

7 2

6 8

0
1
-
5
C

C
N
0
2
8

- 123 -



NOTE( 注記 ) #01....UNTIL MACHINE REV.E Ｍ／Ｃ  ＲＥＶ．Ｅまで
#02....AFTER MACHINE REV.F Ｍ／Ｃ  ＲＥＶ．Ｆ以降

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I O N 品     名       Qty

1 400-77084 OCC CAMERA L CABLE ASM ＯＣＣカメラＬケーブル組     1
2 400-77020 XYL-1 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＬ－１　ベアケーブル     1
3 L820E-721-0A0 OCC L CABLE ASM ＯＣＣ　Ｌ束線組     1
4 400-77085 OCC CAMERA R CABLE ASM ＯＣＣカメラＲ　ケーブル組     1
5 400-77021 XYR-1 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＲ－１　ベアケーブル     1
6 L820E-821-0A0 OCC R CABLE ASM ＯＣＣ　Ｒ束線組     1
7 E9623-721-000 PORTRAIT MONITOR CABLE 画像モニタケーブル     1
8 L834E-321-0A0 HOD - OPERATION I/F CABLE ASM ＨＯＤ－ＯＰＥＲＡＴＩＯＮ　Ｉ／Ｆ束線組     1
9 400-02254 COVER OPEN SWITCH CABLE ASM カバーオープンＳＷケーブル組     1

10 400-02254 COVER OPEN SWITCH CABLE ASM カバーオープンＳＷケーブル組     1
11 L834E-121-0A0 COVER OPEN SW CABLE (R) ASM カバーオープンＳＷ束線（Ｒ）組     1
12 L833E-421-0A0 I/O OPERATION RS232C CABLE ASM Ｉ／ＯオペレーションＲＳ２３２Ｃ束線組     1
13 L833E-521-0A0 OPERATION SERI/PARA CABLE ASM オペレーションＳＥＲＩ／ＰＡＲＡ束線組     1
14 L822E-121-0A0 FPI-F I/O CABLE ASM ＦＰＩ－Ｆ　Ｉ／Ｏ束線組     1
15 L821E-121-0A0 BANK F CABLE ASM バンクＦ束線組     1
16 L821E-721-0A0 SIGNAL LIGHT CABLE ASM シグナルライト束線組     1
17 L821E-421-0A0 BANK R CABLE ASM バンクＲ束線組     1
18 L822E-121-0A0 FPI-F I/O CABLE ASM ＦＰＩ－Ｆ　Ｉ／Ｏ束線組     1
19 L834E-421-0A0 EMG SW (FL) ASM ＥＭＧ　ＳＷ　（ＦＬ）組     1
20 L834E-221-0A0 F-OPERATION SW PCB CABLE ASM Ｆ－ＯＰＥＲＡＴＩＯＮ　ＳＷ基板束線組     1
21 L834E-521-0A0 EMG SW (RR) ASM ＥＭＧ　ＳＷ　（ＲＲ）組     1
22 L833E-921-0A0 R-OPERATION SW PCB CABLE (1) ASM Ｒ－ＯＰＥＲＡＴＩＯＮ　ＳＷ基板束線組     1
23 L834E-621-0A0 R-OPERATION SW PCB CABLE (2) ASM Ｒ－ＯＰＥＲＡＴＩＯＮ　ＳＷ基板束線組     1
24 L821E-921-0A0 FPI LED CABLE (FL) ASM ＦＰＩ　ＬＥＤ束線（ＦＬ）組     1
25 L822E-021-0A0 FPI LED CABLE (FR) ASM ＦＰＩ　ＬＥＤ束線（ＦＲ）組     1
26 L821E-221-0A0 BANK FL CABLE ASM バンクＦＬ束線組     1
27 L821E-321-0A0 BANK FR CABLE ASM バンクＦＲ束線組     1
28 L821E-821-0A0 SIGNAL LIGHT ASM シグナルライト組     1
29 L821E-521-0A0 BANK RL CABLE ASM バンクＲＬ束線組     1
30 L821E-621-0A0 BANK RR CABLE ASM バンクＲＲ束線組     1
31 L822E-221-0A0 FPI LED CABLE (RL) ASM ＦＰＩ　ＬＥＤ束線（ＲＬ）組     1
32 L822E-321-0A0 FPI LED CABLE (RR) ASM ＦＰＩ　ＬＥＤ束線（ＲＲ）組     1
33 L820E-421-0A0 OCC LIGHT DISTRIBUTION CABLE ASM ＯＣＣライト分配ケーブル組     1
34 L820E-021-0A0 OCC LIGHT L CABLE ASM ＯＣＣライトＬ束線組     1
35 400-77020 XYL-1 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＬ－１　ベアケーブル     1
36 L820E-521-0A0 OCC LIGHT L CABLE (2) ASM ＯＣＣライトＬ束線（２）組     1
37 L820E-121-0A0 OCC LIGHT R CABLE ASM ＯＣＣライトＲ束線組     1
38 400-77021 XYR-1 BEAR CABLE ＸＹＲ－１　ベアケーブル     1
39 L820E-621-0A0 OCC LIGHT R CABLE (2) ASM ＯＣＣライトＲ束線（２）組     1
40 L833E-721-0A0 EMG SW ASM ＥＭＧ　ＳＷ組     1
41 L833E-721-0A0 EMG SW ASM ＥＭＧ　ＳＷ組     1
42 HW-0018100-80 LAN CABLE ＬＡＮケーブル     1
43 L835E-021-0A0 PRINTER I/F CABLE ASM プリンタＩ／Ｆ束線組     1
44 L834E-821-0A0 CD-HDD I/F CABLE ASM ＣＤ－ＨＤＤ　Ｉ／Ｆ束線組     1
45 L835E-221-0A0 HDD ACCESS LAMP ASM ＨＤＤアクセスランプ組     1
46 400-25313 CD FDD POWER CABLE ASM ＣＤ　ＦＤＤパワーケーブル組     1
47 L834E-921-0A0 FDD I/F CABLE ASM ＦＤＤ　Ｉ／Ｆ束線組     1
48 L839E-121-0A0 VGA CABLE (3) ASM ＶＧＡ束線（３）組     1
49 #01 400-26003 TP RS232C CABLE ASM ＴＰ　ＲＳ２３２Ｃケーブル組     1
50 L837E-121-0A0 KEYBOARD CABLE ASM キーボード束線組     1
51 L837E-221-0A0 MOUSE CABLE ASM マウス束線組     1
52 L837E-921-0A0 KEYBOARD CABLE (F) ASM キーボード束線（Ｆ）組     1
53 L838E-021-0A0 MOUSE CABLE (F) ASM マウス束線（Ｆ）組     1
54 L838E-121-0A0 KEYBOARD CABLE (R) ASM キーボード束線（Ｒ）組     1
55 L838E-221-0A0 MOUSE CABLE (R) ASM マウス束線（Ｒ）組     1
56 L833E-621-0A0 CONSOLE SELECT CABLE ASM コンソールセレクト束線組     1
57 L837E-721-0A0 VGA CABLE (2) ASM ＶＧＡ束線（２）組     1
58 L837E-821-0A0 RS-232C CABLE (2) ASM ＲＳ－２３２Ｃ束線（２）組     1
59 400-03282 MOUSE/KEYBOARD SELECTOR CABLE ASM マウス／キーボード切換器ケーブル組     1
60 L839E-121-0A0 VGA CABLE (3) ASM ＶＧＡ束線（３）組     1
61 L837E-421-0A0 RS-232C EXTENSION CABLE (F) ASM ＲＳ－２３２Ｃ延長束線組     1
62 #01 400-26003 TP RS232C CABLE ASM ＴＰ　ＲＳ２３２Ｃケーブル組     1
63 #01 L806E-021-0A0 F-LCD POWER CABLE ASM Ｆ－ＬＣＤパワー束線組     1
64 L837E-521-0A0 VGA EXTENSION CABLE (R) ASM ＶＧＡ延長束線（Ｒ）組     1
65 L839E-121-0A0 VGA CABLE (3) ASM ＶＧＡ束線（３）組     1
66 L837E-621-0A0 RS-232C EXTENSION CABLE ASM ＲＳ－２３２Ｃ延長束線組     1
67 400-26003 TP RS232C CABLE ASM ＴＰ　ＲＳ２３２Ｃ　ケーブル組     1
68 L806E-121-0A0 R-LCD POWER CABLE ASM Ｒ－ＬＣＤパワー束線組     1
69 #02 401-24824 TOUCH PANEL CABLE ASM タッチパネル束線組     1
70 #02 401-24821 LCD POWER CABLE ASM 液晶電源束線組     1
71 #02 401-24824 TOUCH PANEL CABLE ASM タッチパネル束線組     1
72 #02 401-24821 LCD POWER CABLE ASM 液晶電源束線組     1
73 #02 401-24824 TOUCH PANEL CABLE ASM タッチパネル束線組     1
74 #02 401-24821 LCD POWER CABLE ASM 液晶電源束線組     1
75 #01 L806E-021-0A0 F-LCD POWER CABLE ASM Ｆ－ＬＣＤパワー束線組     1
- 124 -



�

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

                                                            

Notes



 

 Revision record 

Rev. Date Revised locations Revision contents Remarks 

00 Dec.2008   First edition 

01 Apr.2010   Revised 

02 Jun.2011   Revised 

03 May.2014 P39～42  Revised 

     

 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
MANUFACTURER  

INQUIRY  
 
2-11-1, Tsurumaki, Tama-shi, Tokyo 206-8551, JAPAN 
PHONE: 81-42-357-2295  FAX: 81-42-357-2297 

 
http://www.juki.co.jp/ 

 

 
Copyright © 2008-2014 JUKI CORPORATION  The specification and appearance may be changed without notice. 
All rights reserved throughout the world.  Original Instruction 
 2014.05 Printed in Japan 


	FX-2_Parts list
	CONTENTS 目次
	MAIN UNIT 本体
	1. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (1)
	ベースフレーム電装関係（１）

	2. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (2)
	ベースフレーム電装関係（２）

	3. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (3)
	ベースフレーム電装関係（３）

	4. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (4)
	ベースフレーム電装関係（４）

	5. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (5)
	ベースフレーム電装関係（５）

	6. BASE FRAME ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS (6)
	ベースフレーム電装関係（６）

	7. COVER COMPONENTS (1)
	カバー関係（１）

	8. COVER COMPONENTS (2)
	カバー関係（２）

	9. COVER COMPONENTS (3)
	カバー関係（３）

	10. COVER COMPONENTS (4)
	カバー関係（４）

	11. COVER COMPONENTS (5)
	カバー関係（５）

	12. COVER COMPONENTS (6)
	カバー関係（６）

	13. AIR COMPONENTS
	エアー関係

	14. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
	Ｘ−Ｙ関係（１）

	15. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
	Ｘ−Ｙ関係（２）

	16. X-Y COMPONENTS (3)
	Ｘ−Ｙ関係（３）

	17. FEEDER BANK COMPONENTS (1)
	フィーダバンク関係（１）

	18. FEEDER BANK COMPONENTS (2)
	フィーダバンク関係（２）

	19. CAL BLOCK COMPONENTS
	ＣＡＬブロック関係

	20. ATC COMPONENTS (1)
	ＡＴＣ関係（１）

	21. ATC COMPONENTS (2)
	ＡＴＣ関係（２）

	22. HEAD COMPONENTS (1)
	ヘッド関係（１）

	23. HEAD COMPONENTS (2)
	ヘッド関係（２）

	24. HEAD RELATED COMPONENTS (1)
	ヘッド周り関係（１）

	25. HEAD RELATED COMPONENTS (2)
	ヘッド周り関係（２）

	26. OCC COMPONENTS
	ＯＣＣ関係

	27. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (1)
	基板搬送関係（１）

	28. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (2)
	基板搬送関係（２）

	29. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (3)
	基板搬送関係（３）

	30. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (4)
	基板搬送関係（４）

	31. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (5)
	基板搬送関係（５）

	32. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (6)
	基板搬送関係（６）

	33. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (7)
	基板搬送関係（７）

	34. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (8)
	基板搬送関係（８）

	35. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (9)
	基板搬送関係（９）

	36. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (10)
	基板搬送関係（１０）

	37. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (11)
	基板搬送関係（１１）

	38. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (12)
	基板搬送関係（１２）

	39. PWB CONVEYOR COMPONENTS (13)
	基板搬送関係（１３）

	40. HOD COMPONENTS
	ＨＯＤ関係

	41. VACUUM PUMP UNIT (M/C REV.A)
	真空ボンプユニット（マシン　ＲＥＶ．Ａ）

	42. VACUUM PUMP UNIT (AFTER M/C REV.B)
	真空ボンプユニット（マシン　ＲＥＶ．Ｂ以降）

	43. HMS COMPONENTS
	ＨＭＳ関係

	44. ACCESSORY COMPONENTS
	付属品関係


	OPTION オプション
	45. AWC COMPONENTS
	ＡＷＣ関係

	46. NON-STOP OPERATION COMPONENTS
	ノンストップオペレーション関係

	47. BAD MARK READER COMPONENTS
	バッドマークリーダ関係

	48. FPI COMPONENTS
	ＦＰＩ関係

	49. CONNECTOR BRACKET COMPONENTS
	コネクタブラケット関係

	50. BANK UNIT (1)
	バンクユニット（１）

	51. BANK UNIT (2)
	バンクユニット（２）

	52. FLOOR TROLLEY UNIT COMPONENTS (FOR REPLACING OVERALL CHANGER TABLE WITHOUT EARTH WIRE)
	フロアートロリーユニット関係（アース線なし 一括交換台用）

	53. FLOOR TROLLEY UNIT COMPONENTS (FOR REPLACING OVERALL CHANGER TABLE WITH EARTH WIRE)
	フロアートロリーユニット関係（アース線付き 一括交換台用）

	54. REAR MONITOR COMPONENTS
	背面モニタ関係

	55. NOZZLE ASSEMBLY & CENTERING PIN COMPONENTS
	ノズルアッセンブリ・センタリングピン関係

	56. CONVEYOR EXTENTION COMPONENTS
	コンベア延長関係

	57. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (1)
	ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（１）

	58. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (2)
	ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（２）

	59. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (3)
	ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（３）

	60. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (4)
	ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（４）

	61. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (5)
	ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（５）

	62. SYSTEM DIAGRAM (6)
	ＳＹＳＴＥＭ　ＤＩＡＧＲＡＭ（６）


	Revision record



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




